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Internal Use Only / Version 6

QMEDIA. How often, if at all, do you personally do you do each of the following activities? - Y
Overlap formulae used
e P (5%): A/B/C, M/NMinimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
C (5%): A/B/C/ M/N Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
Usea
Use a UK subscripti
broadcast on on-
erson- demand Listen to
demand streamin the radio
streamin g service viaa
g service (e.g. radio app
(e.g. BBC Netflix, (e.g. BBC
iPlayer, Prime Sounds,
Watch ITVHub, Video, Listento Global Listento
live TV All4) Disney+) theradio Player) podcasts
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F)
% % % % % %
Unweighted Base 2719 2719 2719 2719 2719 2719
Base: Total 2719 2719 2719 2719 2719 2719
Multiple times a day 502 413 1070 312 176 192
18% 15% 39% 11% 6% 7%
BDEFKLN ~ DEFK  ABDEFJKL EFK K
N
Once a day 592 496 675 456 297 300
22% 18% 25% 17% 11% 11%
BDEFGHK EFGK  ABDEFGHU EFGK K K
KN
Every 2-3 days 419 497 392 497 290 337
15% 18% 14% 18% 11% 12%
EFGHK  ACEFGHIK EFGHK  ACEFGHIK G EGK
M M
Every 4-5 days 228 264 183 220 206 251
8% 10% 7% 8% 8% 9%
CGHIKM  CDEGHUIK GHM GHIM GHM CEGHIKM
MN N
About once a week 276 310 155 310 213 346
10% 11% 6% 11% 8% 13%
CEGHUM CEGHUKM  GHM  CEGHUUKM  CGHIM  ACEGHUKL
N MN
Every 2-3 weeks 134 172 70 150 111 214
5% 6% 3% 6% 4% 8%
CGHIM  ACEGHUL GHM CEGHUMN  CGHM  ABCDEGHI
MN JKLMN
About once a month 158 165 38 161 171 219
6% 6% 1% 6% 6% 8%
CGHILM  CGHILM CGHULMN CGHULMN ABCDEGHI
JLMN
Less often than once a month 169 147 45 226 315 269
6% 5% 2% 8% 12% 10%
CGHULM  CGHILM GM ABCGHIIL ABCDFGHI ABCDGHIJL
M JLMN MN
Never 243 254 91 388 940 591
9% 9% 3% 14% 35% 22%
CGHILM  CGHILM GIM  ABCGHUL ABCDFGHI ABCDGHIJL
MN JLMN MN
Total 2719 2719 2719 2719 2719 2719
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NET: Daily 1094 909 1745 768 473 492
40% 33% 64% 28% 17% 18%
BDEFKN DEFK ABDEFJKL EFK K K
N
NET: Weekly 2016 1980 2475 1795 1183 1426
74% 73% 91% 66% 44% 52%
DEFKN DEFKN  ABDEFJKL EFK K EK
N
NET: Monthly 2308 2317 2583 2105 1464 1859
85% 85% 95% 77% 54% 68%
DEFKN DEFKN  ABDEFJKL EFK K EK
N
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Table: 1
Listen to Play
music on video
a music games
streamin (e.g.ona
g service console NET: Use
(e.g. device, on-
Spotify, Watch PC, Catchup demand NET:
Usesocial Apple videoon smartpho Watch with the streamin Listen to
media Music) YouTube ne) eSports news gservice radio

(G) (H) (0] 0] (K) (L (M) (N)

% % % % % % % %
2719 2719 2719 2719 2719 2719 2719 2719
2719 2719 2719 2719 2719 2719 2719 2719
1980 1414 1218 834 143 418 1186 403
73% 52% 45% 31% 5% 15% 44% 15%

ABCDEFHIJ) ABCDEFIK ABCDEFJKL ABDEFKLN DEFK  ABCDEFJKL  DEFK
KLMN LMN N N

286 530 547 560 180 745 720 538
11% 19% 20% 21% 7% 27% 26% 20%

K DEFGK DEFGK BDEFGK ABCDEFGH ABCDEFGH  DEFGK

UKN KN
150 337 408 435 276 495 392 498
6% 12% 15% 16% 10% 18% 14% 18%
GK EFGHK EFGHK G ACEFGHIJK  EFGHK  ACEFGHIK
M M

105 146 178 215 184 234 148 205

4% 5% 7% 8% 7% 9% 5% 8%

G G GHM GHM CGHIKM G GHM

82 94 168 179 258 284 130 275

3% 3% 6% 7% 9% 10% 5% 10%

GHM GHM  CEGHUM  CEGHUM GH CEGHUM

45 44 84 109 140 138 37 114

2% 2% 3% 4% 5% 5% 1% 4%

GHM CGHM CGHIM CGHIM CGHIM

31 39 59 96 194 123 28 141

1% 1% 2% 4% 7% 5% 1% 5%

cGm CGHIM  CGHULMN  CGHIM CGHUM

11 33 31 102 276 97 28 227

0% 1% 1% 4% 10% 4% 1% 8%

G G CGHIM  ABCDGHIJL  CGHIM G ABCGHUL
MN M
30 82 26 188 1069 186 49 317
1% 3% 1% 7% 39% 7% 2% 12%
GIM CGHIM  ABCDEFGH ~ CGHIM Gl ABCGHIL
ULMN M
2719 2719 2719 2719 2719 2719 2719 2719
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2265 1944 1765 1394 323 1163 1906 941
83% 72% 65% 51% 12% 43% 70% 35%
ABCDEFHI) ABCDEFIJK ABDEFJKL ABDEFKLN ABDEFKN ABCDEFUK DEFK
KLMN LN N LN
2603 2521 2519 2223 1041 2176 2576 1920
96% 93% 93% 82% 38% 80% 95% 71%
ABCDEFHIJ ABCDEFJKL ABCDEFJKL ABDEFKN ABDEFKN ABCDEFHI)  DEFK

KLN N N KLN
2678 2604 2662 2428 1374 2436 2642 2175
98% 96% 98% 89% 51% 90% 97% 80%

ABCDEFH) ABDEFJKL ABCDEFHJ ABDEFKN ABDEFKN  ABCDEFHJ DEFK
KLMN N KLN KLN
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QMEDIA. How often, if at all, do you personally do you do each of the f

ing activities? - Multiple times a day Table: 2

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total Age Gender Age x Gender Ethnicity Region
In
another
way /
Prefer Male 16- Male 19- Male 22- Female Female Female Mixed/Ot East of South South Greater Northern
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+ Male Female not to say 18 21 24 16-18 19-21 22-24 Black Asian her White B.AM.E North Midlands England  West East South  London Wales Scotland Ireland
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) (U] U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) @ (R) (s) m ) V) (w) X) (v) 2) (a) (b) (c) (d)
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Unweighted Base 2719 778 981 960 326 2393 1188 1458 73 307 462 419 445 490 523 159 258 143 2159 560 695 483 280 333 233 566 252 141 245 57
Base: Total 2719 908 911 900 378 2341 1360 1286 73 453 453 454 429 429 428 144 290 166 2119 600 624 433 260 367 386 753 224 131 220 75
Watch live TV 502 153 172 178 56 446 253 241 9 87 82 84 66 83 92 26 34 37 405 97 118 84 46 75 59 134 49 28 30 13
18% 17% 19% 20% 15% 19% 19% 19% 12% 19% 18% 18% 15% 19% 22% 18% 12% 22% 19% 16% 19% 19% 18% 20% 15% 18% 22% 21% 14% 18%
Q * M Q Q c c *
Use a UK broadcaster’s on-demand streaming
service (e.g. BBC iPlayer, ITV Hub, All 4) 413 127 149 137 43 370 197 204 12 56 75 67 70 67 66 21 33 28 332 81 111 60 42 57 37 94 44 23 32 8
15% 14% 16% 15% 11% 16% 14% 16% 16% 12% 17% 15% 16% 16% 15% 14% 11% 17% 16% 14% 18% 14% 16% 15% 10% 12% 19% 18% 15% 10%
Y E * Yz Y Y Yz Y *
Use a subscription on-demand streaming service
(e.g. Netflix, Prime Video, Disney+) 1070 388 346 337 147 923 460 581 29 159 154 148 222 178 181 50 94 51 875 195 263 178 102 130 155 285 78 65 70 30
39% 43% 38% 37% 39% 39% 34% 45% 40% 35% 34% 33% 52% 42% 42% 35% 32% 31% 41% 33% 42% 41% 39% 36% 40% 38% 35% 50% 32% 40%
GKLQTc D AG * AJKLNO KL JKL QRT c c AWXZac *
Listen to the radio 312 96 98 118 46 266 155 150 7 50 40 65 44 54 52 10 17 19 267 45 89 46 32 40 40 80 20 15 19 10
11% 11% 11% 13% 12% 11% 11% 12% 10% 11% 9% 14% 10% 13% 12% 7% 6% 11% 13% 8% 14% 11% 12% 11% 10% 11% 9% 11% 9% 14%
Qr * K par ac *
Listen to the radio via a radio app (e.g. BBC Sounds,
Global Player) 176 36 64 76 18 158 89 83 4 19 26 44 17 35 31 10 13 19 133 42 43 28 18 15 16 31 25 14 14 2
6% 4% 7% 8% 5% 7% 7% 6% 5% 4% 6% 10% 4% 8% 7% 7% 5% 11% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% 4% 4% 4% 11% 11% 6% 3%
BMZ B BE B * AJKM M M AQS z AUVXYZ AXYZ *
Listen to podcasts 192 44 78 70 22 170 109 76 7 31 46 32 11 28 37 11 17 10 153 39 49 25 18 25 24 49 16 11 19 5
7% 5% 9% 8% 6% 7% 8% 6% 10% 7% 10% 7% 3% 6% 9% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 9% 9% 6%
BM B B B H * M AMN M M M *
Use social media 1980 719 632 629 308 1672 913 1008 59 341 284 287 356 325 327 87 199 119 1576 404 459 312 188 274 290 564 142 92 162 61
73% 79% 69% 70% 82% 71% 67% 78% 81% 75% 63% 63% 83% 76% 76% 60% 68% 72% 74% 67% 74% 72% 72% 75% 75% 75% 63% 70% 74% 81%
GKLPTa ACDF ACDF AG G* KL AJKLNO KL KL P PT a a a a a a a a*
Listen to music on a music streaming service (e.g.
Spotify, Apple Music) 1414 540 464 410 236 1179 681 694 40 264 219 198 265 227 201 79 131 88 1116 298 323 210 130 191 217 408 114 76 119 35
52% 59% 51% 46% 62% 50% 50% 54% 55% 58% 48% 44% 62% 53% 47% 55% 45% 53% 53% 50% 52% 49% 50% 52% 56% 54% 51% 58% 54% 48%
pLoQ ACDF D ACDF D * KLO AKLNO L Q *
Watch video on YouTube 1218 435 422 362 210 1009 721 453 45 260 249 212 159 155 139 66 154 82 916 302 275 195 123 165 173 338 91 54 111 31
45% 48% 46% 40% 55% 43% 53% 35% 62% 57% 55% 47% 37% 36% 32% 46% 53% 50% 43% 50% 44% 45% 47% 45% 45% 45% 41% 41% 51% 41%
DHMNO DF D ABCDF AH AH* ALMNO ALMNO MNO AS AS a *
Play video games (e.g. on a console device, PC,
smartphone) 834 305 279 249 143 691 541 257 36 206 173 162 87 92 78 34 92 51 657 177 191 134 82 106 123 229 59 39 73 28
31% 34% 31% 28% 38% 30% 40% 20% 49% 45% 38% 36% 20% 21% 18% 24% 32% 31% 31% 29% 31% 31% 31% 29% 32% 30% 26% 30% 33% 37%
HMNO DF ACDF AH AH* ALMNO AMNO AMNO *
Watch eSports 143 41 43 59 15 128 109 32 3 33 31 45 8 11 12 13 28 7 95 48 29 26 15 15 20 35 17 7 12 3
5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 5% 8% 2% 4% 7% 7% 10% 2% 3% 3% 9% 10% 4% 4% 8% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 8% 5% 5% 4%
HMNO AH * MNO MNO AMNO AS AS AS *
Catch up with the news 418 119 134 165 39 378 231 181 6 76 70 86 43 62 76 21 46 28 323 95 87 60 36 62 71 133 46 18 30 8
15% 13% 15% 18% 10% 16% 17% 14% 8% 17% 15% 19% 10% 14% 18% 15% 16% 17% 15% 16% 14% 14% 14% 17% 18% 18% 20% 13% 14% 11%
EM ABCE E * M M M M M AUVW *
N/A 242 58 89 94 17 224 146 94 2 37 49 59 21 38 35 24 35 18 164 77 58 43 25 28 28 56 21 10 19 10
9.0% 6.0% 10.0% 10.0% 5.0% 10.0% 11.0% 7.0% 3.0% 8.0% 11.0% 13.0% 5.0% 9.0% 8.0% 17.0% 12.0% 11.0% 8.0% 13.0% 9.0% 10.0% 10.0% 8.0% 7.0% 7.0% 9.0% 7.0% 9.0% 13.0%
BEM BE BE BE HI * M AIMO M M As S As *
Total 8914 3060 2971 2883 1300 7614 4602 4053 259 1617 1498 1488 1369 1355 1329 453 893 556 7012 1902 2096 1400 856 1182 1253 2435 721 451 711 243

328% 337% 326% 320% 344% 325% 338% 315% 355% 357% 330% 328% 319% 316% 310% 315% 308% 335% 331% 317% 336% 323% 329% 323% 324% 323% 322% 346% 324% 326%

NET: Use on-demand streaming service 1186 414 390 382 154 1032 533 621 32 174 183 176 233 191 197 55 107 68 956 230 288 196 113 149 165 313 96 69 81 30
44% 46% 43% 42% 41% 44% 39% 48% 44% 38% 40% 39% 54% 45% 46% 38% 37% 41% 45% 38% 46% 45% 43% 41% 43% 42% 43% 53% 37% 40%

GTc AG * AJKLNO I Qr c c AXZc *

NET: Listen to radio 403 116 134 152 55 348 213 181 8 66 60 87 49 70 63 16 27 28 331 71 100 58 43 50 53 103 34 24 29 12
15% 13% 15% 17% 14% 15% 16% 14% 11% 15% 13% 19% 11% 16% 15% 11% 9% 17% 16% 12% 16% 13% 17% 14% 14% 14% 15% 18% 13% 15%

Q B * AKM M Q Qr *
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QMEDIA. How often, if at all, do you personally do you do each of the following activities? - Daily

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total Age Gender Age x Gender Ethnicity
In
another
way /
Prefer Male 16- Male 19- Male 22- Female Female Female Mixed/Ot East of South
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+ Male Female not to say 18 21 24 16-18 19-21 22-24 Black Asian her White B.AM.E  North Midlands England  West
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) U} (U] (K) (L (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () ) (w) (X)
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Unweighted Base 2719 778 981 960 326 2393 1188 1458 73 307 462 419 445 490 523 159 258 143 2159 560 695 483 280 333
Base: Total 2719 908 911 900 378 2341 1360 1286 73 453 453 454 429 429 428 144 290 166 2119 600 624 433 260 367
Watch live TV 1094 352 357 385 136 958 549 525 20 188 176 186 161 170 194 56 93 78 867 227 243 188 120 142
40% 39% 39% 43% 36% 41% 40% 41% 27% 41% 39% 41% 37% 40% 45% 39% 32% 47% 41% 38% 39% 43% 46% 39%
1Q E ! | * AKM Q Q c UYZc
Use a UK broadcaster’s on-demand streaming
service (e.g. BBC iPlayer, ITV Hub, All 4) 909 278 302 329 102 807 443 445 21 131 151 161 144 140 161 48 78 60 723 186 210 139 90 116
33% 31% 33% 37% 27% 34% 33% 35% 29% 29% 33% 35% 33% 33% 38% 34% 27% 36% 34% 31% 34% 32% 34% 32%
EQc E BE E * J Q c
Use a subscription on-demand streaming service
(e.g. Netflix, Prime Video, Disney+) 1745 591 567 587 239 1506 798 906 41 266 260 271 315 289 303 81 159 99 1406 339 417 273 180 226
64% 65% 62% 65% 63% 64% 59% 70% 56% 59% 57% 60% 73% 67% 71% 56% 55% 60% 66% 56% 67% 63% 69% 62%
GkaT AGI * AJKL JKL AJKL Par a ac
Listen to the radio 768 247 230 291 115 652 390 366 12 131 110 149 112 115 139 21 54 47 647 121 189 117 81 110
28% 27% 25% 32% 31% 28% 29% 28% 16% 29% 24% 33% 26% 27% 32% 15% 18% 28% 31% 20% 30% 27% 31% 30%
IPQT ABCF | | * KM KM PQ Par a a
Listen to the radio via a radio app (e.g. BBC Sounds,
Global Player) 473 127 168 179 54 419 271 197 6 74 86 110 53 78 65 27 57 34 354 119 114 73 43 51
17% 14% 18% 20% 14% 18% 20% 15% 8% 16% 19% 24% 12% 18% 15% 19% 20% 21% 17% 20% 18% 17% 16% 14%
BIM B BE B HI * M AIMNO M
Listen to podcasts 492 122 174 196 51 442 280 198 14 80 97 103 37 71 91 26 42 36 388 104 114 81 36 66
18% 13% 19% 22% 13% 19% 21% 15% 19% 18% 21% 23% 9% 16% 21% 18% 14% 22% 18% 17% 18% 19% 14% 18%
BEHM BE ABE BE H * M M AMN M M
Use social media 2265 792 740 733 338 1928 1072 1127 67 380 349 343 389 364 373 106 225 140 1794 471 524 349 222 313
83% 87% 81% 81% 89% 82% 79% 88% 92% 84% 77% 76% 91% 85% 87% 74% 78% 84% 85% 78% 84% 81% 85% 85%
GKLPQT ACDF ACDF AG G* KL AJKLN KL AKL P PQr
Listen to music on a music streaming service (e.g.
Spotify, Apple Music) 1944 691 643 610 294 1650 942 950 52 335 308 298 339 313 299 105 192 120 1529 416 450 300 177 260
72% 76% 71% 68% 78% 70% 69% 74% 71% 74% 68% 66% 79% 73% 70% 73% 66% 72% 72% 69% 72% 69% 68% 71%
DL ACDF ACDF G * L AKLNO L
Watch video on YouTube 1765 604 589 572 271 1494 981 727 57 341 326 315 245 240 242 95 202 115 1353 412 393 282 178 231
65% 67% 65% 64% 72% 64% 72% 57% 78% 75% 72% 69% 57% 56% 56% 66% 69% 69% 64% 69% 63% 65% 68% 63%
HMNO ACDF AH AH* AMNO AMNO MNO S
Play video games (e.g. on a console device, PC,
smartphone) 1394 467 477 449 206 1187 849 500 45 287 277 285 166 182 153 62 161 86 1085 309 311 223 122 185
51% 51% 52% 50% 55% 51% 62% 39% 62% 63% 61% 63% 39% 42% 36% 43% 55% 52% 51% 52% 50% 51% 47% 51%
HMNO AH H* AMNO AMNO AMNO o P
Watch eSports 323 80 107 137 35 288 240 77 6 64 74 102 16 30 31 28 53 17 226 98 62 56 29 33
12% 9% 12% 15% 9% 12% 18% 6% 8% 14% 16% 23% 4% 7% 7% 20% 18% 10% 11% 16% 10% 13% 11% 9%
BHMNO ABCEF B AHI * MNO AMNO AJKMNO M M ARS ARS AS
Catch up with the news 1163 368 367 428 139 1024 621 524 18 211 188 222 156 171 197 62 136 73 893 270 262 167 102 156
43% 41% 40% 48% 37% 44% 46% 41% 25% 47% 41% 49% 36% 40% 46% 3% 47% 44% 42% 45% 42% 39% 39% 42%
M ABCE E HI | * M AKMN M
N/A 71 15 29 28 4 67 48 23 1 12 17 18 3 11 9 11 6 11 43 28 14 13 5 8
3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.0% 1.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 1.0% 3.0% 4.0% 4.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0% 7.0% 2.0% 7.0% 2.0% 5.0% 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% 2.0%
M BE H * M M M M M AQS AQS AS
Total 14407 4734 4750 4923 1983 12425 7481 6566 360 2499 2419 2563 2136 2172 2258 729 1455 916 11308 3100 3303 2261 1383 1896
530% 521% 521% 547% 525% 531% 550% 511% 493% 552% 533% 565% 498% 507% 527% 506% 501% 551% 534% 516% 529% 522% 532% 517%
NET: Use on-demand streaming service 1906 626 629 651 255 1651 889 974 43 289 294 305 327 314 333 93 179 114 1520 386 452 302 193 245
70% 69% 69% 72% 68% 71% 65% 76% 59% 64% 65% 67% 76% 73% 78% 64% 62% 69% 72% 64% 72% 70% 74% 67%
GlikQr AGI * AJKL JK AJKL QT
NET: Listen to radio 941 295 297 349 137 804 496 431 14 154 150 192 137 142 152 35 77 52 777 164 224 145 95 135
35% 33% 33% 39% 36% 34% 36% 34% 19% 34% 33% 42% 32% 33% 35% 24% 27% 31% 37% 27% 36% 33% 37% 37%
1PQT ABCF | | * AJKMNO PQr

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
233 566
386 753
141 283
37% 38%
131 247
34% 33%
245 471
63% 63%
104 214
27% 28%
55 106
14% 14%
63 129
16% 17%
319 631
82% 84%
286 546
74% 72%
253 484
65% 64%
206 391
53% 52%
55 88
14% 12%
189 345
49% 46%
VWb v
13 21
3.0% 3.0%
2060 3955
533% 525%
263 507
68% 67%
122 257
32% 34%

Greater
London  Wales
(a) (b)
% %
252 141
224 131
100 57
45% 43%
c
91 52
41% 40%
AUVXZc c
129 91
58% 69%
a
51 42
23% 32%
59 34
27% 26%
AUVWXYZ  AUVWXYZ
cd d
51 27
23% 20%
w
180 107
80% 82%
162 99
72% 76%
147 87
66% 67%
105 70
47% 54%
40 17
18% 13%
AUWXZd
109 50
49% 8%
vw
5 4
2.0% 3.0%
1230 734
550% 563%
151 101
68% 78%
XZac
78 54
35% 41%

Scotland

(c)
%

245

220

75
34%

58
26%

133
60%

53
24%

38
17%

45
20%

184
84%

161
73%

146
66%

126
57%
Wa
28
13%

95

43%

3.0%

1148
523%

149
68%

66
30%

Table: 3

Northern
Ireland

(d)
%
57
75

28
38%

22
29%

51
68%

20
27%

12%

68
91%

50
67%

48
64%

46%

5.0%

392
525%

51
68%

22
29%
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QMEDIA. How often, if at all, do you personally do you do each of the following activities? - Weekly

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Unweighted Base

Base: Total

Watch live TV

Use a UK broadcaster’s on-demand streaming
service (e.g. BBC iPlayer, ITV Hub, All 4)

Use a subscription on-demand streaming service
(e.g. Netflix, Prime Video, Disney+)

Listen to the radio

Listen to the radio via a radio app (e.g. BBC Sounds,
Global Player)

Listen to podcasts

Use social media

Listen to music on a music streaming service (e.g.
Spotify, Apple Music)

Watch video on YouTube

Play video games (e.g. on a console device, PC,
smartphone)

Watch eSports

Catch up with the news

N/A

Total

NET: Use on-demand streaming service

NET: Listen to radio

Total

Total
(A)
%

2719

2719

2016
74%

1980
73%
BEIQc

2475
91%
uar
1795
66%
QT

1183
44%
BEHIM

1426
52%
BEHIM

2603
96%
PV

2521
93%
|
2519
93%
HNO

2223
82%
HMNO
1041
38%
BEHIMNO
w
2176
80%
BEI

3
0.0%

23960
881%

2576
95%
uar
1920
71%

16-18

(8)
%

778

908

666
73%

626
69%

815
90%

599
66%

36%

383
42%

32%

693
76%

2
0.0%

7696
848%

19-21

(©
%

981

911

672
74%

660
72%

832
91%

576
63%

393
43%
BE

515
57%

867
95%

848
93%

844
93%

750
82%

365
40%
BE

724

79%

1
0.0%

8046
883%

865
95%

617
68%

Age

2224
(D)
%
960

900

678
75%

694
77%
ABCE

828
92%

620
69%

467
52%
ABCEF

528
59%
ABEF

861
96%

831
92%

828
92%

733
81%

390
43%
ABEF

759

84%
ABCE

0.0%

8219
913%

867
96%

666
74%

16-17

(E)
%
326
378

263
70%

245
65%

337
89%

250
66%

130
34%

151
40%

364
96%

347
92%

356
94%

313
83%

119
31%

264
70%

0.0%

3138
831%

350
93%

266
70%

2341

1754
75%

1735
74%

2138
91%

1545
66%

1053
45%
BE

1275
54%
BE

2239
96%

2174
93%

2163
92%

1910
82%

922
39%
BE

1912
82%

0.0%

20822
889%

2226
95%

1653
71%

Male
(@)

1188

1360

1027
76%

999
73%

1214
89%

921
68%

696
51%
AHI

767
56%
AH

1284
94%

1262
93%

1295
95%
AH

1238
91%
AH
700
51%
AHI

1106
81%

0.0%

12512
920%

1274
94%

1010
74%

Gender
In
another
way /
Prefer
Female not to say
(H) (U]
% %
1458 73
1286 73
950 39
74% 53%
| *
940 40
73% 55%
| *
1200 61
93% 84%
AGI *
846 28
66% 38%
| *
471 16
37% 22%
| *
624 35
48% 48%
*
1246 72
97% 99%
G *
1198 61
93% 84%
| *
1153 71
90% 97%
H*
921 64
72% 88%
H*
327 14
25% 19%
*
1020 50
79% 68%
| *
2 0
0.0% 0.0%
*
10897 551
847% 755%
1238 64
96% 88%
AGI *
881 29
68% 40%

Male 16-

18
(U]
%

307

453

334
74%

310
68%

391
86%

313
69%

201
44%

207
46%

428
95%

411
91%

435
96%
AMNO

416
92%
AMNO
195
43%
MNO

350
77%

0.0%

3992
881%

411
91%

335
74%

Male 19-

21
(K)
%
462
453
343

76%

334
74%

412
91%

292
64%

279
61%
AIMN

428

AMNO
408

AMNO
244

AJMNO

370
82%

0.0%

4179
922%

429

319
70%

Age x Gender
Male 22- Female
24 16-18
(L (™M)
% %
419 445
454 429
350 320
77% 75%
355 305
78% 71%
AIMN
411 405
91% 94%
AL
316 274
70% 64%
283 117
62% 27%
AJKMNO
282 164
62% 38%
AJMNO
428 420
94% 98%
AJKL
429 408
95% 95%
(o] Jo
426 388
94% 90%
NO
414 301
91% 70%
AMNO
261 89
58% 21%
AIMNO
386 330
85% 77%
AIMN
0 0
0.0% 0.0%
4341 3523
957% 821%
435 414
96% 96%
J J
355 290
78% 68%

Female
19-21

(N)
%

490

429

312
73%

309
72%

394
92%

275
64%

175
41%

222
52%

411
96%

401
94%

381
89%

316
74%

113
26%

333
78%

0.0%

3642
850%

409
95%

288
67%

Female
22-24

(0)
%

523

428

318
74%

326
76%

401
94%

296
69%

178
42%

237
55%
M

415
97%
388
91%
384
90%
304
71%
125

29%

357
83%
JMN

0.0%

3732
871%

415
97%

302
71%

Black
(P)
%
159

144

124
86%
AQST

105
73%

129
89%

84
58%

78
54%
AS

74

51%

132
91%

134
93%
137
95%
110
77%
74
51%
AS

109
76%

0.0%

1290
895%

133
92%

93
65%

Asian

(@

258

290

203
70%

188
65%

248
85%

157
54%

145
50%

156
54%

273
94%

260
90%

278
96%

246
85%

138
48%

2541
876%

261
90%

185
64%

Ethnicity

Mixed/Ot

her
(R)
%
143
166

129
77%

120
72%

147
89%

102
61%

78
47%

100
60%

160
96%

153
92%

156
94%

132
79%

69
42%

134
80%

0.0%

1480
890%

157
94%

108
65%

White
(s)
%
2159

2119

1561
74%

1567
74%
Qr

1951
92%
Qr
1452
69%
Par

882
42%

1096
52%

2038
96%

1974
93%

1947
92%

1735
82%

759
36%

1685
80%

0.0%

18650
880%

2025
96%
Qr
1533
72%

B.A.M.E

m
%

560

600

456
76%

413
69%

524
87%

343
57%

301
50%
AS

330
55%

564
94%

547
91%

572
95%
AS

489
81%

281
47%

AS

491
82%

0.0%

5311
884%

551
92%

386
64%

North

(V)
%

695
624
457

73%

450
72%

573
92%

396
63%

253
41%

314
50%

602
96%
Ve

573
92%

574
92%

497
80%

224
36%

498
80%

0.0%

5412
867%

593
95%

419
67%

Eastof  South
Midlands England ~ West
V) (w) X)
% % %
483 280 333
433 260 367
335 201 253
77% 77% 69%
Xz X
313 192 262
72% 74% 72%
388 239 331
89% 92% 90%
285 166 241
66% 64% 66%
198 104 143
46% 40% 39%
224 129 193
52% 50% 53%
404 247 356
93% 95% 97%
Ve
391 240 341
90% 92% 93%
397 236 340
92% 91% 93%
346 207 303
80% 80% 83%
183 80 124
42% 31% 34%
UWX
340 202 287
79% 78% 78%
0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
3803 2243 3173
878% 862% 866%
404 250 345
93% 96% 94%
306 178 260
71% 69% 71%

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
233 566
386 753
282 535
73% 71%
294 556
76% 74%
c c
348 680
90% 90%
275 517
71% 69%
Uc c
179 323
46% 3%
194 387
50% 51%
374 730
97% 97%
Ve
366 707
95% 94%
v v
364 703
94% 93%
328 631
85% 84%
159 283
41% 38%
w
321 608
83% 81%
0 0
0.0% 0.0%
3485 6658
902% 884%
370 715
96% 95%
293 553
76% 73%

Greater
London
(a)
%
252

224

181
81%
AUXYZcd

174
78%

202
90%

142
63%

124
55%
AUVWXZc
d
142
64%
AUVWXYZ
bd
215
96%

211
94%

216
97%
AUVWc

187
84%

112
50%
AUVWXZb
c
198
89%
AUVWXZb
cd
0
0.0%

2105
941%

208
93%

158
71%

Wales

(b)
%

141

131

102
78%

101
77%

125
96%
VZc
106
81%

AUVWXYZ

ac

64
49%

69
53%

124
95%

123
94%

123
94%

110
85%

39%

101
77%

0.0%

1199
918%

129
98%

109
84%

Scotland

(c)
%

245

220

156
71%

145
66%

196
89%

133
60%

91
41%

125
57%

205
93%

207
94%

200
91%

186
85%

79
36%

174
79%

1.0%
AZ
1898
864%

204
93%

143
65%

Table: 4

Northern
Ireland

(d)
%

57
75

50
66%

50
67%

72
96%

50
68%

27
36%

36
49%

75
100%

69
93%

70
95%

59
79%

28
38%

55
74%

0.0%

642
860%

73
98%

53
71%
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Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6

QMEDIA. How often, if at all, do you personally do you do each of the following activities? - Monthly Table: 5
ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA//K/L/N/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T,A/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/I,A/\/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T,A/UNN/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
Total Age Gender Age x Gender Ethnicity Region
In
another
way /
Prefer Male 16- Male 19- Male 22- Female Female Female Mixed/Ot East of South South Greater Northern
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+ Male Female not to say 18 21 24 16-18 19-21 22-24 Black Asian her White B.AM.E North Midlands England  West East South  London Wales Scotland Ireland
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) (U] 0] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) @ (R) (s) m ) (\J] (w) (X) (v) 2) (a) (b) (c) (d)
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Unweighted Base 2719 778 981 960 326 2393 1188 1458 73 307 462 419 445 490 523 159 258 143 2159 560 695 483 280 333 233 566 252 141 245 57
Base: Total 2719 908 911 900 378 2341 1360 1286 73 453 453 454 429 429 428 144 290 166 2119 600 624 433 260 367 386 753 224 131 220 75
Watch live TV 2308 758 781 769 307 2001 1176 1087 45 375 399 401 368 362 357 133 240 144 1791 517 525 370 227 295 340 635 193 117 181 59
85% 84% 86% 85% 81% 85% 86% 85% 62% 83% 88% 88% 86% 84% 83% 92% 83% 87% 85% 86% 84% 85% 87% 81% 88% 84% 86% 90% 83% 79%
IX ! | * (0] Jo AQS X X X *
Use a UK broadcaster’s on-demand streaming
service (e.g. BBC iPlayer, ITV Hub, All 4) 2317 759 771 787 307 2011 1153 1109 55 370 390 394 371 361 378 119 232 139 1827 490 526 362 225 310 348 658 192 117 173 63
85% 84% 85% 87% 81% 86% 85% 86% 75% 82% 86% 87% 86% 84% 88% 82% 80% 84% 86% 82% 84% 84% 87% 85% 90% 87% 86% 90% 79% 85%
1QTc BE E | | * J QT c AuUVc c c c *
Use a subscription on-demand streaming service
(e.g. Netflix, Prime Video, Disney+) 2583 849 864 870 353 2230 1279 1239 65 413 432 435 414 407 418 136 265 154 2028 555 591 408 252 348 365 713 208 130 209 72
95% 93% 95% 97% 93% 95% 94% 96% 89% 91% 95% 96% 97% 95% 97% 95% 91% 93% 96% 92% 95% 94% 97% 95% 94% 95% 93% 99% 95% 96%
uar BE Gl * J J J AIN Qr AUVXYZac *
Listen to the radio 2105 703 693 709 290 1816 1062 1004 39 352 348 362 338 332 334 103 197 122 1683 423 473 333 203 285 315 600 165 116 154 61
77% 77% 76% 79% 77% 78% 78% 78% 53% 78% 77% 80% 79% 78% 78% 72% 68% 74% 79% 70% 76% 77% 78% 78% 81% 80% 74% 89% 70% 81%
1QTc | | * Par c c ac c AUVWXZa *
Listen to the radio via a radio app (e.g. BBC Sounds, ¢
Global Player) 1464 428 494 543 173 1292 830 613 22 248 266 315 173 220 219 94 174 93 1103 361 310 242 128 188 226 414 149 78 111 35
54% 47% 54% 60% 46% 55% 61% 48% 30% 55% 59% 69% 40% 51% 51% 65% 60% 56% 52% 60% 50% 56% 49% 51% 58% 55% 66% 60% 50% 46%
BEHIM BE ABCEF BE AHI | * M MNO  AJKMNO M M AS S AS u uw AUVWXZc u *
d
Listen to podcasts 1859 551 660 648 221 1638 984 833 42 290 348 346 247 296 290 106 213 128 1413 446 420 285 171 246 268 514 168 93 158 50
68% 61% 72% 72% 59% 70% 72% 65% 58% 64% 77% 76% 58% 69% 68% 73% 73% 77% 67% 74% 67% 66% 66% 67% 69% 68% 75% 71% 72% 67%
BEHM ABE ABE BE AHI * AJMNO AJMNO M M S AS AS AUVW *
Use social media 2678 896 898 884 372 2306 1336 1270 72 443 449 445 427 421 421 143 285 164 2086 592 616 420 255 362 386 748 224 127 213 75
98% 99% 99% 98% 98% 98% 98% 99% 99% 98% 99% 98% 100% 98% 98% 99% 98% 99% 98% 99% 99% 97% 98% 99% 100% 99% 100% 97% 97% 100%
\ * \ VWhbc Vbc VWhbc *
Listen to music on a music streaming service (e.g.
Spotify, Apple Music) 2604 866 880 858 358 2246 1306 1236 62 428 438 440 416 417 404 139 275 159 2030 574 593 410 248 353 376 729 217 125 211 71
96% 95% 97% 95% 95% 96% 96% 96% 85% 95% 97% 97% 97% 97% 94% 97% 95% 96% 96% 96% 95% 95% 96% 96% 97% 97% 97% 96% 96% 96%
! | | * (0] (0] *
Watch video on YouTube 2662 894 889 879 374 2288 1341 1248 73 448 446 448 420 414 413 142 289 164 2066 596 606 421 254 358 384 742 223 130 212 75
98% 98% 98% 98% 99% 98% 99% 97% 100% 99% 98% 99% 98% 97% 96% 99% 100% 99% 98% 99% 97% 97% 97% 98% 99% 99% 100% 99% 97% 100%
(0] H * (0] (0] S As Uc Uve *
Play video games (e.g. on a console device, PC,
smartphone) 2428 820 815 793 344 2084 1301 1059 69 439 431 431 357 356 346 130 268 144 1887 542 543 386 230 330 355 685 200 120 198 66
89% 90% 90% 88% 91% 89% 96% 82% 95% 97% 95% 95% 83% 83% 81% 90% 92% 87% 89% 90% 87% 89% 89% 90% 92% 91% 90% 92% 90% 88%
HMNO AH H* AMNO AMNO AMNO U *
Watch eSports 1374 402 490 483 164 1211 875 471 29 266 300 309 131 174 166 90 181 91 1013 362 297 231 114 176 211 387 138 60 112 35
51% 44% 54% 54% 43% 52% 64% 37% 40% 59% 66% 68% 31% 41% 39% 62% 62% 55% 48% 60% 48% 53% 44% 48% 55% 51% 62% 46% 51% 47%
BEHMNO BE BE BE AHI * AMNO AJMNO AJMNO M M AS AS AS w w w AUVWXZb *
w c
Catch up with the news 2436 791 815 831 317 2119 1233 1142 61 400 413 420 372 376 393 131 275 151 1879 557 552 386 232 323 357 680 212 115 195 65
90% 87% 89% 92% 84% 91% 91% 89% 84% 88% 91% 92% 87% 88% 92% 91% 95% 91% 89% 93% 88% 89% 89% 88% 93% 90% 95% 88% 89% 87%
E E ABCE BE | * M MN MN AS AS AUVWXbc *
N/A 3 2 1 1 0 3 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0%
* AZ *
Total 26823 8718 9053 9053 3579 23244 13877 12312 634 4473 4659 4745 4034 4137 4140 1465 2894 1655 20809 6014 6055 4254 2540 3574 3929 7504 2288 1328 2130 725
987% 960% 994% 1006% 948% 993% 1020% 957% 868% 988% 1027% 1046% 940% 966% 966% 1017% 997% 996% 982% 1002% 970% 982% 976% 975% 1017% 997% 1023% 1018% 969% 972%
NET: Use on-demand streaming service 2642 871 881 890 360 2282 1313 1261 68 425 441 447 422 414 425 139 279 159 2065 577 603 414 256 358 379 737 213 131 214 73
97% 96% 97% 99% 95% 97% 97% 98% 93% 94% 97% 98% 98% 97% 99% 96% 96% 96% 97% 96% 97% 96% 98% 98% 98% 98% 95% 100% 98% 98%
] ABCEF BE Gl * J J J AJKN Va Va UVa *
NET: Listen to radio 2175 727 712 735 302 1872 1104 1032 39 363 360 381 351 339 342 110 213 130 1722 453 486 344 211 294 324 618 177 118 159 62
80% 80% 78% 82% 80% 80% 81% 80% 53% 80% 79% 84% 82% 79% 80% 76% 73% 78% 81% 75% 78% 79% 81% 80% 84% 82% 79% 91% 72% 83%
1QTc I | * Qr c c c c c AUVWXZa *

c

7
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Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6
QSOCIAL1. How frequently, if at all, do you use each of the following social media platforms? - Summary Table: 6

Overlap formulae used
C P (59%): A/B/C, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Instagra
Facebook Twitter m Snapchat YouTube Pinterest Linkedin Tumblr  TikTok  BeReal
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) (U] U]
% % % % % % % % % %
Unweighted Base 2691 2691 2691 2691 2691 2691 2691 2691 2691 2691
Base: Weekly social media users 2689 2689 2689 2689 2689 2689 2689 2689 2689 2689
Multiple times a day 778 519 1468 1459 1310 206 120 84 1484 232
29% 19% 55% 54% 49% 8% 4% 3% 55% 9%
BFGHJ FGHJ ABEFGHJ ABEFGHJ  ABFGHJ GH H ABEFGHJ GH
Once a day 469 379 443 342 515 238 174 119 345 430
17% 14% 16% 13% 19% 9% 6% 4% 13% 16%
BDFGHI FGH BDFGHI FGH BCDFGHU GH H FGH DFGHI
Every 2-3 days 301 321 233 192 365 276 184 166 154 157
11% 12% 9% 7% 14% 10% 7% 6% 6% 6%
CDGHU CDGHU DGHU ! ACDFGHI DGHU
Every 4-5 days 181 221 150 142 181 221 157 149 120 126
7% 8% 6% 5% 7% 8% 6% 6% 4% 5%
al) ACDEGHIJ al) ACDEGHIJ |
About once a week 176 237 100 116 152 240 178 136 108 111
7% 9% 4% 4% 6% 9% 7% 5% 4% 4%
CDHI ACDEGHIJ Ccbu ACDEGHIJ CDHI C
Less often that once a week 285 284 102 121 109 471 328 210 85 115
11% 11% 4% 5% 4% 18% 12% 8% 3% 4%
CDEHIJ CDEHIJ ! ABCDEGHI  CDEHU CDEl !
J
Never 498 727 192 318 57 1036 1548 1826 393 1517
19% 27% 7% 12% 2% 39% 58% 68% 15% 56%
CDEI ACDEI E CE ABCDEl  ABCDEFI ABCDEFGl ~ CDE ABCDEFI
Total 2689 2689 2689 2689 2689 2689 2689 2689 2689 2689
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NET: Weekly 1730 1441 2295 2134 2370 941 635 517 2103 945
64% 54% 85% 79% 88% 35% 24% 19% 78% 35%
BFGHJ FGHJ ~ ABDFGHIl ABFGHJ ABCDFGHI GH H ABFGHJ GH

J
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Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6

QSOCIAL1. How frequently, if at all, do you use each of the following social media platforms? - Daily

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Unweighted Base
Base: Weekly social media users

Facebook

Twitter

Instagram

Snapchat

YouTube

Pinterest

Linkedin

Tumblr

TikTok

BeReal

N/A

Total

10/11/2022

Total

Total
(A)
%

2691

2689

1247
46%
BEGIIKMP
QRTWYZa
898
33%
BHMXZ
1912
71%
DGKLPT
1800
67%
piLoQr
1824
68%
HMNO
444
17%
GIKZ

294
11%
BEMb

203
8%

1829
68%
DGKLT
662
25%
DILOPT
91
3.0%

11206
417%

16-18
(8)
%
771

897

306
34%

244
27%

695
77%
ACDF
663
74%
ACDF
622
69%

149
17%

53
6%

53
6%

675
75%
ACDF
280
31%
ACDF
22
2.0%

3762
419%

1921
(©
%
971

903

426
47%
BE

299
33%

626
69%

621
69%

616
68%

154
17%

99
11%
BE

73

8%

615
68%

223
25%

31
3.0%

3782
419%

Age

2224
(D)
%
949

888

515
58%
ABCEF

356
40%

ABCEF
590
66%

516
58%

586
66%

141
16%

142
16%
ABCEF

539
61%

159

18%

4.0%

3661
412%

16-17

(E)
%

322

372

106
29%

108
29%

286
77%
ACDF
271
73%

271
73%
DF

71
19%

18
5%

17

275
74%

104

28%

2.0%

1534
412%

(F)
%
2369
2317

1141
49%
BE

791
34%

1626
70%

1529
66%

1553
67%

373
16%

276
12%
BE

1554
67%

558
24%

84
4.0%

9671
417%

Male
(@)

1175

1343

526
39%

510
38%
AH
881
66%

865
64%

1029
77%
AH
158
12%

170
13%

850
63%

296
22%

61
5.0%

5459
406%

Gender

(H)
%

1443

1273

696
55%
AGI

364
29%

980
77%
AG
901
71%

741
58%

271
21%
AG

118

9%

77

934
73%

356
28%

29
2.0%

5466
430%

In

another
way /
Prefer

Female not to say

U}
%

73

73

25
34%

25
34%

51
70%

34
47%

54
74%
H

21%
G*

19%
AGH*

280
384%

Male 16-

18
(U]
%

302

444

149
34%

158
36%
M
326
73%
KL
312
70%
Lo
350
79%
AMNO
44
10%

317
71%
KL
121
27%
Lo

3.0%

1852
417%

Male 19-

21
(K)
%
458

450

169
38%

161
36%
M
284
63%

287
64%
o
349
77%
AMNO
50
11%

56
12%
M

43
10%
MN

278
62%

93
21%

23
5.0%

MN
1794
398%

Age x Gender
Male 22- Female
24 16-18
(L (™M)
% %
415 443
449 427
208 154
46% 36%
JKM
191 79
43% 18%
AKMN
270 351
60% 82%
AJKLNO
266 343
59% 80%
AJKLO
331 255
74% 60%
AMNO
65 100
14% 23%
AJKLO
81 21
18% 5%
AJKMN
41 21
9% 5%
MN
255 343
57% 80%
AJKLO
82 157
18% 37%
AJKLNO
23 7
5.0% 2.0%
MN
1814 1830
404% 428%

Female

19-21
(N)
%
484

424

246
58%
AJKLM

128
30%
M
322
76%
AKL
319
75%
AKLO
245
58%

97
23%
AJKLO

40
9%
M

23
5%

318
75%
AKLO
123
29%
AKLO

2.0%

1868
441%

Female
22-24
(0)

%
516

422

296
70%
AJKLMN

157
37%
MN
307
73%
KL
239
57%

241
57%

74

18%

58
14%
JMN

33

273
65%

75

18%

4.0%

1768
419%

Black
(P)
%
158
143

31
22%

49
35%

85
60%

87
61%

100
70%

67%

14%

6.0%

549
384%

Asian

(@

256

287

83
29%

108
38%

198
69%

171
60%

215
75%
AS
46
16%

40
14%

16

177
62%

58
20%

10
3.0%

1122
391%

Ethnicity

Mixed/Ot

her
(R)
%
143
166

61
37%

49
30%

110
66%

104
62%

124
75%

36
21%

20
12%

11%

103
62%

34

20%

4.0%

666
400%

White
(s)
%
2134

2093

1072
51%
APQRT

691
33%

1518
73%

1438
69%
Qr
1385
66%

331
16%

214
10%

149

1453
69%
Qr
551
26%
Par
67
3.0%

8869
424%

B.A.M.E

m
%

557

596

176
29%

207
35%

393
66%

362
61%

439
74%
AS
112
19%

81
14%

376
63%

111
19%

25
4.0%

2336
392%

North
)
%
689

617

326
53%
AWXYZa

225
36%
XYZ
439
71%

422
68%

405
66%

103
17%

59
10%
b

415
67%

146
24%

18
3.0%

2598
421%

)
%

473

423

221
52%
AWXYZa

140
33%

286
68%

278
66%

281
66%

76
18%

44
10%
b

293
69%

88
21%

19
5.0%

1760
416%

East of
Midlands England

(w)
%

275

255

101
39%

80
31%

181
71%

167
65%

178
70%

44
17%

24
9%

178
70%

60
23%

8
3.0%

1041
408%

South
West
X)
%
331
363

153
42%

97
27%

257
71%

243
67%

246
68%

49
13%

30
8%

245
67%

92

25%

3.0%

1442
398%

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
233 564
386 749
138 291
36% 39%
111 207
29% 28%
298 555
77% 74%
Ve v
255 498
66% 67%
264 510
68% 68%
48 97
12% 13%
47 77
12% 10%
b b
30 48
8% 6%
267 512
69% 68%
118 210
31% 28%
uv v
11 23
3.0% 3.0%
1586 3028
410% 404%

Greater
London
(a)
%
252

224

81
36%

95
2%
AVWXYZb
154
69%

136
61%

160
72%

59
26%
AUVWXYZ
bc
53
23%
AUVWXYZ
bed
32
14%
AUVWXYZ
bd
140
63%

58

26%

2.0%

972
434%

Wales

(b)
%
138
128

76
59%

AWXYZa

38
30%

9%
74%

92
72%

88

69%

17%

4%

91
71%

21%

5.0%

546
427%

10

Scotland

(c)
%
243
218

114
52%
WXYZa

79
36%
XZ
148
68%

154
71%

154
71%

35
16%

24
11%

146
67%

57
26%

8
4.0%

938
431%

Table: 7

Northern
Ireland
(d)

%

57

75

39
52%
Ya*

33
45%
XyYz*
53
72%

53
72%

322
432%



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6

QSOCIAL1. How frequently, if at all, do you use each of the following social media platforms? - Weekly

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A/I/K/L/M/N/O,A/R/Q/R/S/T,A/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Unweighted Base

Base: Weekly social media users

Facebook

Twitter

Instagram

Snapchat

YouTube

Pinterest

LinkedIn

Tumblr

TikTok

BeReal

N/A

Total

10/11/2022

Total

Total
(A)
%

2691

2689

1906
71%
BEGUMPQ
TYZa
1678
62%
BEHMXZ
2395
89%
|
2250
84%
DIOX
2522
94%
HMX
1182
44%
GIKXZ

812

30%

BEJMX

653
24%
BEHIMX

2211
82%
|
1056
39%
DIO
3
0.0%

16668
620%

16-18

(8)
%

771

897

518
58%

m

512
57%

796
89%

777
87%
DF
837
93%

391
44%

167
19%

142
16%

756
84%

376

42%

0.0%

5273
588%

1921
(©
%
971

903

677
75%
ABE

568
63%
BE
813
90%

777
86%

850
94%

407
45%

295
33%
BE

241
27%
BE

751
83%

374

41%

0.0%

5752
637%

Age

2224
(D)
%
949

888

711
80%
ABCEF

598
67%
ABCE
785
88%

696
78%

836
94%

383
43%

350
39%
ABCEF

271
30%
ABEF

704
79%

307

35%

0.0%

5643
635%

16-17

(E)
%

322

372

179
48%

205
55%

327
88%

320
86%

349
94%

148
40%

53
14%

40
11%

308
83%

143
38%

0
0.0%

2072
557%

2317

1726
75%

1473
64%
BE
2068
89%

1930
83%

2174
94%

1034
45%

759
33%
BE

613
26%
BE

1903
82%

914

39%

0.0%

14597
630%

Male
(@)

1175

1343

903
67%

936
70%
AHI
1173
87%

1127
84%

1290
96%
AH
468
35%

449
33%

360
27%

1078
80%

540

40%

0.0%

8324
620%

Gender

(H)
%

1443

1273

960
75%
AGI

701
55%

1163
91%

1081
85%

1161
91%

678
53%
AG
347
27%

269
21%

1081
85%

501

39%

0.0%

7942
624%

In

another
way /
Prefer

Female not to say

U}
%

73

73

43
59%

42
58%

59
81%

42
58%

71
97%

35
48%
G*

23%

24

33%
H*

402
551%

Male 16-

18

(U]
%

302

444

250
56%

295
66%
MN
387
87%

379
85%

426
96%
MNO
118
27%

21%

65
15%

364
82%

178

40%

0.0%

2557
576%

Male 19-

21
(K)
%
458

450

322
72%
M

305
68%
AMNO
395
88%

MNO
167
37%

165
37%
AJMN

132
29%
AIMN

360
80%

182
40%
0.0%

2841
631%

Age x Gender
Male 22- Female
24 16-18
(L (™M)
% %
415 443
449 427
331 258
74% 60%
M
336 205
75% 48%
AJKMNO
390 390
87% 91%
368 385
82% 90%
o AKLO
430 386
96% 90%
MNO
183 259
41% 61%
J AJKLNO
190 71
42% 17%
AIMN
162 69
36% 16%
AJKMNO
354 373
79% 87%
AJKLO
180 193
40% 45%
(o] AO
1 0
0.0% 0.0%
2925 2589
652% 606%

Female
19-21

(N)
%

484

424

336
79%
AJKM

245
58%

395
93%
AJKL

380
90%

AKLO

388

92%

225
53%
AJKLO
124
29%
™

98
23%
M

368
87%
AKLO

2742
647%

Female
22-24
(0)

%
516

422

366
87%
AJKLMN

251
59%
M
378
90%

316
75%

387
92%

194
46%

152
36%
AJMN
102
24%
M

339
80%

125

30%

0.0%

2611
619%

Black
(P)
%
158

143

74
52%

103
72%
AS
130
91%

124
87%

139
97%

76
53%
AS
62
44%

48
34%
AS

939
658%

Asian

(@

256

287

170
59%

201
70%
AS
254
89%

232
81%

279
97%
AS
136
47%

117
41%
ARS
89
31%
AS

236
82%

109

38%

0.0%

1823
635%

Ethnicity

Mixed/Ot

her
(R)
%
143
166

111
67%

101
61%

145
87%

135
81%

160
96%

74
45%

50
30%

47
28%

129
77%

53

32%

0.0%

1004
604%

White

(s)
%

2134
2093
1551
74%

APQT

1273
61%

1866
89%

1759
84%

1944
93%

895
43%

583
28%

469
22%

1723
82%

836

40%

0.0%

12902
617%

B.A.M.E
m
%
557

596

355
60%

405
68%
AS
529
89%

491
82%

578
97%
AS
286
48%

229
38%
AS

184
31%
AS

489
82%

220
37%

0
0.0%

3766
632%

North
)
%
689

617

471
76%
AWXYZa

388
63%
XZ
548
89%

526
85%
XZ
576
93%

275
44%
XZ
168
27%

146
24%

505
82%

224

36%

0.0%

3827
620%

)
%

473

423

317
75%
WXYZa

261
62%

372
88%

356
84%

393
93%

205
48%

145
34%
UXZb

107
25%
355

84%

149
35%

0
0.0%

2660
628%

East of
Midlands England

(w)
%
275
255

168
66%

157
61%

218
85%

214
84%

239
94%

28%

60
24%

212
83%

96

37%

0.0%

1547
606%

South
West
X)
%
331
363

247
68%

192
53%

314
87%

286
79%

329
91%

125
35%

88
24%

63
17%

285
79%

140

39%

0.0%

2071
571%

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
233 564
386 749
239 487
62% 65%
233 426
60% 57%
354 668
92% 89%
w
318 604
82% 81%
366 695
95% 93%
150 275
39% 37%
114 201
29% 27%
90 154
23% 21%
309 594
80% 79%
176 316
46% 42%
uv uv
0 1
0.0% 0.0%
2349 4420
608% 590%

Greater
London
(a)
%
252

224

142
63%

167
75%
AUVWXYZ
209
93%
AVWX
191
85%

219
98%
AUVWXZ
119
53%
AUWXYZ
110
49%
AUVWXYZ
bed
90
40%
AUVWXYZ
bed
190
85%

101
45%
uv

0.0%

1538
687%

Wales

(b)
%
138
128
97
76%

YZa

83
65%

117
92%

112
87%

86%

39%

0.0%

806
631%

11

Scotland

(c)
%

243

218

166
76%
WXYZa

146
67%
XZ
192
88%

182
84%

207
95%

103
47%
XZ
66
30%

54
25%

180
83%

91
42%

1.0%
AU
1388
638%

Table: 8

Northern
Ireland

(d)
%

57

75

58
78%
Ya*

51
68%
X*
71
95%

66
89%

70
94%

37
49%
X*
20
26%

21%

65
87%

30

40%

0.0%

483
647%



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6
QSOCIAL1. How frequently, if at all, do you use each of the following social media platforms? - Facebook

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total Age
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F)
% % % % % %
Unweighted Base 2691 771 971 949 322 2369
Base: Weekly social media users 2689 897 903 888 372 2317
Multiple times a day 778 164 283 331 60 718
29% 18% 31% 37% 16% 31%
BEGJKMP BE ABCEF BE
QRTYZa
Once a day 469 143 143 184 46 423
17% 16% 16% 21% 12% 18%
EP ABCE E
Every 2-3 days 301 112 108 82 44 257
11% 12% 12% 9% 12% 11%
(0] D
Every 4-5 days 181 49 77 55 16 165
7% 5% 9% 6% 4% 7%
BE
About once a week 176 51 65 60 13 163
7% 6% 7% 7% 4% 7%
E E
Less often that once a week 285 129 93 63 56 229
11% 14% 10% 7% 15% 10%
Do ACDF D ACDF D
Never 498 251 133 114 137 361
19% 28% 15% 13% 37% 16%
CDFHNOU ACDF ABCDF
v
Total 2689 897 903 888 372 2317
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NET: Daily 1247 306 426 515 106 1141
46% 34% 47% 58% 29% 49%
BEGUKMP BE ABCEF BE
QRTWYZa
NET: Weekly 1906 518 677 711 179 1726
71% 58% 75% 80% 48% 75%
BEGIIMPQ E ABE ABCEF ABE
TYZa
10/11/2022

Male
(@)

1175

1343

292
22%

234
17%

159
12%

108
8%

110
8%

144
11%

297
22%
AH

1343
100%

526
39%

903
67%

Gender

Female not to say

(H)
%

1443

1273

470
37%
AGI

226

18%

132
10%

69
5%

63
5%

130
10%

182
14%

1273
100%

696
55%

960
75%

In
another

way /
Prefer

U}
%

73

73
100%

25
34%

43
59%

Male 16-
18

(U]
%

302

444

73
17%

17%

47
10%

12%

(0]
140
31%

AKLMNO

444
100%

149
34%

250
56%

Male 19-
21
(K)
%
458

450

104
23%

65
14%

60
13%

50
11%
AJMNO
42
9%
AMNO
52
12%

76
17%

450
100%

169
38%

322
72%
M

Age x Gender
Male 22- Female
24 16-18
(L (™M)
% %
415 443
449 427
114 90
25% 21%
J
93 64
21% 15%
KM
52 62
12% 15%
(0] NO
33 22
7% 5%
38 20
9% 5%
M
37 67
8% 16%
ALNO
80 102
18% 24%
NO AKLNO
449 427
100% 100%
208 154
46% 36%
JKM
331 258
74% 60%
M

Female
19-21
(N)

%
484

424

171
40%
AJKLM

75
18%

42
10%

25
6%

22
5%

38
9%

50
12%

424
100%

246
58%
AJKLM

336
79%
AJKM

Female
22-24
(0)

%
516

422

209
49%
AJKLMN

87
21%
KM

27
6%

22
5%

22
5%

25
6%

31
7%

422
100%

296
70%
AJKLMN

366
87%
AJKLMN

Black

(P)
%

158

143

16%

46
32%
AS

143
100%

22%

74
52%

Asian

(@

256

287

39
14%

44
15%

36
13%

22
8%

29
10%
As
49
17%

68
24%

287
100%

83
29%

170
59%

Ethnicity

Mixed/Ot
her

(R)
%

143

166

31
19%

42
25%

166
100%

61
37%

111
67%

White
(s)
%
2134

2093

689
33%
APQRT

382
18%

233
11%

128
6%

119
6%

200
10%

342
16%

2093
100%

1072
51%
APQRT

1551
74%
APQT

B.A.M.E
m
%
557

596

88
15%

87
15%

69
12%

53
9%
S
58
10%
As
85
14%
As
156
26%
As

596
100%

176
29%

355
60%

North
)
%
689

617

219
35%
AWXYZa

107
17%

72
12%

39
6%

34
6%

56
9%

90
15%

617
100%

326
53%
AWXYZa

471
76%
AWXYZa

)
%

473

423

138
33%
WXYZa

83
20%

46
11%

60
14%

423
100%

221
52%
AWXYZa

317
75%
WXYZa

East of
Midlands England

(w)
%

275

255

62
24%

39
15%

38
15%
Vb
13
5%

17
7%

18
7%

69
27%
AUVbc

255
100%

101
39%

168
66%

South
West
X)
%
331

363

91
25%

62
17%

42
12%

22
6%

30
8%

39
11%

76
21%
uv

363
100%

153
42%

247
68%

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
233 564
386 749
82 173
21% 23%
55 118
14% 16%
46 88
12% 12%
29 51
8% 7%
26 56
7% 8%
63 101
16% 14%
AUWcd UWc
84 161
22% 21%
uv uv
386 749
100% 100%
138 291
36% 39%
239 487
62% 65%

Greater
London

(a)
%

252
224
44

20%

37
16%

25
11%

13%

52
23%
UVbc

224
100%

81
36%

142
63%

Table: 9
Northern
Wales  Scotland Ireland
(b) (c) (d)
% % %
138 243 57
128 218 75
40 71 31
31% 33% 41%
Ya WYZa WXYZa*
36 43 8
28% 20% 11%
AUVWXYZ *
ad
8 24 7
6% 11% 9%
*
10 12 8
7% 5% 10%
*
4 16 5
3% 7% 7%
*
13 18 3
10% 8% 4%
*
19 34 13
15% 16% 17%
*
128 218 75
100% 100% 100%
76 114 39
59% 52% 52%
AWXYZa  WXYZa Ya*
97 166 58
76% 76% 78%
YZa WXYZa Ya*

12



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6
QSOCIAL1. How frequently, if at all, do you use each of the following social media platforms? - Twitter

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total Age Gender Age x Gender Ethnicity
In
another
way /
Prefer Male 16- Male 19- Male 22- Female Female Female Mixed/Ot East of South
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+ Male Female not to say 18 21 24 16-18 19-21 22-24 Black Asian her White B.AM.E North Midlands England  West
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) (U] U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) @ (R) (s) m ) V) (w) X)
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Unweighted Base 2691 771 971 949 322 2369 1175 1443 73 302 458 415 443 484 516 158 256 143 2134 557 689 473 275 331
Base: Weekly social media users 2689 897 903 888 372 2317 1343 1273 73 444 450 449 427 424 422 143 287 166 2093 596 617 423 255 363
Multiple times a day 519 142 170 206 69 450 302 199 18 96 95 111 41 69 89 23 71 30 395 124 134 80 53 60
19% 16% 19% 23% 19% 19% 22% 16% 25% 22% 21% 25% 10% 16% 21% 16% 25% 18% 19% 21% 22% 19% 21% 17%
BHMb ABCF B AH H* M M AMN M M S Zb b
Once a day 379 101 128 150 39 341 208 165 7 62 66 80 38 59 68 27 38 19 296 84 91 60 28 37
14% 11% 14% 17% 10% 15% 15% 13% 10% 14% 15% 18% 9% 14% 16% 19% 13% 11% 14% 14% 15% 14% 11% 10%
M BE B * M M M M M
Every 2-3 days 321 114 110 97 39 282 180 136 5 60 62 58 53 45 39 11 42 20 248 73 76 58 29 33
12% 13% 12% 11% 11% 12% 13% 11% 7% 14% 14% 13% 12% 11% 9% 8% 14% 12% 12% 12% 12% 14% 11% 9%
H * (0]
Every 4-5 days 221 74 76 71 24 197 123 93 6 39 41 42 31 34 27 23 23 10 165 56 41 32 17 26
8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 9% 9% 7% 8% 9% 9% 9% 7% 8% 6% 16% 8% 6% 8% 9% 7% 7% 7% 7%
* AQRST
About once a week 237 81 83 74 34 204 124 108 6 38 42 44 42 38 28 19 28 22 169 69 46 31 30 37
9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 9% 10% 10% 9% 7% 13% 10% 13% 8% 12% 7% 7% 12% 10%
* S S S uv
Less often that once a week 284 107 102 75 45 238 128 143 13 34 53 41 65 44 34 15 33 22 213 70 70 42 23 48
11% 12% 11% 8% 12% 10% 10% 11% 18% 8% 12% 9% 15% 10% 8% 10% 12% 13% 10% 12% 11% 10% 9% 13%
D D AG* AJLNO
Never 727 278 234 215 122 605 279 429 18 115 92 72 157 135 137 25 53 43 606 121 159 120 75 122
27% 31% 26% 24% 33% 26% 21% 34% 25% 26% 20% 16% 37% 32% 32% 18% 18% 26% 29% 20% 26% 28% 30% 34%
GKLPQTa ACDF ACDF AG * L AJKL AKL AKL pPar a a a AUacd
Total 2689 897 903 888 372 2317 1343 1273 73 444 450 449 427 424 422 143 287 166 2093 596 617 423 255 363
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NET: Daily 898 244 299 356 108 791 510 364 25 158 161 191 79 128 157 49 108 49 691 207 225 140 80 97
33% 27% 33% 40% 29% 34% 38% 29% 34% 36% 36% 43% 18% 30% 37% 35% 38% 30% 33% 35% 36% 33% 31% 27%
BHMXZ B ABCEF B AH * M M AKMN M MN XYz
NET: Weekly 1678 512 568 598 205 1473 936 701 42 295 305 336 205 245 251 103 201 101 1273 405 388 261 157 192
62% 57% 63% 67% 55% 64% 70% 55% 58% 66% 68% 75% 48% 58% 59% 72% 70% 61% 61% 68% 63% 62% 61% 53%
BEHMXZ BE ABCE BE AHI * MN AMNO AJKMNO M M AS AS AS Xz X X
10/11/2022

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
233 564
386 749
61 121
16% 16%
49 86
13% 12%
51 84
13% 11%
34 60
9% 8%
37 74
10% 10%
38 86
10% 12%
115 237
30% 32%
a AUac
386 749
100% 100%
111 207
29% 28%
233 426
60% 57%

Greater
London
(a)

%
252

224

21
9%

21
9%

20
9%

37
16%

224
100%

95
42%
AVWXYZb
167
75%
AUVWXYZ

Wales  Scotland
(b) (c)
% %
138 243
128 218
15 45
12% 21%
b
23 34
18% 15%
WXz
16 20
12% 9%
20 27
16% 12%
AUVWXYZ  AUVWX
9 20
7% 9%
12 20
9% 9%
33 51
26% 24%
a
128 218
100% 100%
38 79
30% 36%
Xz
83 146
65% 67%
X Xz

13

Table: 10

Northern
Ireland

(d)
%
57

75

75
100%

33
45%
Xyz*

51
68%

X*



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6
QSOCIAL1. How frequently, if at all, do you use each of the following social media platforms? - Instagram

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total Age
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F)
% % % % % %
Unweighted Base 2691 771 971 949 322 2369
Base: Weekly social media users 2689 897 903 888 372 2317
Multiple times a day 1468 561 474 433 229 1240
55% 63% 53% 49% 61% 54%
DGKLP ACDF ACDF D
Once a day 443 134 152 157 57 386
16% 15% 17% 18% 15% 17%
Every 2-3 days 233 46 99 88 15 218
9% 5% 11% 10% 4% 9%
BEMYZ ABE BE BE
Every 4-5 days 150 34 55 61 19 131
6% 4% 6% 7% 5% 6%
H B B
About once a week 100 21 33 46 7 92
4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4%
BE B
Less often that once a week 102 31 33 39 1 91
4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4%
N
Never 192 71 57 65 34 158
7% 8% 6% 7% 9% 7%
a
Total 2689 897 903 888 372 2317
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NET: Daily 1912 695 626 590 286 1626
71% 77% 69% 66% 77% 70%
DGKLPT ACDF ACDF D
NET: Weekly 2395 796 813 785 327 2068
89% 89% 90% 88% 88% 89%
|
10/11/2022

Male
(@)

1175

1343

634
47%

247
18%

138
10%

113
8%

1343
100%

881
66%

1173
87%

Gender

Female not to say

(H)
%

1443

1273

793
62%
AG

187
15%

93
7%

51
4%

39
3%

39
3%

71
6%

1273
100%

980
77%
AG
1163
91%

In

another

way /

Prefer

U}
%
73

73

11%

73
100%

51
70%

59
81%

Male 16-

18
(U]
%

302

444

257
58%
KL
69
16%

43
10%
MN
444

100%

326
73%
KL
387
87%

Male 19-

21
(K)
%

458

450

205
45%

80
18%

54
12%
AIM

36

8%

JMNO

21

5%

21
5%

34
8%

450
100%

284
63%

395
88%

Age x Gender
Male 22- Female
24 16-18
(L (™M)
% %
415 443
449 427
173 288
38% 68%
AJKLNO
98 63
22% 15%
AJMNO
52 15
12% 3%
M
42 14
9% 3%
AJMNO
25 10
6% 2%
JMN
23 15
5% 4%
N
36 22
8% 5%
449 427
100% 100%
270 351
60% 82%
AJKLNO
390 390
87% 91%

Female

19-21

(N)
%

484

424

254
60%
AKL
68
16%

44
10%

18
4%

11

3%

2%

21
5%

424
100%

322
76%

395
93%
AJKL

Female

2224
(0)
%
516

422

251
60%
AKL
56
13%

28
7%

422
100%

307
73%

378
90%

Black

(P)
%

158

143

60
42%

143
100%

85
60%

130
91%

Asian
@
%
256

287

151
53%

47
16%

31
11%

15
5%

10
4%

13
5%

20
7%

287
100%

198
69%

254
89%

Ethnicity

Mixed/Ot

her

(R)
%

143

166

91
54%

20
12%

166
100%

110
66%

145
87%

White

(s)
%

2134

2093

1166
56%
PT
352
17%

166
8%

107
5%

75
4%

73
3%

154
7%

2093
100%

1518
73%

1866
89%

B.A.M.E

m
%

557

596

302
51%

91
15%

68
11%

43
7%

25
4%

29
5%

38
6%

596
100%

393
66%

529
89%

North
)
%
689

617

342
55%

98
16%

60
10%
WYz

29

5%

19
3%

23
4%

46
7%
a
617
100%

439
71%

548
89%

)
%
473
423

218
51%

68
16%

44
10%

100%

286
68%

372
88%

East of
Midlands England

(w)
%

275

255

145
57%

36
14%

14
5%

12
5%

11
4%

10
4%

27
11%
Aa
255
100%

181
71%

218
85%

South
West

(X)
%

331

363

204
56%

54
15%

24
7%

33
9%

363
100%

257
71%

314
87%

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
233 564
386 749
231 435
60% 58%
) )
67 120
17% 16%
18 42
5% 6%
27 45
7% 6%
11 26
3% 4%
9 24
2% 3%
23 56
6% 8%
a
386 749
100% 100%
298 555
77% 74%
Ve v
354 668
92% 89%
w

Greater
London

(a)
%

252

224

114
51%

41
18%

30
14%
AWXYZb

15
7%

4%

4%

3%

224
100%

154
69%

209
93%
AVWX

Wales  Scotland
(b) (c)
% %
138 243
128 218
63 112
49% 52%
31 35
24% 16%
AUVWXZ
7 24
5% 11%
WYz
12 8
10% 3%
Uc
4 12
3% 6%
4 11
3% 5%
6 15
5% 7%
a
128 218
100% 100%
94 148
74% 68%
117 192
92% 88%
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(d)

%

57

75

75
100%

53
72%

71
95%



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6
QSOCIAL1. How frequently, if at all, do you use each of the following social media platforms? - Snapchat

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total Age
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F)
% % % % % %
Unweighted Base 2691 771 971 949 322 2369
Base: Weekly social media users 2689 897 903 888 372 2317
Multiple times a day 1459 584 496 379 244 1215
54% 65% 55% 43% 65% 52%
DIKLOPQR  ACDF D ACDF D
Ta
Once a day 342 79 125 138 27 314
13% 9% 14% 16% 7% 14%
BEM BE ABE BE
Every 2-3 days 192 42 74 75 17 174
7% 5% 8% 8% 5% 8%
BM BE BE B
Every 4-5 days 142 39 51 52 15 126
5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5%
MX
About once a week 116 33 31 52 17 100
4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4%
BC
Less often that once a week 121 30 40 51 13 108
5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 5%
B
Never 318 91 86 141 39 279
12% 10% 10% 16% 10% 12%
MN ABCEF C
Total 2689 897 903 888 372 2317
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NET: Daily 1800 663 621 516 271 1529
67% 74% 69% 58% 73% 66%
piLoQr ACDF D ADF D
NET: Weekly 2250 777 777 696 320 1930
84% 87% 86% 78% 86% 83%
DIOX DF D D D
10/11/2022

Male
(@)
%

1175

1343

687
51%

178
13%

111
8%

84
6%

66

5%

4%

162
12%

1343
100%

865
64%

1127
84%
|

Gender

(H)
%

1443

1273

750
59%
AGI

151
12%
77

6%

56
4%

48
4%

61
5%

131
10%

1273
100%

901
71%

1081
85%

In

another
way /
Prefer

Female not to say

U}
%

73

73

25
34%
AGH*
73
100%

34
47%

42
58%

Male 16-

18

(U]
%

302

444

272
61%
AKLO

12%

444
100%

312
70%
Lo
379
85%

Male 19-

21
(K)
%

458

450

220
49%

67
15%
™M

47
11%
AIMN
27
6%

18
4%

26
6%

45
10%

450
100%

287
64%

380
84%
(0]

Age x Gender
Male 22- Female
24 16-18
(L (™M)
% %
415 443
449 427
195 306
43% 72%
AJKLNO
72 37
16% 9%
M
40 16
9% 4%
M
31 12
7% 3%
M
31 14
7% 3%
AMN
16 15
4% 3%
64 28
14% 6%
MN
449 427
100% 100%
266 343
59% 80%
AJKLO
368 385
82% 90%
(0] AKLO

Female
19-21

(N)
%

484

424

266
63%
AKLO

52
12%

27
6%

23
5%

12
3%

1
3%

32
8%

424
100%

319
75%
AKLO
380
90%
AKLO

Female

2224
(0)
%
516

422

177
42%

62
15%
™M

34
8%

21
5%

21
5%

35
8%
AJILMN
71
17%
AKMN
422
100%

239
57%

316
75%

Black

(P)
%

158

143

63
44%

143
100%

87
61%

124
87%

Asian
@
%
256

287

132
46%

39
14%

20
7%

22
8%

18
6%

17
6%

38
13%

287
100%

171
60%

232
81%

Ethnicity

Mixed/Ot

her

(R)
%

143

166

73
44%

31
18%

26
15%

166
100%

104
62%

135
81%

White
(s)
%
2134

2093

1190
57%
PQRT

248
12%

139
7%

109
5%

72
3%

90
4%

243
12%

2093
100%

1438
69%
Qr
1759
84%

B.A.M.E

m
%

557

596

268
45%

94
16%

52
9%

32
5%

44
7%
As
31
5%

75
13%

596
100%

362
61%

491
82%

North

(V)
%

689

617

345
56%

78
13%

43
7%

32
5%

29

5%

3%

72
12%

617
100%

422
68%

526
85%
Xz

)
%
473

423

12%

423
100%

278
66%

356
84%

East of
Midlands England

(w)
%

275

255

138
54%

29
11%

17
7%

19
8%
Xc
10
4%

1
4%

31
12%

255
100%

167
65%

214
84%

South
West
X)
%
331

363

193
53%

50
14%

59
16%
AUabc
363
100%

243
67%

286
79%

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
233 564
386 749
217 410
56% 55%
a a
38 88
10% 12%
28 46
7% 6%
26 36
7% 5%
X
9 24
2% 3%
22 40
6% 5%
46 106
12% 14%
c
386 749
100% 100%
255 498
66% 67%
318 604
82% 81%

Greater
London
(a)

%
252

224

90
40%

46
21%
AUVWXYZ
c
22
10%

8%

Xc

7%
Yz

5%

21
9%

224
100%

136
61%

191
85%

Wales

(b)
%
138
128

72
57%

19
15%

8%

4%

4%

4%

9%

128
100%

92
72%

112
87%

15

Scotland

(c)
%
243
218

130
60%

24
11%

14
6%

3%

4%

17
8%

19
9%

218
100%

154
71%

182
84%

Table: 12

Northern
Ireland
(d)

%

57
75
46

62%
a*

10%

12%

11%

75
100%

53
72%

66
89%



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6

QSOCIAL1. How frequently, if at all, do you use each of the following social media platforms? - YouTube Table: 13
ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
Total Age Gender Age x Gender Ethnicity Region
In
another
way /
Prefer Male 16- Male 19- Male 22- Female Female Female Mixed/Ot East of South South Greater Northern
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+ Male Female not to say 18 21 24 16-18 19-21 22-24 Black Asian her White B.AM.E North Midlands England  West East South  London Wales Scotland Ireland
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) (U] U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) @ (R) (s) m ) V) (w) X) (v) 2) (a) (b) (c) (d)
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Unweighted Base 2691 771 971 949 322 2369 1175 1443 73 302 458 415 443 484 516 158 256 143 2134 557 689 473 275 331 233 564 252 138 243 57
Base: Weekly social media users 2689 897 903 888 372 2317 1343 1273 73 444 450 449 427 424 422 143 287 166 2093 596 617 423 255 363 386 749 224 128 218 75
Multiple times a day 1310 456 453 401 211 1098 785 484 41 268 268 249 173 168 143 71 150 89 999 310 285 212 125 170 204 374 102 56 122 35
49% 51% 50% 45% 57% 47% 58% 38% 56% 60% 60% 55% 40% 40% 34% 50% 52% 54% 48% 52% 46% 50% 49% 47% 53% 50% 46% 44% 56% 47%
HMNO D D ADF AH H* AMNO AMNO AMNO (0] AUXab *
Once a day 515 166 163 186 60 455 244 257 13 81 80 83 82 78 98 30 64 35 386 129 121 69 54 76 60 137 58 32 32 13
19% 18% 18% 21% 16% 20% 18% 20% 18% 18% 18% 18% 19% 18% 23% 21% 22% 21% 18% 22% 20% 16% 21% 21% 16% 18% 26% 25% 15% 17%
* AK AUVYZc VYc *
Every 2-3 days 365 123 117 126 43 322 131 226 8 42 47 42 78 66 82 23 34 14 294 71 89 61 30 38 64 102 28 16 24 14
14% 14% 13% 14% 12% 14% 10% 18% 11% 9% 11% 9% 18% 16% 19% 16% 12% 8% 14% 12% 14% 14% 12% 10% 17% 14% 13% 13% 11% 19%
GL AG * AJKL JKL AJKL R X *
Every 4-5 days 181 48 59 74 20 161 76 101 4 19 16 41 27 43 31 9 19 13 140 41 42 24 13 28 22 50 22 8 17 5
7% 5% 7% 8% 5% 7% 6% 8% 5% 4% 4% 9% 6% 10% 7% 6% 6% 8% 7% 7% 7% 6% 5% 8% 6% 7% 10% 6% 8% 7%
K B G * JK AJKM K vw *
About once a week 152 45 58 49 14 138 53 94 5 16 21 16 27 34 33 7 11 9 125 27 39 28 17 17 16 33 9 11 12 3
6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 7% 7% 4% 5% 4% 6% 8% 8% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 7% 7% 5% 4% 4% 4% 9% 6% 5%
G AG * AJKL I z *
Less often that once a week 109 40 36 33 20 89 29 79 1 8 11 9 31 25 23 2 3 4 100 9 26 20 13 19 16 35 2 4 6 3
4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 6% 1% 2% 3% 2% 7% 6% 6% 2% 1% 2% 5% 2% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 1% 3% 3% 5%
GQTa AG * AJKL JKL JKL Qr a a a a a a *
Never 57 20 17 20 4 54 24 32 1 10 6 9 10 11 11 1 5 3 48 9 16 10 4 15 4 19 2 1 5 1
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1%
* AYa *
Total 2689 897 903 888 372 2317 1343 1273 73 444 450 449 427 424 422 143 287 166 2093 596 617 423 255 363 386 749 224 128 218 75
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NET: Daily 1824 622 616 586 271 1553 1029 741 54 350 349 331 255 245 241 100 215 124 1385 439 405 281 178 246 264 510 160 88 154 48
68% 69% 68% 66% 73% 67% 77% 58% 74% 79% 77% 74% 60% 58% 57% 70% 75% 75% 66% 74% 66% 66% 70% 68% 68% 68% 72% 69% 71% 64%
HMNO DF AH H* AMNO AMNO AMNO AS S AS *
NET: Weekly 2522 837 850 836 349 2174 1290 1161 71 426 433 430 386 388 387 139 279 160 1944 578 576 393 239 329 366 695 219 123 207 70
94% 93% 94% 94% 94% 94% 96% 91% 97% 96% 96% 96% 90% 92% 92% 97% 97% 96% 93% 97% 93% 93% 94% 91% 95% 93% 98% 96% 95% 94%
HMX AH * MNO MNO MNO S As AS AUVWXZ X *

10/11/2022
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Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6
QSOCIAL1. How frequently, if at all, do you use each of the following social media platforms? - Pinterest

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total Age Gender Age x Gender Ethnicity
In
another
way /
Prefer Male 16- Male 19- Male 22- Female Female Female Mixed/Ot
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+ Male Female not to say 18 21 24 16-18 19-21 22-24 Black Asian her White
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) (U] U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) @ (R) (s)
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Unweighted Base 2691 771 971 949 322 2369 1175 1443 73 302 458 415 443 484 516 158 256 143 2134
Base: Weekly social media users 2689 897 903 888 372 2317 1343 1273 73 444 450 449 427 424 422 143 287 166 2093
Multiple times a day 206 71 80 54 40 165 65 130 11 16 19 29 50 57 23 17 22 14 153
8% 8% 9% 6% 11% 7% 5% 10% 15% 4% 4% 7% 12% 13% 5% 12% 8% 8% 7%
GIKX D DF AG AG* AJKLO AJKLO
Once a day 238 79 73 86 31 208 93 141 4 27 30 36 50 40 51 14 24 22 178
9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 9% 7% 11% 5% 6% 7% 8% 12% 9% 12% 10% 8% 13% 9%
AG * JK AJKL
Every 2-3 days 276 95 87 94 30 246 92 177 7 21 33 38 72 50 56 19 31 16 211
10% 11% 10% 11% 8% 11% 7% 14% 10% 5% 7% 8% 17% 12% 13% 13% 11% 10% 10%
GIX AG * AJKLN JK JKL
Every 4-5 days 221 66 71 84 20 201 106 112 3 21 34 50 42 36 34 13 30 9 169
8% 7% 8% 9% 5% 9% 8% 9% 4% 5% 8% 11% 10% 9% 8% 9% 10% 6% 8%
J E E * J J J
About once a week 240 81 96 64 27 213 112 118 10 32 50 30 45 43 31 14 29 13 184
9% 9% 11% 7% 7% 9% 8% 9% 14% 7% 11% 7% 11% 10% 7% 10% 10% 8% 9%
D * Lo
Less often that once a week 471 158 157 156 63 408 198 255 19 62 73 62 89 78 88 21 56 28 366
18% 18% 17% 18% 17% 18% 15% 20% 26% 14% 16% 14% 21% 18% 21% 15% 20% 17% 18%
G G G* I I
Never 1036 348 338 349 161 874 678 339 19 264 210 203 79 120 140 46 95 64 831
39% 39% 37% 39% 43% 38% 50% 27% 26% 59% 47% 45% 19% 28% 33% 32% 33% 39% 40%
HIMNOa AHI * AKLMNO AMNO AMNO M M T
Total 2689 897 903 888 372 2317 1343 1273 73 444 450 449 427 424 422 143 287 166 2093
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NET: Daily 444 149 154 141 71 373 158 271 15 44 50 65 100 97 74 31 46 36 331
17% 17% 17% 16% 19% 16% 12% 21% 21% 10% 11% 14% 23% 23% 18% 22% 16% 21% 16%
GJKZ AG G* AJKLO AJKLO JK
NET: Weekly 1182 391 407 383 148 1034 468 678 35 118 167 183 259 225 194 76 136 74 895
44% 44% 45% 43% 40% 45% 35% 53% 48% 27% 37% 41% 61% 53% 46% 53% 47% 45% 43%
GIKXZ AG G* J J AKLNO  AJKLO K AS
10/11/2022

B.A.M.E

m
%

557

596

52
9%

60
10%

66
11%

52
9%

56
9%

105
18%

205
34%

596
100%

112
19%

286
48%

North

(V)
%

689

617

52
8%
Xz
51
8%

71
12%
Xz
43
7%

58
9%

112
18%

230
37%

617
100%

103
17%

275
44%
XZ

)
%

473

423

28
7%

47
11%
Yz
44
10%

9%

46
11%

61
14%

158
37%

423
100%

76
18%

205
48%

East of
Midlands England

(w)
%

275

255

20
8%

24
9%

30
12%

22
9%

16
6%

43
17%

101
40%

255
100%

44
17%

111
44%

South
West
X)
%
331

363

16
5%

33
9%

24
7%

28
8%

24
7%

82
23%
AVc
155
43%

363
100%

49
13%

125
35%

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
233 564
386 749
25 41
6% 5%
23 55
6% 7%
33 57
9% 8%
30 58
8% 8%
39 63
10% 8%
76 158
20% 21%
Ve
161 316
42% 42%
a a
386 749
100% 100%
48 97
12% 13%
150 275
39% 37%

Greater
London
(a)

%
252

224

30
13%
AUVWXYZ
29
13%
AUYZc
27
12%
X
19
8%

15
7%

37
16%

68
30%

224
100%

59
26%
AUVWXYZ
bc
119
53%
AUWXYZ

Wales

(b)
%
138
128

1
8%

1
8%

1
9%

17

Scotland

(c)
%
243
218

21
10%
Xz
14
7%

31
14%
Xz
17
8%

20
9%

30
14%

85
39%

218
100%

35
16%

103
47%

Table: 14

Northern
Ireland
(d)

%

57

75

27
36%

75

100%

14%

37
49%
X*



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6
QSOCIAL1. How frequently, if at all, do you use each of the following social media platforms? - LinkedIn

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total Age Gender Age x Gender Ethnicity Region
In
another
way /
Prefer Male 16- Male 19- Male 22- Female Female Female Mixed/Ot East of South South Greater
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+ Male Female not to say 18 21 24 16-18 19-21 22-24 Black Asian her White B.AM.E North Midlands England  West East South  London
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) (U] U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) @ (R) (s) m ) V) (w) X) (v) 2) (a)
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Unweighted Base 2691 771 971 949 322 2369 1175 1443 73 302 458 415 443 484 516 158 256 143 2134 557 689 473 275 331 233 564 252
Base: Weekly social media users 2689 897 903 888 372 2317 1343 1273 73 444 450 449 427 424 422 143 287 166 2093 596 617 423 255 363 386 749 224
Multiple times a day 120 25 41 54 10 110 64 52 4 14 22 28 1 16 24 11 11 8 90 30 26 13 9 13 18 31 23
4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 3% 4% 6% 8% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 10%
b BE B * M M AUVWXYZ
b
Once a day 174 28 58 88 8 166 106 66 2 18 34 54 10 23 33 10 29 12 123 51 34 31 15 17 29 46 30
6% 3% 6% 10% 2% 7% 8% 5% 3% 4% 8% 12% 2% 5% 8% 7% 10% 7% 6% 9% 5% 7% 6% 5% 7% 6% 13%
BEM BE ABCEF BE H * M AJKMNO M ™M AS S AUVWXYZ
bc
Every 2-3 days 184 31 70 83 9 175 93 87 4 14 41 37 16 27 44 14 21 12 137 46 37 34 18 23 25 48 22
7% 3% 8% 9% 2% 8% 7% 7% 5% 3% 9% 8% 4% 6% 11% 10% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 6% 6% 6% 10%
BEIM BE ABE BE * M M AIMN ud
Every 4-5 days 157 41 54 61 10 147 93 61 3 26 33 35 14 22 25 15 23 5 114 43 35 32 10 14 18 33 20
6% 5% 6% 7% 3% 6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 7% 8% 3% 5% 6% 11% 8% 3% 5% 7% 6% 8% 4% 4% 5% 4% 9%
EM E E E H * M M ARS R Xz WXz
About once a week 178 41 72 64 16 161 92 81 4 21 35 37 20 35 25 12 34 14 119 59 37 35 20 20 23 44 16
7% 5% 8% 7% 4% 7% 7% 6% 5% 5% 8% 8% 5% 8% 6% 8% 12% 8% 6% 10% 6% 8% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7%
BE B B * M As As
Less often that once a week 328 96 124 108 28 300 153 168 7 46 64 43 47 56 65 16 39 27 246 82 92 41 30 46 43 89 29
12% 11% 14% 12% 7% 13% 11% 13% 10% 10% 14% 9% 11% 13% 15% 12% 13% 16% 12% 14% 15% 10% 12% 13% 11% 12% 13%
E E E E * L L Ve
Never 1548 635 484 430 291 1257 741 758 49 304 221 216 309 244 205 64 131 90 1263 285 357 238 154 229 230 459 84
58% 71% 54% 48% 78% 54% 55% 60% 67% 68% 49% 48% 72% 58% 49% 45% 46% 54% 60% 48% 58% 56% 60% 63% 59% 61% 38%
CDFKLOPQ  ACDF D ABCDF D G G* AKLNO AKLNO KLO par a a a a a a
Ta
Total 2689 897 903 888 372 2317 1343 1273 73 444 450 449 427 424 422 143 287 166 2093 596 617 423 255 363 386 749 224
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NET: Daily 294 53 99 142 18 276 170 118 6 33 56 81 21 40 58 21 40 20 214 81 59 44 24 30 47 77 53
11% 6% 11% 16% 5% 12% 13% 9% 8% 7% 12% 18% 5% 9% 14% 15% 14% 12% 10% 14% 10% 10% 9% 8% 12% 10% 23%
BEMb BE ABCEF BE H * ™M AJKMN M JMN S b b b b b AUVWXYZ
bed
NET: Weekly 812 167 295 350 53 759 449 347 17 94 165 190 71 124 152 62 117 50 583 229 168 145 72 88 114 201 110
30% 19% 33% 39% 14% 33% 33% 27% 23% 21% 37% 42% 17% 29% 36% 44% 41% 30% 28% 38% 27% 34% 28% 24% 29% 27% 49%
BEJMX BE ABCEF BE H * AIMN AIMN M AIMN ARS ARS AS UXZb AUVWXYZ
bed
10/11/2022

Wales

(b)
%
138

128

1%

86
67%
AUVa

128
100%

4%

24%

18

Scotland

(c)
%
243
218
15

7%
Vb

17
8%

13
6%

13
6%

21
10%

130
60%

218
100%

24
11%

66
30%

Table: 15

Northern
Ireland
(d)

%

57

75

21%
Vbc*
39
53%
a*

75
100%

11%

20
26%
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22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6

QSOCIAL1. How frequently, if at all, do you use each of the following social media platforms? - Tumblr

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total
Total
(A)
%
Unweighted Base 2691
Base: Weekly social media users 2689
Multiple times a day 84
3%
Once a day 119
4%
Every 2-3 days 166
6%
BE
Every 4-5 days 149
6%
B
About once a week 136
5%
BEJ
Less often that once a week 210
8%
E
Never 1826
68%
DFILPQRTa
Total 2689
100%
NET: Daily 203
8%
NET: Weekly 653
24%
BEHIMX
10/11/2022

16-18

(8)
%
771
897

21
2%

77%
ACDF

897
100%

53
6%

142
16%
E

19-21

(©
%
971
903

31
3%

66%

903
100%

73
8%

241
27%

Age

22-24

(D)
%

949

888

32
4%

61%

888
100%

78
9%
BE

271
30%
ABEF

Gender Age x Gender Ethnicity
In
another
way /
Prefer Male 16- Male 19- Male 22- Female Female Female Mixed/Ot
16-17 18+ Male Female not to say 18 21 24 16-18 19-21 22-24 Black Asian her White
(E) (F) (@) (H) (U] U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) @ (R) (s)
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
322 2369 1175 1443 73 302 458 415 443 484 516 158 256 143 2134
372 2317 1343 1273 73 444 450 449 427 424 422 143 287 166 2093
8 76 42 34 8 11 15 16 9 11 14 8 6 8 62
2% 3% 3% 3% 11% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 6% 2% 5% 3%
AGH* Q
9 109 70 43 6 17 29 25 12 12 19 11 10 10 87
3% 5% 5% 3% 8% 4% 6% 6% 3% 3% 4% 8% 3% 6% 4%
H H* MN N S
8 158 88 74 3 15 31 42 17 28 29 9 27 11 119
2% 7% 7% 6% 4% 3% 7% 9% 4% 7% 7% 6% 10% 7% 6%
BE * J AM M S
11 138 87 59 2 12 27 48 16 22 21 12 21 6 109
3% 6% 7% 5% 3% 3% 6% 11% 4% 5% 5% 8% 7% 4% 5%
BE * J AJKMNO
4 131 72 59 5 9 31 32 15 24 19 8 25 11 92
1% 6% 5% 5% 7% 2% 7% 7% 4% 6% 5% 5% 9% 7% 4%
BE * ™M ™M J AS
14 197 99 102 9 32 29 38 27 37 38 11 32 31 136
4% 8% 7% 8% 12% 7% 6% 8% 6% 9% 9% 8% 11% 19% 7%
E * S APS
319 1507 884 901 40 347 289 248 331 289 281 83 166 88 1488
86% 65% 66% 71% 55% 78% 64% 55% 77% 68% 67% 58% 58% 53% 71%
ABCDF D Gl * AKLNO L AKLNO L L APQRT
372 2317 1343 1273 73 444 450 449 427 424 422 143 287 166 2093
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
17 186 112 77 14 28 43 41 21 23 33 20 16 19 149
5% 8% 8% 6% 19% 6% 10% 9% 5% 5% 8% 14% 5% 11% 7%
E H AGH* MN MN AQS Q
40 613 360 269 24 65 132 162 69 98 102 48 89 47 469
11% 26% 27% 21% 33% 15% 29% 36% 16% 23% 24% 34% 31% 28% 22%
BE H H* AIMN  AJKMNO ™M ™M AS AS

B.A.M.E

m
%

557

596

22
4%

39
7%

44

AS
74
12%
AS
338
57%

596
100%

54
9%

184
31%

North

(V)
%

689

617

14
2%

424
69%

617
100%

40
6%

146
24%

)
%

473

423

14
3%

43
10%
Wc
273
65%

423
100%

8%

107
25%

East of
Midlands England

(w)
%
275

255

3%

182
71%

255
100%

20
8%

60
24%

South
West

(X)
%

331

363

2%

74%

363
100%

5%

63
17%

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
233 564
386 749
11 19
3% 3%
19 29
5% 4%
29 43
7% 6%
15 28
4% 4%
16 35
4% 5%
26 56
7% 7%
270 539
70% 72%
a Va
386 749
100% 100%
30 48
8% 6%
90 154
23% 21%

Greater
London
(a)

%
252

224

18

8%
AUVWXYZ

bd

23
10%
AUWXZc
17
8%
XZ

48%

224
100%

32
14%
AUVWXYZ
bd
90
40%
AUVWXYZ
bed

Wales

(b)
%
138

128

2%

94
74%

128
100%

6%

21%

19

Scotland

(c)
%
243

218

4%

154
71%

218
100%

20
9%

54
25%

Table: 16

Northern
Ireland

(d)
%
57

75

51
68%

a*

75
100%



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6
QSOCIAL1. How frequently, if at all, do you use each of the following social media platforms? - TikTok

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total Age Gender Age x Gender Ethnicity
In
another
way /
Prefer Male 16- Male 19- Male 22- Female Female Female Mixed/Ot East of South
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+ Male Female not to say 18 21 24 16-18 19-21 22-24 Black Asian her White B.AM.E  North Midlands England  West
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) (U] U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) @ (R) (s) m ) V) (w) X)
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Unweighted Base 2691 771 971 949 322 2369 1175 1443 73 302 458 415 443 484 516 158 256 143 2134 557 689 473 275 331
Base: Weekly social media users 2689 897 903 888 372 2317 1343 1273 73 444 450 449 427 424 422 143 287 166 2093 596 617 423 255 363
Multiple times a day 1484 579 502 403 242 1242 656 793 35 256 216 184 312 270 211 75 136 76 1198 287 338 241 146 187
55% 65% 56% 45% 65% 54% 49% 62% 48% 58% 48% 41% 73% 64% 50% 52% 47% 46% 57% 48% 55% 57% 57% 52%
DGKLOQR ACDF D ACDF D AGI * KLO L AJKLNO AKLO L QRT a a a
Ta
Once a day 345 95 114 136 33 312 194 141 10 61 62 71 31 49 62 21 41 27 255 90 77 52 31 58
13% 11% 13% 15% 9% 13% 14% 11% 14% 14% 14% 16% 7% 11% 15% 15% 14% 16% 12% 15% 12% 12% 12% 16%
Mb BE E H * M M M M M b bc
Every 2-3 days 154 33 59 61 10 144 89 60 5 16 36 36 13 23 25 10 25 7 112 42 39 23 13 15
6% 4% 7% 7% 3% 6% 7% 5% 7% 4% 8% 8% 3% 5% 6% 7% 9% 4% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% 4%
BEM BE BE BE * ™M ™M M
Every 4-5 days 120 26 34 60 11 109 80 38 2 17 23 40 9 9 20 10 14 8 89 32 29 18 11 16
4% 3% 4% 7% 3% 5% 6% 3% 3% 4% 5% 9% 2% 2% 5% 7% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4%
HMN ABCEF B H * MN AJKMNO MN
About once a week 108 23 42 44 12 96 59 48 1 13 23 22 9 18 20 9 20 11 69 39 22 21 11 9
4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 1% 3% 5% 5% 2% 4% 5% 6% 7% 6% 3% 7% 4% 5% 4% 3%
B B * M M M AS AS
Less often that once a week 85 21 32 32 9 75 50 33 2 13 18 20 7 14 12 5 7 8 64 21 25 13 4 16
3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4%
x M M b
Never 393 121 120 152 55 338 216 159 18 68 72 75 47 42 71 13 44 29 306 86 88 55 39 61
15% 13% 13% 17% 15% 15% 16% 13% 25% 15% 16% 17% 11% 10% 17% 9% 15% 18% 15% 14% 14% 13% 15% 17%
N C H AH* N MN MN MN P
Total 2689 897 903 888 372 2317 1343 1273 73 444 450 449 427 424 422 143 287 166 2093 596 617 423 255 363
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NET: Daily 1829 675 615 539 275 1554 850 934 45 317 278 255 343 318 273 96 177 103 1453 376 415 293 178 245
68% 75% 68% 61% 74% 67% 63% 73% 62% 71% 62% 57% 80% 75% 65% 67% 62% 62% 69% 63% 67% 69% 70% 67%
DGKLT ACDF D ADF D AGI * KL AJKLO AKLO L ar
NET: Weekly 2211 756 751 704 308 1903 1078 1081 53 364 360 354 373 368 339 124 236 129 1723 489 505 355 212 285
82% 84% 83% 79% 83% 82% 80% 85% 73% 82% 80% 79% 87% 87% 80% 87% 82% 77% 82% 82% 82% 84% 83% 79%
I D D AGI * AJKLO AKLO R
10/11/2022

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
233 564
386 749
212 399
55% 53%
55 112
14% 15%
b bc
17 32
4% 4%
13 29
3% 4%
12 21
3% 3%
10 26
2% 3%
68 129
18% 17%
386 749
100% 100%
267 512
69% 68%
309 594
80% 79%

Greater
London
(a)

%
252

224

103
46%

37
16%

27
12%

224
100%

140
63%

190
85%

Wales

(b)
%
138
128
83

65%
AUXZa

128
100%

91
71%

110
86%

20

Scotland

(c)
%

243

218

127
58%

29
14%

218
100%

146
67%

180
83%

Table: 17

Northern
Ireland

(d)
%

57

75

75
100%

55
74%

65
87%



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6

QSOCIAL1. How frequently, if at all, do you use each of the following social media platforms? - BeReal Table: 18
ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
Total Age Gender Age x Gender Ethnicity Region
In
another
way /
Prefer Male 16- Male 19- Male 22- Female Female Female Mixed/Ot East of South South Greater Northern
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+ Male Female not to say 18 21 24 16-18 19-21 22-24 Black Asian her White B.AM.E  North Midlands England  West East South  London Wales Scotland Ireland
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) (U] U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) @ (R) (s) m ) V) (w) X) (v) 2) (a) (b) (c) (d)
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Unweighted Base 2691 771 971 949 322 2369 1175 1443 73 302 458 415 443 484 516 158 256 143 2134 557 689 473 275 331 233 564 252 138 243 57
Base: Weekly social media users 2689 897 903 888 372 2317 1343 1273 73 444 450 449 427 424 422 143 287 166 2093 596 617 423 255 363 386 749 224 128 218 75
Multiple times a day 232 112 68 52 43 189 108 119 5 52 29 27 59 35 25 5 20 14 193 39 53 29 29 25 52 77 17 9 15 3
9% 13% 8% 6% 11% 8% 8% 9% 7% 12% 7% 6% 14% 8% 6% 3% 7% 8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 11% 7% 13% 10% 7% 7% 7% 4%
DP ACDF cD D * KLO AKLNO P A AUVXac *
Once a day 430 168 155 107 61 369 188 237 5 69 64 55 98 89 50 15 38 20 358 72 93 59 31 67 66 133 42 17 42 13
16% 19% 17% 12% 16% 16% 14% 19% 7% 15% 14% 12% 23% 21% 12% 10% 13% 12% 17% 12% 15% 14% 12% 18% 17% 18% 19% 14% 19% 17%
ploT D D D AGI * AJKLO AKLO PT w w w w *
Every 2-3 days 157 37 59 61 13 144 85 68 4 17 31 37 19 26 23 15 20 2 121 36 32 21 16 16 22 38 25 6 13 6
6% 4% 7% 7% 3% 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 7% 8% 4% 6% 6% 10% 7% 1% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 11% 5% 6% 9%
R BE BE B * M ARS R R R AUVXYZb *
Every 4-5 days 126 31 48 47 11 115 84 40 2 21 30 32 8 17 14 12 14 6 93 32 29 18 14 10 16 26 9 14 15 0
5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 7% 7% 2% 4% 3% 8% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 11% 7% 0%
HM H * M MO AMO S AUVXYZad Xzd *
About once a week 111 27 43 41 15 97 75 37 0 19 27 29 8 16 12 12 17 12 71 40 17 22 5 21 20 42 9 3 5 7
4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 0% 4% 6% 6% 2% 4% 3% 8% 6% 7% 3% 7% 3% 5% 2% 6% 5% 6% 4% 3% 2% 10%
M HI * MO AMO As S As uw uw uw AUWC*
Less often that once a week 115 26 46 44 6 109 57 56 3 9 28 19 15 17 24 8 26 6 76 39 22 27 9 13 16 29 17 3 2 6
4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 9% 4% 4% 7% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 3% 1% 8%
Ec BE BE BE * J J As As AUc c AUXZc c*
Never 1517 496 484 537 224 1293 747 716 54 257 241 249 219 224 273 77 152 107 1181 336 371 247 151 209 194 404 106 75 124 39
56% 55% 54% 60% 60% 56% 56% 56% 74% 58% 53% 56% 51% 53% 65% 54% 53% 64% 56% 56% 60% 58% 59% 58% 50% 54% 47% 58% 57% 53%
a ABCF AGH* AKLMN Q YZa a a a a a *
Total 2689 897 903 888 372 2317 1343 1273 73 444 450 449 427 424 422 143 287 166 2093 596 617 423 255 363 386 749 224 128 218 75
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NET: Daily 662 280 223 159 104 558 296 356 10 121 93 82 157 123 75 20 58 34 551 111 146 88 60 92 118 210 58 27 57 16
25% 31% 25% 18% 28% 24% 22% 28% 14% 27% 21% 18% 37% 29% 18% 14% 20% 20% 26% 19% 24% 21% 23% 25% 31% 28% 26% 21% 26% 21%
DILOPT ACDF D D D AGI * Lo AJKLNO AKLO par uv A *
NET: Weekly 1056 376 374 307 143 914 540 501 16 178 182 180 193 183 125 58 109 53 836 220 224 149 96 140 176 316 101 50 91 30
39% 42% 41% 35% 38% 39% 40% 39% 22% 40% 40% 40% 45% 43% 30% 41% 38% 32% 40% 37% 36% 35% 37% 39% 46% 42% 45% 39% 42% 40%
DIO D D D ! ! * (0] (0] (0] AO (0] uv uv uv *
10/11/2022

21
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22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth

Internal Use Only / Version 6

QSOCIAL2. On average, how much time each day do you spend on each of these social media platforms? - Summary

Overlap formulae used

C P (59%): A/B/C, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Unweighted Base

Base: Daily users of at least one social media
platform

0—15 minutes per day

16 — 30 minutes per day

31 - 59 minutes per day

1-2 hours per day

3 -4 hours per day

5 or more hours per day

Don’t know

Total

NET: 1+ hours per day

10/11/2022

(A)
%

1284

1247

261
21%
CDEI

322
26%
DEl
258
21%

210
17%
GJ
114
9%
GJ
69
6%
BGJ

1%

1247
100%

394
32%
GJ

Facebook Twitter

(8)
%

904

898

195
22%
CDEI

235
26%
DEl
184
21%

168
19%

70
8%

28
3%

18
2%
ACDEI
898
100%

266
30%
GJ

Instagra
m
©
%
1905

1912

206
11%
El

23%
DEl
475
25%
ABDEFGHI

493
26%
ABFGHJ
195
10%
BGJ)
84
4%
J
12
1%

1912
100%

772
40%
ABFGHJ

(D)
%

1811

1800

221
12%

330
18%

347
19%
1)

430
24%
ABFGHJ
277
15%
ABCFGHJ
179
10%
ABCFGJ
16
1%

1800
100%

886
49%
ABCFGHJ

(E)
%

1788

1824

86
5%

208
11%

329
18%

523
29%
ABDFGHJ
426
23%
ABCDFGHJ
240
13%
ABCDFGHJ
14
1%

1824
100%

1188
65%
ABCDFGHJ

(F)
%

471

444

110
25%
CDEI

125
28%
CDEl
78
18%

64
14%

ACDEI
444
100%

120
27%
GJ

Snapchat YouTube Pinterest Linkedin

(G)
%

309

294

92
31%
ABCDEHI

83
28%
DEl

14
5%
ABCDEl)
294
100%

56
19%

Tumblr

(H)
%

209

203

43
21%
CDEI

52
26%
DEl
34
17%

35
17%

4%

ACDEI

203

100%

66
32%
GJ

Table: 19

TikTok  BeReal
(U] U]

% %
1836 664
1829 662

58 388

3% 59%

ABCDEFGH
|
181 119
10% 18%
El
280 69
15% 10%
J
574 51
31% 8%
ABCDFGHJ
458 15
25% 2%
ABCDFGHJ
259 7
14% 1%
ABCDFGHJ
19 13
1% 2%
CDEI
1829 662

100% 100%

1291 73
71% 11%
ABCDEFGH

J

22



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6

QSOCIAL2. On average, how much time each day do you spend on each of these social media platforms? - Facebook

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Unweighted Base

Base: Daily users of at least one social media

platform

0—15 minutes per day

16 — 30 minutes per day

31-59 minutes per day

1-2 hours per day

3 -4 hours per day

5 or more hours per day

Don’t know

Total

NET: 1+ hours per day

10/11/2022

Total

Total
(A)
%

1284

1247

261
21%
CcK
322
26%

258
21%

210
17%
BM
114
9%

69

6%

1%

1247
100%

394
32%

16-18
(B)
%

257

306

87
28%
ACDF

78
25%

62
20%

31
10%

26
9%

17
6%
2%

306
100%

74
24%

1921
(©
%
469
426

67
16%

124
29%

81
19%

82
19%

43
10%

24
6%
1%

426
100%

149
35%

Age

22-24

(D)
%

558

515

108
21%

120
23%

115

22%

19%

45

9%

6%

0%

515
100%

171
33%

16-17

(E)
%

96

106

27
25%
c*
32
30%

18
17%

16
15%

100%

27
25%

(F)
%
1188

1141

235
21%

290
25%

240
21%

194
17%

106
9%

67
6%
1%

1141
100%

367
32%

Male
(@)

456

526

116
22%

134
26%

112
21%

83
16%

44

8%

5%

2%

526
100%

155
29%

Gender

Female
(H)

803

696

139
20%

181
26%

141
20%

124
18%

67
10%

42

6%

0%

696
100%

232
33%

In
another
way /
Prefer
not to say
(U]

%

25

25

24%

*x

24%

*x

20%

*x

12%

*x

16%

**

0%

*x

4%

*x

25
100%

28%

*x

Male 16-

18

(U]
%

95

3%

o*

149
100%

33
22%

Male 19-

21
(K)
%
174
169

23
13%

54
32%

32
19%

30
18%

18
10%

5%

2%

169
100%

57
34%

Age x Gender
Male 22- Female
24 16-18
(L (™M)
% %
187 159
208 154
55 45
26% 29%
KNO AKNO
39 37
19% 24%
49 31
23% 20%
37 16
18% 10%
17 16
8% 11%
11 9
5% 6%
1 1
0% 0%
208 154
100% 100%
65 41
31% 27%

Female

19-21

(N)
%

284

246

43
17%

68
28%

45
18%

50
20%
M

24
10%

15

6%

1%

246
100%

89
36%

Female

22-24
(0)
%

360

296

51
17%

77
26%

65
22%

59
20%
M

26
9%

6%

0%

296
100%

102
34%

Black

(P)
%

33

Asian
@
%
69
83

19
23%

28
34%

16
19%

10
12%

83
100%

20
24%

Ethnicity

Mixed/Ot

her

(R)
%

55

61

28%

61
100%

22%

White

(s)
%

1127

1072

221
21%

270
25%

221
21%

183
17%

103
10%

62
6%

12
1%

1072
100%

348
32%

B.A.M.E

m
%

157

176

40
23%

52
30%

37
21%

27
15%

12

7%

4%

0%

176
100%

46
26%

North

(V)
%

370

326

71
22%

81
25%

66
20%

55
17%

30
9%

18
6%

4
1%

326
100%

104
32%

Midlands England

)
%

249

221

46

21%

25%

46
21%

221
100%

71
32%

East of
(w)

%
112

101

21
21%

25
25%

22
22%

18

18%

7%

5%

1%

101
100%

31
31%

South
West
X)
%
144

153

26
17%

44
28%

47

31%
AUVYC

23
15%

4%
4%

1%

153
100%

36
23%

Region
South

East South
(v) 2)
% %
77 221
138 291
31 57
23% 20%

*

36 79
26% 27%

*

20 67
14% 23%

*

18 41
13% 14%

*

18 24
13% 8%
X*

13 20
10% 7%

*

2 3
1% 1%

*

138 291
100% 100%
49 85
36% 29%

Greater
London

(a)
%

94

81

18%

81
100%

31
38%
X*

Wales

(b)
%

80

76
100%

28%

23

Scotland

(c)
%
128

114

20
17%

35
31%

21
18%

24
21%
7%

4%

1%

114
100%

37
32%

Table: 20

Northern
Ireland

(d)
%

30

39

30%

*x

20%

*x

15%

*x

17%

*x

11%

*x

7%

*x

0%

*x

39
100%

35%

*x



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6
QSOCIAL2. On average, how much time each day do you spend on each of these social media platforms? - Twitter

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total Age
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+ Male
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (G)
% % % % % % %
Unweighted Base 904 205 321 378 89 815 453
Base: Daily users of at least one social media
platform 898 244 299 356 108 791 510
0—15 minutes per day 195 58 60 77 26 169 114
22% 24% 20% 22% 24% 21% 22%
*
16 — 30 minutes per day 235 61 80 94 29 206 114
26% 25% 27% 26% 27% 26% 22%
*
31-59 minutes per day 184 45 64 75 22 162 114
21% 18% 22% 21% 20% 21% 22%
*
1-2 hours per day 168 44 59 65 17 151 94
19% 18% 20% 18% 16% 19% 18%
*
3 -4 hours per day 70 20 20 29 5 65 44
8% 8% 7% 8% 5% 8% 9%
*
5 or more hours per day 28 10 8 10 6 22 17
3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3%
*
Don’t know 18 6 7 5 2 16 12
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
*
Total 898 244 299 356 108 791 510
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NET: 1+ hours per day 266 74 88 104 28 238 155
30% 30% 29% 29% 26% 30% 30%
R *

10/11/2022

Gender

Female not to say

(H)
%

426

364

80
22%

113
31%

64
18%

66
18%

25
7%

12

3%

1%

364
100%

102
28%

Age x Gender
In
another
way /
Prefer Male 16- Male 19- Male 22- Female Female Female
18 21 24 16-18 19-21 22-24 Black
(U] U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P)
% % % % % % % %
25 111 165 177 87 146 193 55
25 158 161 191 79 128 157 49
1 37 33 45 21 27 32 6
4% 23% 20% 23% 27% 21% 20% 11%
™ * * *
8 34 37 43 22 41 50 9
32% 22% 23% 23% 28% 32% 32% 17%
™ * * *
6 29 36 50 16 22 26 14
24% 18% 22% 26% 21% 18% 16% 27%
™ * o * *
8 29 37 28 12 22 32 12
32% 18% 23% 15% 16% 17% 20% 25%
™ * * *
1 18 1 16 3 9 13 7
4% 11% 7% 8% 3% 7% 8% 14%
™ * * R*
0 5 4 7 4 4 3 3
0% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 2% 5%
™ * * *
1 6 3 2 0 2 3 0
4% 4% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0%
™ * * *
25 158 161 191 79 128 157 49
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
9 52 52 51 19 36 47 22
36% 33% 32% 27% 25% 28% 30% 44%
** * * AQRST*

Asian
@
%
97
108

25
23%

30
28%

25
23%

17
15%

108
100%

29
26%

Ethnicity

Mixed/Ot
her

(R)
%

45

49

19%

100%

15%

White

(s)
%

707

691

155
22%

177
26%

136
20%

133
19%

691
100%

208
30%

B.A.M.E

m
%

197

207

40
19%

58
28%

48
23%

35
17%

18

8%

2%

1%

207
100%

58
28%

North

(V)
%

248

225

44
20%

64
29%

40
18%

52
23%

225
100%

70
31%

Midlands England

)
%

155

140

140
100%

41
29%

East of
(w)
%
87

80

14
18%

25
31%

15
19%

14
18%

80
100%

23
29%

South
West
X)
%
93

97

20
21%

22
23%

97
100%

27
28%

Region
South

East South
(v) 2)
% %
62 155
111 207
23 43
21% 21%

*

31 53
28% 26%

*

20 46
18% 22%

*

17 36
16% 17%

*

12 16
11% 8%

*

4 8
3% 4%

*

3 5
3% 2%

*

111 207
100% 100%
33 61
30% 29%

Greater
London
(a)

%
109

95

18%

24
25%

24
25%

95
100%

30
31%

Wales

(b)
%

39

24

Scotland
(<)
%
86
79

20
25%

20
25%

18
23%

15
18%

79
100%

21
27%

Table: 21

Northern
Ireland

(d)
%

25

33

36%

*x

33%

*x

7%

*x

17%
*x
1
3%
*x
1
3%
*x
0
0%
*x
33
100%

23%

*x



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6

QSOCIAL2. On average, how much time each day do you spend on each of these social media platforms? - Instagram

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Unweighted Base

Base: Daily users of at least one social media

platform

0—15 minutes per day

16 — 30 minutes per day

31-59 minutes per day

1-2 hours per day

3 -4 hours per day

5 or more hours per day

Don’t know

Total

NET: 1+ hours per day

10/11/2022

Total

Total
(A)
%

1905

1912

206
11%

447
23%

475
25%

493
26%

195

10%
Do
84

4%

1%

1912
100%

772
40%

16-18
(8)
%
596
695

71
10%

159
23%

166
24%

168
24%

83
12%

42
6%
1%

695
100%

293
42%

1921
(©
%
675
626

64
10%

154
25%

151
24%

161
26%

68
11%

23
4%
1%

626
100%

253
40%

Age

22-24

(D)
%

634

590

70
12%

134
23%

158
27%

164
28%

43

7%

3%

0%

590
100%

226
38%

16-17

(E)
%

250

286

28
10%

67
24%

70
25%

76
26%

24
8%

19

7%

1%

286
100%

118
41%

(F)
%
1655

1626

178
11%

379
23%

405
25%

417
26%

171
11%

66
4%
1%

1626
100%

654
40%

Male
(@)

752

881

112
13%

197
22%

221
25%

221
25%

83
9%

40

5%

1%

881
100%

343
39%

Gender

Female not to say

(H)
%

1102

980

91
9%

238
24%

245
25%

257
26%

103
10%

43

4%

0%

980
100%

404
41%

In

another

way /
Prefer

U}
%

51

51

AGH*
51
100%

25
49%

Male 16-

18

(U]
%

220

326

10%

65
20%

81
25%

86
26%

326
100%

142
43%

Male 19-

21
(K)
%

287

284

31
11%

78
27%

66
23%

68
24%

30
11%
(0]
8
3%

3
1%

284
100%

107
38%

Age x Gender
Male 22- Female
24 16-18
(L (™M)
% %
245 358
270 351
47 37
17% 10%
AJKMNO
54 91
20% 26%
74 79
27% 22%
66 77
24% 22%
22 50
8% 14%
ALO
6 17
2% 5%
1 0
0% 0%
270 351
100% 100%
95 144
35% 41%

Female

19-21

(N)
%

368

322

34
10%

72
22%

83
26%

85
26%

34
11%

14

4%

0%

322
100%

133
41%

Female

22-24
(0)
%

376

307

21
7%

75
24%

83
27%

95
31%

307
100%

126
41%

Black

(P)
%

92

10%
ARS*

0%

85
100%

43%

Asian
@
%
167
198

26
13%

34
17%

52
26%

45
23%

29
15%

11
6%
0%

198
100%

86
43%

Ethnicity

Mixed/Ot

her

(R)
%

94

110

14%
28

26%

17%

110
100%

47
43%

White

(s)
%

1552

1518

153
10%

362
24%

390
26%

404
27%

135
9%

62

4%

1%

1518
100%

602
40%

B.A.M.E

m
%

353

393

53
14%

85
22%

85
22%

89
23%

59
15%
As
22
6%

0%

393
100%

170
43%

North

(V)
%

487

439

60
14%

111
25%

102
23%

104
24%

41

9%

4%

1%

439
100%

164
37%

)
%

319

286

24
8%

70
25%

Y

89
31%

AUWXac

69

24%

21
7%

10
3%

3
1%

286
100%

100
35%

East of
Midlands England

(w)
%

199

181

15
9%

52
29%
YZa

28
15%

51
28%

25
14%
v
8
5%

2
1%

181
100%

84
46%
uv

South

West

(X)
%

239

257

7%

68
27%
Ya
58
23%

82
32%
Uc
21
8%

3%

0%

257
100%

111
43%

Region

South

East South
(v) 2)
% %
178 417
298 555
28 48
10% 9%
48 117
16% 21%
89 147
30% 26%
w w
74 157
25% 28%
39 60
13% 11%
v
16 23
5% 4%
3 4
1% 1%
298 555
100% 100%
130 240
44% 43%

A

Greater
London

(a)
%

174

154

22
14%

27
18%

31
20%

41
27%

22
14%

VX

7%

0%

154
100%

74
48%
Uve

Wales
(b)
%

103

94

94
100%

41%

25

Scotland
(<)
%

164

148

26
18%
AVWXYZb
35
24%

32
22%

32
22%

15
10%

6
4%

1
1%

148
100%

53
36%

Table: 22

Northern
Ireland

(d)
%

42

53

53
100%

33%



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6
QSOCIAL2. On average, how much time each day do you spend on each of these social media platforms? - Snapchat

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total Age Gender Age x Gender
In
another
way /
Prefer Male 16- Male 19- Male 22- Female Female Female
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+ Male Female not to say 18 21 24 16-18 19-21 22-24 Black
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) (U] U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P)
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Unweighted Base 1811 579 676 556 241 1570 757 1020 34 215 294 248 356 367 297 97
Base: Daily users of at least one social media
platform 1800 663 621 516 271 1529 865 901 34 312 287 266 343 319 239 87
0- 15 minutes per day 221 59 75 87 35 187 100 115 7 26 36 37 33 33 48 6
12% 9% 12% 17% 13% 12% 12% 13% 21% 8% 13% 14% 10% 10% 20% 7%
B ABCF B * AJKMN *
16 - 30 minutes per day 330 94 113 123 31 299 155 166 8 40 58 58 52 53 61 14
18% 14% 18% 24% 11% 20% 18% 18% 24% 13% 20% 22% 15% 17% 26% 16%
BE E ABCEF BE * J M AIMN *
31-59 minutes per day 347 128 116 103 38 309 178 166 4 66 50 62 59 66 40 21
19% 19% 19% 20% 14% 20% 21% 18% 12% 21% 17% 23% 17% 21% 17% 24%
E * *
1-2 hours per day 430 171 143 116 81 349 212 208 10 82 65 65 87 75 46 20
24% 26% 23% 22% 30% 23% 25% 23% 29% 26% 23% 24% 25% 24% 19% 23%
a CDF * *
3 -4 hours per day 277 120 111 46 50 227 130 146 2 54 52 24 65 58 23 14
15% 18% 18% 9% 18% 15% 15% 16% 6% 17% 18% 9% 19% 18% 10% 17%
bLo D D D D * Lo Lo Lo Lo *
5 or more hours per day 179 85 58 35 33 146 82 94 2 40 24 19 45 33 17 11
10% 13% 9% 7% 12% 10% 10% 10% 6% 13% 8% 7% 13% 10% 7% 13%
D DF D * (0] Lo *
Don’t know 16 7 4 5 3 13 8 6 1 4 2 2 2 2 3 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
* *
Total 1800 663 621 516 271 1529 865 901 34 312 287 266 343 319 239 87
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NET: 1+ hours per day 886 375 313 198 164 722 424 448 14 175 142 107 197 165 86 46
49% 57% 50% 38% 60% 47% 49% 50% 41% 56% 49% 40% 57% 52% 36% 53%
DLOQTa ACDF D ACDF D * Lo Lo AKLO Lo Qr*

10/11/2022

Asian
@
%

151

171

26
15%

46
27%
As
40
24%

32
18%

17
10%

10
6%
0%

171
100%

59
34%

Ethnicity

Mixed/Ot

her

(R)
%

90

104
100%

41
40%

White

(s)
%

1473

1438

164
11%

252
18%

269
19%

361
25%

231
16%

148

10%

1%

1438
100%

740
51%
QRT

B.A.M.E

m
%

338

362

57
16%
PS
78
22%

79
22%

69
19%

46
13%

31

8%

1%

362
100%

146
40%

North

(V)
%

469

422

53
13%

94
22%

65
15%

88
21%

76
18%

40

10%

1%

422
100%

204
48%

)
%

310

278

13%

48

17%

19%

72
26%

40
14%

24
9%

4
2%

278
100%

136
49%

East of
Midlands England

(w)
%

186

167

22
13%

31
19%

29
17%

48
29%
Ua
21
13%

15

9%

1%

167
100%

84
50%

South
West

(X)
%

222

243

32
13%

40
16%

54
22%

70
29%
Ua
28
11%

8%

0%

243
100%

116
48%

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
155 377
255 498
22 54
9% 11%
32 72
13% 15%
49 103
19% 21%
61 130
24% 26%
a a
49 76
19% 15%
X
39 58
15% 12%
AVX
3 4
1% 1%
255 498
100% 100%
149 265
58% 53%
AUac ac

Greater
London

(a)
%

154

136

14%

35
26%
AVXYZc
28
21%

18
13%

21

15%

10%

0%

136
100%

53
39%

Wales
(b)

99

92

92
100%

26

Scotland

(c)
%
174

154

26
17%
Yb
23
15%

40
26%
AUWb
32
21%

19
12%

13
9%
0%

154
100%

64
42%

Table: 23

Northern
Ireland

(d)
%
42

53

53
100%

27
50%



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6
QSOCIAL2. On average, how much time each day do you spend on each of these social media platforms? - YouTube

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total Age Gender Age x Gender Ethnicity
In
another
way /
Prefer Male 16- Male 19- Male 22- Female Female Female Mixed/Ot
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+ Male Female not to say 18 21 24 16-18 19-21 22-24 Black Asian her White
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) (U] U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) @ (R) (s)
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Unweighted Base 1788 523 653 612 229 1559 895 839 54 241 351 303 264 280 295 110 188 109 1381
Base: Daily users of at least one social media
platform 1824 622 616 586 271 1553 1029 741 54 350 349 331 255 245 241 100 215 124 1385
0- 15 minutes per day 86 27 26 33 12 74 48 38 0 15 11 23 13 15 10 2 15 3 66
5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 0% 4% 3% 7% 5% 6% 4% 2% 7% 3% 5%
* K *
16 - 30 minutes per day 208 58 69 81 25 182 92 114 2 21 32 39 36 37 41 12 22 18 156
11% 9% 11% 14% 9% 12% 9% 15% 4% 6% 9% 12% 14% 15% 17% 12% 10% 14% 11%
J B AGI * J J JK AJK *
31-59 minutes per day 329 101 108 119 43 285 180 144 5 57 64 59 44 42 58 13 39 31 245
18% 16% 18% 20% 16% 18% 17% 19% 9% 16% 18% 18% 17% 17% 24% 13% 18% 25% 18%
* AIN * P
1-2 hours per day 523 177 183 163 70 453 309 198 16 111 106 92 60 71 67 25 60 33 405
29% 28% 30% 28% 26% 29% 30% 27% 30% 32% 30% 28% 24% 29% 28% 24% 28% 26% 29%
* *
3 -4 hours per day 426 172 128 126 84 342 259 149 18 103 77 79 61 47 41 25 44 28 328
23% 28% 21% 21% 31% 22% 25% 20% 33% 29% 22% 24% 24% 19% 17% 25% 21% 23% 24%
(0] CDF ACDF H H* ANO *
5 or more hours per day 240 82 94 63 35 204 134 94 12 41 54 38 39 32 23 24 33 11 171
13% 13% 15% 11% 13% 13% 13% 13% 22% 12% 16% 11% 15% 13% 9% 24% 16% 9% 12%
D H* (0] (0] ARS*
Don’t know 14 4 8 2 1 12 8 4 1 3 5 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 13
1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
* *
Total 1824 622 616 586 271 1553 1029 741 54 350 349 331 255 245 241 100 215 124 1385
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NET: 1+ hours per day 1188 431 405 352 190 999 701 441 46 255 237 209 160 150 131 74 138 72 905
65% 69% 66% 60% 70% 64% 68% 60% 85% 73% 68% 63% 63% 61% 54% 73% 64% 58% 65%
DHOa D D D H AGH* ALMNO (0] (0] (0] R*

10/11/2022

B.A.M.E

m
%

407

439

20
5%

51
12%

83
19%

117
27%

98
22%

68

16%

0%

439
100%

284
65%

North

(V)
%

449

405

5%

40
10%

71
18%

131
32%

88
22%

50

12%

2%

405
100%

269
66%

)
%

306

281

3%

41
15%

62
22%

77
27%

60

21%

12%

0%

281
100%

170
61%

East of
Midlands England

(w)
%

185

178

4%

21
12%

34
19%

46
26%

38
21%

31

17%

2%

178
100%

114
64%

South
West

(X)
%

218

246

5%

30
12%

43
17%

74
30%

55
22%

29

12%

1%

246
100%

158
64%

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
155 373
264 510
14 27
5% 5%
20 51
8% 10%
41 84
16% 16%
76 150
29% 29%
67 122
25% 24%
46 74
17% 15%
b
0 3
0% 1%
264 510
100% 100%
188 346
71% 68%
Va a

Greater
London

(a)
%

179

160

8%

21
13%

35
22%

36
23%

35
22%

20

12%

0%

160
100%

91
57%

Wales

(b)
%

93

88

88
100%

68%

27

Scotland

(c)
%
167

154

5%

17
11%

22
15%

42
27%

44
29%

21
14%
0%

154
100%

106
69%

Table: 24

Northern
Ireland

(d)
%

36

48

48
100%

33
69%



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6
QSOCIAL2. On average, how much time each day do you spend on each of these social media platforms? - Pinterest

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total Age Gender Age x Gender Ethnicity
In
another
way /
Prefer Male 16- Male 19- Male 22- Female Female Female Mixed/Ot East of South
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+ Male Female not to say 18 21 24 16-18 19-21 22-24 Black Asian her White B.AM.E North Midlands England  West
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) (U] U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) @ (R) (s) m ) V) (w) X)
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Unweighted Base 471 140 174 157 68 403 145 311 15 28 53 64 106 114 91 37 45 32 357 114 120 87 49 48
Base: Daily users of at least one social media
platform 444 149 154 141 71 373 158 271 15 44 50 65 100 97 74 31 46 36 331 112 103 76 44 49
0- 15 minutes per day 110 30 43 37 14 96 39 68 3 8 18 13 22 24 23 6 7 13 85 25 30 20 9 17
25% 20% 28% 26% 20% 26% 24% 25% 20% 18% 35% 20% 22% 25% 31% 18% 14% 35% 26% 22% 29% 27% 20% 35%
* *x *x * * * * * * *x * * * *
16 - 30 minutes per day 125 46 41 38 24 101 42 76 7 13 12 17 29 26 21 8 12 12 93 31 29 20 14 12
28% 31% 27% 27% 34% 27% 27% 28% 47% 31% 24% 26% 29% 27% 28% 26% 25% 33% 28% 28% 28% 27% 33% 25%
* *x *x * * * * * * *x * * * *
31-59 minutes per day 78 21 29 27 7 71 26 51 1 2 7 16 18 22 11 6 10 5 56 22 15 16 11 6
18% 14% 19% 19% 9% 19% 16% 19% 7% 5% 15% 25% 18% 23% 15% 21% 23% 13% 17% 19% 15% 21% 26% 13%
* *x *x * * * * * * *x * * 7+ *
1-2 hours per day 64 22 25 18 8 56 26 36 2 9 11 6 12 13 11 6 10 4 44 20 16 10 5 5
14% 14% 16% 12% 11% 15% 16% 13% 13% 20% 22% 10% 12% 13% 15% 21% 22% 10% 13% 18% 15% 13% 12% 10%
* *x *x * * * * * * *x * * * *
3 -4 hours per day 41 16 8 17 10 31 14 25 2 2 1 10 14 6 5 3 5 1 32 9 6 5 1 4
9% 11% 5% 12% 14% 8% 9% 9% 13% 4% 2% 16% 14% 6% 7% 10% 11% 2% 10% 8% 6% 6% 3% 8%
c c* *x *x * K* K* * * * *x * * * *
5 or more hours per day 15 8 6 2 3 13 7 8 0 5 1 1 3 5 1 2 2 1 1 5 5 2 1 3
3% 5% 4% 1% 4% 3% 5% 3% 0% 12% 2% 1% 3% 5% 1% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 7%
* *x *x * * * * * * *x * * * *
Don’t know 11 7 1 3 6 5 5 6 0 4 0 1 3 1 2 0 0 1 10 1 2 3 2 1
2% 5% 0% 2% 8% 1% 3% 2% 0% 10% 0% 1% 3% 1% 3% 0% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2%
CF ACDF* *x *x * * * * * * *x * * * *
Total 444 149 154 141 71 373 158 271 15 44 50 65 100 97 74 31 46 36 331 112 103 76 44 49
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NET: 1+ hours per day 120 45 39 36 20 100 46 70 4 16 13 18 29 24 17 11 17 6 86 34 27 16 7 12
27% 30% 26% 25% 29% 27% 29% 26% 27% 36% 26% 27% 29% 25% 23% 36% 38% 16% 26% 30% 26% 22% 17% 25%
* *x *x * * * * * * *x * * * *

10/11/2022

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
29 77
48 97
8 25
17% 26%
™ *
8 21
17% 21%
™ *
4 11
9% 11%
™ *
12 17
26% 18%
™ *
9 13
19% 13%
™ *
4 8
9% 8%
™ *
1 2
3% 2%
™ *
48 97
100% 100%
26 38
54% 39%
™ VW

Greater
London
(a)

%

67

59
100%

17
30%

Wales
(b)

17%

*x

39%

*x

23%

*x

3%

*x

10%

*x

0%

*x

8%

*x

100%

13%

*x

28

Scotland
(<)
%

40

35

19%

35
100%

10
29%

Table: 25

Northern
Ireland

(d)
%

9

22%

*x

24%

*x

41%

*x

0%

*x

13%

*x

0%

*x

0%

*x

100%

13%

*x



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6
QSOCIAL2. On average, how much time each day do you spend on each of these social media platforms? - LinkedIn

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total Age Gender Age x Gender Ethnicity
In
another
way /
Prefer Male 16- Male 19- Male 22- Female Female Female Mixed/Ot East of South
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+ Male Female not to say 18 21 24 16-18 19-21 22-24 Black Asian her White B.AM.E  North Midlands England  West
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) (U] U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) @ (R) (s) m ) V) (w) X)
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Unweighted Base 309 46 108 155 15 294 157 146 6 24 58 75 22 47 77 24 38 18 229 80 73 53 25 27
Base: Daily users of at least one social media
platform 294 53 99 142 18 276 170 118 6 33 56 81 21 40 58 21 40 20 214 81 59 44 24 30
0- 15 minutes per day 92 21 29 41 10 81 46 43 2 1 16 20 10 13 20 6 9 9 68 24 20 16 5 5
31% 39% 30% 29% 58% 29% 27% 37% 33% 32% 28% 25% 50% 32% 35% 26% 23% 46% 32% 29% 34% 37% 22% 16%
* *x *x *x * * *x * * *x * *x * * * *x *x
16 - 30 minutes per day 83 7 35 42 1 82 53 27 3 7 22 25 0 11 16 6 12 6 60 24 15 14 3 15
28% 14% 35% 29% 7% 30% 31% 23% 50% 22% 38% 30% 0% 28% 28% 26% 31% 32% 28% 30% 26% 32% 13% 48%
B * B B *x B *x *x * * *x * * *x * *x * * * *x *x
31-59 minutes per day 49 9 15 25 0 49 28 21 0 5 7 15 4 8 9 2 9 0 38 11 9 8 6 6
17% 17% 15% 18% 0% 18% 16% 18% 0% 16% 13% 19% 18% 20% 16% 9% 24% 0% 18% 14% 15% 17% 27% 20%
* *x *x *x * * *x * * *x * *x * * * *x *x
1-2 hours per day 34 5 8 21 3 31 16 17 1 2 2 12 3 6 8 5 4 2 22 12 5 5 4 2
12% 9% 8% 15% 16% 11% 9% 14% 17% 6% 4% 14% 13% 15% 15% 25% 11% 12% 10% 15% 8% 11% 18% 6%
* *x *x *x * * *x * * *x * *x * * * *x *x
3 -4 hours per day 15 6 3 7 1 15 12 4 0 4 2 6 2 1 1 1 2 1 12 4 4 0 1 1
5% 11% 3% 5% 5% 5% 7% 3% 0% 12% 3% 7% 10% 2% 2% 3% 5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 0% 5% 3%
* *x *x *x * * *x * * *x * *x * a* * *x *x
5 or more hours per day 7 1 3 3 0 7 6 1 0 1 3 2 0 0 1 0 3 0 4 3 1 0 0 1
2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 4% 1% 0% 3% 5% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 7% 0% 2% 3% 2% 0% 0% 4%
* *x *x *x * * *x * * *x * *x * * * *x *x
Don’t know 14 5 6 3 3 11 9 5 0 3 4 2 2 2 1 2 0 1 10 4 5 2 4 1
5% 9% 6% 2% 15% 4% 5% 4% 0% 8% 8% 2% 10% 4% 2% 11% 0% 6% 5% 4% 8% 3% 15% 3%
* *x *x *x * * *x * * *x * *x * * * *x *x
Total 294 53 99 142 18 276 170 118 6 33 56 81 21 40 58 21 40 20 214 81 59 44 24 30
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NET: 1+ hours per day 56 12 14 31 4 52 34 21 1 7 7 19 5 6 10 6 9 3 38 18 10 5 6 4
19% 22% 14% 22% 21% 19% 20% 18% 17% 21% 13% 24% 22% 16% 18% 28% 23% 16% 18% 23% 17% 11% 24% 13%
* *x *x *x * * *x * * *x * *x * * * *x *x

10/11/2022

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
28 55
47 77
19 24
41% 31%
™ *
9 24
19% 31%
™ *
3 9
5% 11%
™ *
8 10
17% 12%
™ *
5 6
11% 8%
™ *
2 3
3% 3%
™ *
2 3
4% 3%
™ *
47 77
100% 100%
14 18
31% 24%

*x

Greater
London

(a)
%

62

53
100%

14%

Wales

(b)
%

6

29%

*x

30%

*x

41%

*x

0%

*x

0%

*x

0%

*x

0%

*x

100%

29

Scotland

(c)
%

29

24

20%

*x

26%

*x

9%

*x

15%

*x

17%

*x

10%

*x

3%

*x

24
100%

10
42%

*x

Table: 26

Northern
Ireland

(d)
%

6

46%

*x

41%

*x

13%

*x

0%

*x

0%

*x

0%

*x

0%

*x

100%

0%

*x



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6
QSOCIAL2. On average, how much time each day do you spend on each of these social media platforms? - Tumblr Table: 27

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total Age Gender Age x Gender Ethnicity Region
In
another
way /
Prefer Male 16- Male 19- Male 22- Female Female Female Mixed/Ot East of South South Greater Northern
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+ Male Female not to say 18 21 24 16-18 19-21 22-24 Black Asian her White B.AM.E  North Midlands England  West East South  London Wales Scotland Ireland
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) (U] U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) @ (R) (s) m ) V) (w) X) (v) 2) (a) (b) (c) (d)
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Unweighted Base 209 46 77 86 14 195 106 89 14 21 45 40 21 26 42 22 16 16 155 54 47 38 19 18 19 37 37 8 21 2
Base: Daily users of at least one social media
platform 203 53 73 78 17 186 112 77 14 28 43 41 21 23 33 20 16 19 149 54 40 34 20 18 30 48 32 7 20 2
0- 15 minutes per day 43 4 15 24 2 41 31 1 1 1 13 16 2 2 8 3 4 4 32 11 1 8 3 4 4 8 8 3 2 0
21% 8% 21% 31% 11% 22% 28% 15% 7% 5% 31% 40% 7% 7% 24% 15% 28% 21% 22% 21% 27% 25% 15% 24% 12% 16% 26% 38% 10% 0%
B * * B* *x B H* * *x *x * A* *x *x * *x *x *x * * * *x *x *x * * *x *x *x
16 - 30 minutes per day 52 16 19 18 7 45 22 27 4 6 8 8 10 9 8 2 3 8 39 13 11 10 7 0 6 6 9 2 6 1
26% 30% 26% 23% 43% 24% 19% 35% 29% 22% 18% 18% 47% 37% 25% 13% 18% 43% 26% 25% 29% 29% 37% 0% 19% 12% 28% 26% 28% 55%
* * * *x * G* *x *x * * *x *x * *x *x *x * * * *x *x *x * * *x *x *x
31-59 minutes per day 34 15 6 13 3 31 19 12 3 10 3 5 4 2 7 5 4 4 20 14 7 8 3 5 1 6 6 1 4 0
17% 28% 8% 17% 19% 16% 17% 16% 21% 35% 7% 13% 18% 7% 21% 27% 25% 24% 14% 25% 17% 23% 16% 27% 4% 13% 18% 9% 18% 0%
c* * * *x * * *x *x * * *x *x * *x *x *x * * * *x *x *x * * *x *x *x
1-2 hours per day 35 10 13 13 3 32 20 12 3 6 6 9 2 6 4 2 2 0 31 4 3 2 3 5 12 16 6 0 3 1
17% 18% 18% 16% 20% 17% 18% 16% 21% 20% 13% 21% 10% 27% 12% 12% 13% 0% 21% 8% 8% 6% 17% 26% 38% 34% 20% 0% 16% 45%
* * * *x * * *x *x * * *x *x * *x *x *x T * * * *x *x *x AUV* * *x *x *x
3 -4 hours per day 17 3 9 6 0 17 9 6 2 2 5 2 1 3 3 4 2 1 9 8 4 3 3 1 2 3 0 1 3 0
8% 5% 12% 7% 0% 9% 8% 8% 14% 7% 11% 5% 3% 11% 8% 21% 16% 6% 6% 15% 10% 9% 14% 6% 8% 7% 0% 17% 13% 0%
* * * *x * * *x *x * * *x *x * *x *x *x * * * *x *x *x * * *x *x *x
5 or more hours per day 14 4 8 2 0 14 10 2 1 3 6 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 11 2 1 2 0 2 5 7 1 1 2 0
7% 8% 11% 2% 0% 7% 9% 3% 7% 10% 14% 2% 5% 3% 2% 12% 0% 0% 8% 4% 3% 6% 0% 12% 15% 14% 2% 10% 12% 0%
* D* * *x * * *x *x * * *x *x * *x *x *x * * * *x *x *x * * *x *x *x
Don’t know 8 2 4 3 1 7 2 6 0 0 2 0 2 2 3 0 0 1 7 1 3 1 0 1 1 2 2 0 1 0
4% 4% 5% 3% 7% 4% 2% 8% 0% 0% 4% 0% 9% 7% 8% 0% 0% 6% 5% 2% 7% 2% 0% 5% 4% 4% 6% 0% 3% 0%
* * * *x * G* *x *x * * *x *x * *x *x *x * * * *x *x *x * * *x *x *x
Total 203 53 73 78 17 186 112 77 14 28 43 41 21 23 33 20 16 19 149 54 40 34 20 18 30 48 32 7 20 2
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NET: 1+ hours per day 66 16 29 20 3 62 39 21 6 10 17 12 4 9 7 9 4 1 51 14 8 7 6 8 18 26 7 2 8 1
32% 31% 41% 26% 20% 34% 35% 27% 43% 37% 39% 29% 19% 41% 22% 45% 29% 6% 34% 27% 20% 21% 32% 44% 61% 55% 22% 27% 41% 45%
* * * *x * * *x *x * * *x *x * *x *x *x * * * *x *x *x AUVa* * *x *x *x

10/11/2022
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Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6

QSOCIAL2. On average, how much time each day do you spend on each of these social media platforms? - TikTok

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Unweighted Base

Base: Daily users of at least one social media
platform

0—15 minutes per day

16 — 30 minutes per day

31-59 minutes per day

1-2 hours per day

3 -4 hours per day

5 or more hours per day

Don’t know

Total

NET: 1+ hours per day

10/11/2022

Total

Total
(A)
%

1836

1829

3%

181
10%
HM

280
15%
BM

574
31%

458
25%
DL
259
14%

1%

1829
100%

1291
71%
DGKLT

16-18
(8)
%
587
675

15
2%

57
9%

77
11%

207
31%

193
29%

116
17%
o]

1%

675
100%

516
76%
ACDF

1921
(©
%
664
615

22
4%

67
11%

87
14%

197
32%

157
25%

79
13%
1%

615
100%

433
70%

Age

22-24

(D)
%

585

539

11%

117
22%
ABCEF
170
31%

108
20%

65

12%

1%

539
100%

342
63%

16-17

(E)
%

242

275

2%

21
8%

34
12%

90
33%

70
26%

48

18%

2%

275
100%

209
76%

(F)
%
1594

1554

52
3%

161
10%

246
16%

484
31%

387
25%

211
14%
1%

1554
100%

1082
70%

Male
(@)

736

850

4%

107
13%

150
18%

262
31%

187
22%

101

12%

1%

850
100%

551
65%

Gender

(H)
%

1055

934

26
3%

71
8%

125
13%

299
32%

258
28%

151

16%

1%

934
100%

707
76%
AG

In

another
way /
Prefer

Female not to say

U}
%

45

45

AGH*
45
100%

33
73%

Male 16-

18

(U]
%

216

317

3%

12%

42

13%

30%

80
25%

44

14%

2%

317
100%

221
70%

Male 19-

21
(K)
%

281

278

11
4%

44
16%
AMN
48
17%
MN
85
31%

63
23%

26
9%
0%

278
100%

174
63%

Age x Gender
Male 22- Female
24 16-18
(L (™M)
% %
239 356
255 343
13 6
5% 2%
M
26 19
10% 5%
M
60 32
23% 9%
AIMN
81 107
32% 31%
44 108
17% 31%
AKLO
31 70
12% 21%
AKLO
1 0
0% 0%
255 343
100% 100%
156 285
61% 83%
AJKLNO

Female

19-21

(N)
%

364

318

12
4%

23
7%

36
11%

105
33%

89
28%

50

16%

1%

318
100%

244
77%
AKLO

Female

22-24

(0)
%

335

273

3%

29
11%

56
20%
AJMN
87
32%

61
22%

31

11%

1%

273
100%

178
65%

Black

(P)
%

103

96

96
100%

64
67%

Asian

(@

159

177

15
8%
As
26
15%

23
13%

52
30%

34
19%

25

14%

1%

177
100%

111
63%

Ethnicity

Mixed/Ot

her

(R)
%

90

103

103
100%

63
61%

White

(s)
%

1484

1453

2%

124
9%

228
16%

472
33%

369
25%

211

15%

1%

1453
100%

1053
72%
QRT

B.A.M.E

m
%

352

376

26
7%
As
57
15%
As
52
14%

102
27%

88
23%

48

13%

1%

376
100%

238
63%

North

(V)
%

461

415

5%
Yz

32
8%

62
15%

136
33%

98
24%

62

15%

1%

415
100%

296
71%

)
%

326

293

11%

42
14%

94
32%

80

27%

11%

1%

293
100%

206
70%

East of
Midlands England

(w)
%

194

178

3%

16
9%

29
16%

53
30%

41
23%

28
16%

3%
AVZa
178
100%

123
69%

South
West

(X)
%

224

245

3%

27
11%

48
20%

75
31%

60
24%

26

11%

1%

245
100%

160
66%

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
162 386
267 512
1 8
1% 2%
28 55
11% 11%
40 88
15% 17%
75 150
28% 29%
70 130
26% 25%
52 78
19% 15%
VX
1 3
0% 1%
267 512
100% 100%
196 357
74% 70%

Greater
London
(a)

%
161

140

46
33%

35
25%

20
14%
0%

140
100%

101
72%

Wales

(b)
%

97

91

91
100%

65
71%

31

Table: 28
Northern
Scotland Ireland
(c) (d)
% %
168 43
146 55
8 0
5% 0%
Yz *
22 1
15% 2%
AUbd *
16 9
11% 17%
*
44 19
30% 35%
*
32 20
22% 35%
*
23 6
16% 11%
*
1 0
0% 0%
*
146 55
100% 100%
99 45
68% 81%
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QSOCIAL2. On average, how much time each day do you spend on each of these social media platforms? - BeReal

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total Age Gender Age x Gender Ethnicity
In
another
way /
Prefer Male 16- Male 19- Male 22- Female Female Female Mixed/Ot East of South
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+ Male Female not to say 18 21 24 16-18 19-21 22-24 Black Asian her White B.AM.E North Midlands England  West
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) (U] U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) @ (R) (s) m ) V) (w) X)
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Unweighted Base 664 244 247 173 95 569 254 400 10 80 98 76 162 143 95 22 50 30 562 102 165 102 66 88
Base: Daily users of at least one social media
platform 662 280 223 159 104 558 296 356 10 121 93 82 157 123 75 20 58 34 551 111 146 88 60 92
0- 15 minutes per day 388 183 122 82 69 319 155 229 3 75 42 38 108 78 44 6 27 24 331 57 84 55 35 55
59% 65% 55% 52% 66% 57% 52% 64% 30% 62% 45% 47% 68% 63% 58% 32% 46% 71% 60% 51% 58% 62% 58% 59%
Ka CDF D* G *x K* * * AKL KL * *x * *x * a* * *
16 - 30 minutes per day 119 44 41 34 19 100 46 71 3 15 18 13 29 22 19 4 11 3 101 19 29 19 11 21
18% 16% 19% 21% 19% 18% 16% 20% 30% 13% 19% 15% 18% 18% 26% 21% 20% 9% 18% 17% 20% 21% 19% 23%
* *x * * * It *x * *x * * * v+
31-59 minutes per day 69 26 21 21 10 59 47 21 1 16 16 15 11 4 6 7 8 4 50 19 13 9 8 4
10% 9% 10% 13% 10% 11% 16% 6% 10% 13% 17% 18% 7% 3% 8% 37% 14% 11% 9% 17% 9% 10% 13% 5%
HN * AH *x N* AMN* AMN* * o * o 5* * * *
1-2 hours per day 51 16 22 12 2 48 26 24 1 7 10 8 9 11 4 1 9 1 39 11 11 5 2 6
8% 6% 10% 8% 2% 9% 9% 7% 10% 6% 11% 10% 6% 9% 6% 7% 16% 3% 7% 10% 7% 6% 3% 6%
E * E *x * * * * *x * *x * * * *
3 -4 hours per day 15 4 7 4 3 12 11 4 0 3 4 4 1 3 0 0 2 1 12 3 3 1 3 3
2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 0% 2% 4% 5% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 4%
* *x * * MO* * *x * *x * * * *
5 or more hours per day 7 4 3 1 0 7 5 2 0 4 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 1 2
1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2%
* *x * * * * *x * *x * * * *
Don’t know 13 3 6 5 1 13 6 5 2 1 2 3 1 3 1 1 1 1 10 3 6 0 1 1
2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 20% 1% 2% 4% 0% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 0% 2% 1%
* *x * * * * *x * *x * v * * *
Total 662 280 223 159 104 558 296 356 10 121 93 82 157 123 75 20 58 34 551 111 146 88 60 92
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NET: 1+ hours per day 73 24 32 17 5 68 41 30 1 14 15 12 10 16 5 1 11 2 59 14 14 6 5 11
11% 8% 14% 11% 5% 12% 14% 9% 10% 12% 16% 15% 6% 13% 7% 7% 19% 6% 11% 13% 10% 7% 8% 12%
E * H *x * MO* M* * *x * *x * * * *

10/11/2022

Region
South

East South
(v) 2)
% %
68 156
118 210
70 125
60% 60%

* a
12 33
11% 16%

*

16 20
13% 10%

*

14 19
12% 9%

*

2 5
1% 2%

*

3 5
2% 2%

*

1 2
1% 1%

*

118 210
100% 100%
18 29
16% 14%

Greater
London

(a)
%

63

58
100%

14%

Wales
(b)
%

30

23%

*x

11%

*x

4%

*x

4%

*x

0%

*x

4%

*x

100%

32

Scotland
(<)
%

68

57
100%

11%

Table: 29

Northern
Ireland
(d)

%

14

14%

*x

6%

*x

15%
*x
0
0%
*x
0
0%
*x
0
0%
*x
16
100%

15%

*x
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QSOCIAL3. What are the main reasons why you use each of these social media platforms? - Summary

Overlap formulae used
c P (59%): A/B/C,

Unweighted Base
Base: Users of social media platform

For entertainment

To keep in touch with friends

To keep in touch with family

To create content (e.g. videos, reels)

To build an online following

To create a personality for social media

To follow celebrities / influencers

To keep up to date with the news

To share my opinions / point of view

To join groups / meet people with similar interests

To avoid boredom

I need to as part of my job

For inspiration

Other, please specify

Total

NET: To keep in touch with friends / family

10/11/2022

Facebook Twitter

(A)
%

2210

2191

488
22%
G

795
36%
BEFGHI
945
43%
BCDEFGHIJ

123
6%

125
6%

133
6%

135
6%

343
16%
CDFHIJ

169
8%
E

333
15%
BCDEFU
424
19%
G
176
8%
BCDEFI
163
7%

39
2%
BCDEI)
4392
200%

1336
61%
BCEFGHI

Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(8)
%

1964

1962

700
36%

ADFGHJ

142
7%
A
163
8%
ADE
140
7%
E
451
23%

581
30%

ACDEFGHI

286
15%

ACDEFGU

215
11%
El
464
24%
AFGJ
94
5%

192
10%
AD

18

3803
194%

335
17%
EF

Instagra
m
©
%
2502

2497

992
40%
ABDFGHJ

999
40%
ABEFGHI
359
14%
BEFGHI

285
11%
ABDEFG
248
10%
ADEFI
221
9%
ABDEI
649
26%

ADEFGHI ABDEFGHIJ

273
11%
DFJ

187
7%
E

234
9%
E
666
27%
ABDFGHJ
127
5%
D
375
15%
ABDJ

12
0%

5627
225%

1186
47%
BEFGHI

Snapchat YouTube Pinterest Linkedin

(D)
%

2389

2371

622
26%
AG

1463
62%
ABCEFGHI
626
26%
BCEFGHI

168
7%
A
137
6%

144
6%

146
6%

162
7%

174
7%

260
11%

524

22%
AG
89

4%

153
6%

15
1%

4682
197%

1696
72%
ABCEFGHIJ

(E)
%

2632

2631

1664
63%
ABCDFGHI
J
145
6%

4%

211
8%

153
6%

128
5%

532
20%
ADFGHJ

360
14%
CDFHIJ

134
5%

147
6%

1080
41%
ABCDFGHJ
114
4%

537
20%
ABCDGIJ

25

1%

cl
5332
203%

226
9%

(F)
%

1712

1653

451
27%
AG

93
6%

153
9%
ABD
121
7%
A
129
8%
ADE
144
9%
AD

117
7%

129
8%

154
9%
E
332
20%
G
95
6%
DE
855
52%

ABCDEGHI

2885
175%

174
11%

(G)
%

1178

1141

129
11%

112
10%

A
144
13%

ABCDEFI
123
11%

ABDEFI
91
8%
AD

155
14%
CDFlJ

105
9%
El

229
20%
ABCDEFHU
143
13%

410
36%
ABCDEFHU
173
15%
ABDJ

56
5%
ABCDEFHI
2052
180%

186
16%
EF

Tumblr
(H)
%
874

863

220
25%
G

102
12%
EF
80
9%
BEFI

103
12%
ABDEFG
84
10%
ADEF
83
10%
ABDEI
106
12%
ADFGJ

92
11%
DFJ

103
12%
ACDEFU

137
16%
BCDEFU
194
23%
G
84
10%
BCDEFI
183
21%
ABCDGIJ

16

2%
cou
1586
184%

170
20%
EFGI

TikTok
U}
%

2316

2296

1346
59%
ABCDFGHJ

241
10%
EF
120
5%

310
14%
ABCDEFG
177
8%
ADE
150
7%

E
426
19%

ADFGHJ

252
11%
DFJ

149
6%

193
8%
E
997
43%
ABCDFGHJ
103
4%

388
17%
ABDJ

Table: 30

BeReal
U]
%
1185

1172

496
42%
ABEFGHI
152
13%
BEFGHI

158
13%
ABDEFG
89
8%
ADE
95
8%
ADE
97
8%
AD

94
8%

8%

127
11%

231
20%

89
8%
BCDEI

2146
183%

585
50%
BEFGHI

33
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QSOCIAL3. What are the main reasons why you use each of these social media platforms? - Facebook Table: 31
ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA//K/L/N/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T,A/UN/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/I,A/\/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T,A/UNN/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
Total Age Gender Age x Gender Ethnicity Region
In
another
way /
Prefer Male 16- Male 19- Male 22- Female Female Female Mixed/Ot East of South South Greater Northern
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+ Male Female not to say 18 21 24 16-18 19-21 22-24 Black Asian her White B.AM.E North Midlands England  West East South  London Wales Scotland Ireland
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) (U] U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) @ (R) (s) m ) V) (w) X) (v) 2) (a) (b) (c) (d)
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Unweighted Base 2210 551 830 829 207 2003 923 1233 54 205 381 337 329 427 477 107 191 106 1806 404 592 407 206 265 178 443 192 118 205 47
Base: Users of Facebook 2191 647 770 774 235 1955 1047 1090 54 304 374 368 325 374 391 97 219 124 1751 440 527 363 187 286 302 588 171 109 184 62
For entertainment 488 131 153 204 59 429 248 228 12 69 84 95 57 65 106 17 56 24 391 97 123 89 42 65 58 123 42 21 42 8
22% 20% 20% 26% 25% 22% 24% 21% 22% 23% 22% 26% 17% 17% 27% 17% 26% 19% 22% 22% 23% 24% 22% 23% 19% 21% 24% 19% 23% 12%
N ABCF * MN AMN * * *
To keep in touch with friends 795 213 278 303 65 730 329 446 20 93 119 117 115 150 180 24 53 52 666 129 204 126 64 102 106 209 45 47 79 23
36% 33% 36% 39% 28% 37% 31% 41% 37% 31% 32% 32% 35% 40% 46% 24% 24% 42% 38% 29% 39% 35% 34% 36% 35% 35% 26% 43% 43% 37%
EGPQTa E BE E AG * JKL AJKLM * PQT* par a a a a a Va *
To keep in touch with family 945 292 343 310 105 841 365 552 28 106 133 126 178 198 176 23 62 40 821 124 240 153 90 129 127 256 49 50 82 26
43% 45% 45% 40% 45% 43% 35% 51% 52% 35% 36% 34% 55% 53% 45% 24% 28% 32% 47% 28% 46% 42% 48% 45% 42% 44% 28% 46% 45% 42%
GJKLPQRT AG G* AJKLO AJKLO JKL * * APQRT a a a a a a a a *
a
To create content (e.g. videos, reels) 123 30 49 44 13 111 82 38 3 22 29 32 9 17 13 10 17 3 93 30 37 18 10 9 14 23 16 4 10 6
6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 4% 6% 7% 8% 9% 3% 4% 3% 11% 8% 2% 5% 7% 7% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 9% 3% 5% 10%
HMO AH * MO MO AMNO ARS* * Xz Xz *
To build an online following 125 36 44 45 20 105 61 59 5 22 18 21 13 22 24 15 14 5 91 34 33 29 12 16 10 26 11 3 9 2
6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 6% 5% 9% 7% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 15% 6% 4% 5% 8% 6% 8% 7% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% 3%
i AQRST* * vz *
To create a personality for social media 133 25 60 48 10 123 76 57 0 12 34 31 14 27 17 6 14 9 104 29 41 24 7 17 8 25 10 10 10 6
6% 4% 8% 6% 4% 6% 7% 5% 0% 4% 9% 8% 4% 7% 4% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 8% 6% 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 9% 5% 10%
8 | * AIMO Mo * * \74 \74 ¥*
To follow celebrities / influencers 135 36 45 54 14 120 80 51 4 16 29 34 17 15 18 9 14 7 105 30 30 22 12 20 28 47 8 4 8 3
6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 5% 7% 5% 8% 9% 5% 4% 5% 9% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 9% 8% 5% 4% 5% 5%
H * N ANO * * *
To keep up to date with the news 343 103 105 136 45 298 169 165 9 51 49 68 49 52 64 9 32 13 289 54 68 61 34 45 38 83 32 15 35 15
16% 16% 14% 18% 19% 15% 16% 15% 17% 17% 13% 19% 15% 14% 16% 0% 15% 1% 16% 12% 13% 17% 18% 6% 2% 14% 19% 4% 19% 24%
c * * * U u*
To share my opinions / point of view 169 36 59 74 12 157 89 76 4 17 30 42 19 27 30 13 16 10 130 39 28 39 16 15 17 32 21 10 14 7
8% 6% 8% 10% 5% 8% 8% 7% 7% 6% 8% 11% 6% 7% 8% 14% 7% 8% 7% 9% 5% 11% 9% 5% 6% 5% 12% 10% 8% 11%
B * AIM As* * AUXYZ AUXYZ *
To join groups / meet people with similar interests 333 92 131 111 32 301 159 170 4 39 59 62 53 71 46 20 43 30 240 94 77 52 24 41 48 89 33 20 26 13
15% 14% 17% 14% 14% 15% 15% 16% 7% 13% 16% 17% 16% 19% 12% 21% 20% 25% 14% 21% 15% 14% 13% 14% 16% 15% 19% 18% 14% 21%
* (o] S* S AS* AS *
To avoid boredom 424 120 147 157 40 384 202 210 12 62 75 65 57 64 88 16 50 23 334 90 119 63 30 54 53 107 24 29 32 20
19% 19% 19% 20% 17% 20% 19% 19% 22% 20% 20% 18% 18% 17% 23% 17% 23% 19% 19% 20% 22% 17% 16% 19% 18% 18% 14% 27% 17% 32%
* N * * a VWZzac AVWYZac*
I need to as part of my job 176 44 72 60 8 168 94 79 3 18 41 35 25 29 25 11 17 12 136 39 48 23 20 20 29 50 14 12 9 0
8% 7% 9% 8% 3% 9% 9% 7% 6% 6% 11% 9% 8% 8% 6% 2% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 6% 11% 7% 10% 8% 8% 11% 5% 0%
E E E E * o * * d cd d d d *
For inspiration 163 37 62 63 11 151 EY 66 6 23 34 33 13 25 28 8 31 9 115 48 38 37 17 18 18 35 17 5 9 5
7% 6% 8% 8% 5% 8% 9% 6% 1% 8% 9% 9% 4% 7% 7% 8% 14% 7% 7% 1% 7% 10% 9% 6% 6% 6% 10% 4% 5% 8%
M H * M M * AS * AS Zbc *
Other, please specify 39 17 11 10 9 30 21 16 2 11 5 5 5 6 6 3 7 0 30 9 8 4 8 3 8 12 1 1 2 3
2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 5%
CDF * * * AUVXa v*
Total 4392 1213 1559 1620 444 3948 2065 2215 112 561 739 765 625 769 820 185 425 237 3544 847 1095 738 384 554 563 1117 322 230 369 136
200% 188% 203% 209% 189% 202% 197% 203% 207% 184% 198% 208% 192% 206% 210% 191% 194% 191% 202% 193% 208% 203% 206% 194% 186% 190% 188% 211% 201% 220%
NET: To keep in touch with friends / family 1336 400 466 469 134 1202 559 742 35 162 201 196 229 251 262 40 97 75 1124 212 339 210 115 182 180 362 79 75 119 37
61% 62% 61% 61% 57% 61% 53% 68% 65% 53% 54% 53% 70% 67% 67% 42% 44% 61% 64% 48% 64% 58% 61% 63% 60% 62% 46% 69% 65% 60%
GJKLPQTa AG * AJKL AJKL AJKL * PQT* PQT Va a a a a a Va a *

10/11/2022
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QSOCIAL3. What are the main reasons why you use each of these social media platforms? - Twitter

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Unweighted Base
Base: Users of Twitter

For entertainment

To keep in touch with friends

To keep in touch with family

To create content (e.g. videos, reels)

To build an online following

To create a personality for social media

To follow celebrities / influencers

To keep up to date with the news

To share my opinions / point of view

To join groups / meet people with similar interests

To avoid boredom

I need to as part of my job

For inspiration

Other, please specify

Total

NET: To keep in touch with friends / family

10/11/2022

Total

Total
(A)
%

1964

1962

700
36%

234
12%
NY
121
6%

142
7%

163
8%
HM
140
7%
BJ
451
23%
Ta
581
30%

286
15%

215
11%

464

24%

5%

192

10%

1%

3803
194%

335
17%
HMN

16-18
(8)
%
531

620

246
40%

75
12%

25
4%

41
7%

37
6%

24
4%

161
26%

192
31%

82
13%

52
8%

167
27%

19
3%

49
8%
1%

1180
190%

94
15%

1921
(©
%
718

669

236
35%

76
11%

45
7%

51
8%

59
9%

59
9%

BE
157
23%

190
28%

87
13%

82
12%

153
23%

40
6%

64
10%
1%

1306
195%

112
17%

Age

2224
(D)
%
715
673

218
32%

83
12%

10%

20%

199
30%

116
17%

CE

81
12%

144

21%

5%

79

12%

0%

1317
196%

129
19%

16-17
(E)
%
212
250

102
41%

31

12%

4%

14
6%

14

5%

4%

70
28%

76
30%

27
11%

26
11%

70

28%

3%

13

5%

2%

472
189%

37
15%

(F)
%
1752
1712

598
35%

204
12%

112
7%

128
7%

149
9%

131
8%
BE

381

22%

505
30%

258
15%

189
11%

395
23%

87
5%

178
10%
1%

3330
195%

298
17%

Male
(@)

944

1064

374
35%

145
14%

79
7%

82
8%

109
10%

88
8%

223
21%

284
27%

156
15%

116
11%

268
25%

60
6%

118

11%

1%

2109
198%

211
20%

Gender

(H)
%

965

843

307
36%

80
9%

39
5%

54
6%

50
6%

50
6%

211
25%

283
34%
AG

123
15%

92
11%

180
21%

31
4%

67
8%

10
1%

1578
187%

113
13%

In

another
way /
Prefer

Female not to say

U}
%

55

AG*
116
211%

20%

Male 16-

18

(U]
%

228

329

133
40%

49
15%

71
22%

29%

42
13%

22
7%

104
32%
AKLMNO
12
4%

29

9%

1%

635
193%

60
18%

Male 19-

21
(K)
%

365

358

125
35%

49
14%
MN

26

7%

28
8%

38
10%

38
11%
AIMO
84
23%

92
26%

46
13%

47
13%

84
24%

26
7%

37
10%
1%

722
202%

72
20%
MN

Age x Gender
Male 22- Female
24 16-18
(L (™M)
% %
351 283
376 270
116 107
31% 40%
L
46 23
12% 8%
38 10
10% 4%
AJMNO
31 16
8% 6%
45 11
12% 4%
AMNO
39 13
10% 5%
AIMO
68 84
18% 31%
AJKLNO
98 92
26% 34%
KL
68 37
18% 14%
47 27
12% 10%
J
80 58
21% 22%
23 6
6% 2%
M
52 18
14% 7%
AMNO
1 4
0% 1%
751 506
200% 187%
80 31
21% 12%
MN

Female

19-21
(N)
%
330
288

103
36%

23
8%

15
5%

21
7%

20
7%

21
7%

65
22%

91
32%

39
14%

33
11%

62
21%

13
5%

25

9%

1%

534
185%

34
12%

Female
22-24

(0)
%
352
285

98
34%

34
12%

63
22%

100
35%

47
17%

32
11%

60

21%

4%

24

8%

1%

538
189%

47
17%

Black
(P)
%
128

118

228
193%

21%

Asian
@
%
209

234

83
36%

35
15%

16
7%

20
8%

25
11%

15
7%

41
17%

72
31%

38
16%

28
12%

50
21%

10
4%

29
12%
0%

462
197%

46
20%

Ethnicity

Mixed/Ot

her
(R)
%
104
123

48
39%

19%

27%

229
186%

10%

White

(s)
%

1523

1487

537
36%

171
11%

94
6%

100
7%

116
8%

110
7%

365
25%
Qr
449
30%

206
14%

152
10%

356
24%

68
5%

144

10%

1%

2883
194%

252
17%

B.A.M.E

m
%
441
475

164
34%

63
13%

27
6%

42
9%

47
10%

30
6%

87
18%

132
28%

80
17%

63
13%

109
23%

26
6%

48

10%

0%

919
193%

84
18%

North

(V)
%
506
458

176
38%

59
13%

30
6%

36
8%

37
8%

27
6%

100
22%

135
29%

65
14%

49
11%

121
26%

26
6%

43

9%

1%

908
198%

84
18%

)
%

338

303

96
32%

12%
AUWXZcd
63
21%

94
31%

48
16%

40
13%

62

20%

3%

11%

2
1%

582
192%

43
14%

East of
Midlands England

(w)
%

192

180

66
37%

30
16%
Yz

10

6%

13
7%

13
7%

1
6%

45
25%

61
34%

33
18%
Zb

15
8%

39
22%

12
6%

14

8%

2%

366
203%

35
20%

South
West

(X)
%

223
241
101

42%
Va

31
13%

51
21%

72
30%

32
13%

34
14%

63

26%

4%

8%

1%

474
197%

45
19%

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
164 387
271 512
90 191
33% 37%
18 49
7% 10%
18 34
7% 7%
21 38
8% 7%
29 43
11% 8%
24 38
9% 7%
74 125
27% 24%
a a
71 143
26% 28%
30 61
11% 12%
20 54
8% 11%
68 131
25% 26%
a
11 19
4% 4%
29 47
11% 9%
2 5
1% 1%
505 980
186% 191%
35 80
13% 16%

Greater
London
(a)
%
208

187

56
30%

31
16%

51
27%

37
20%
Yzb

30
16%
AWYb
33
18%

349
187%

33
17%

Wales

(b)
%

101

95

33%
AUVXac*
19
20%

*

8
8%

*

182
191%

25%
AVYZ*

35

Scotland

(c)
%
186
166

58
35%

22
13%

3%

4%
12
7%
4%

36
21%

53
32%

24
15%

16
10%

33
20%

10
6%

20
12%
1%

302
182%

25
15%

Table: 32

Northern
Ireland
(d)

%

46

61

34%

32%

133
220%

17%



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6

QSOCIAL3. What are the main reasons why you use each of these social media platforms? - Instagram

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Unweighted Base

Base: Users of Instagram

For entertainment

To keep in touch with friends

To keep in touch with family

To create content (e.g. videos, reels)

To build an online following

To create a personality for social media

To follow celebrities / influencers

To keep up to date with the news

To share my opinions / point of view

To join groups / meet people with similar interests

To avoid boredom

I need to as part of my job

For inspiration

Other, please specify

Total

NET: To keep in touch with friends / family

10/11/2022

Total

Total
(A)
%

2502

2497

992
40%

999
40%
DGKL

359
14%

285
11%

248
10%

221
9%

649
26%
GL
273
11%

187
7%

234
9%

666
27%

127
5%

375
15%
GIK

0%

5627
225%

1186
47%
DGKL

16-18
(8)
%
709

827

351
42%

383
46%
ACDF
103
12%

81
10%

72
9%

71
9%

252
30%
ACDF
76
9%

56
7%

69

240
29%

24
3%

111
13%

DF
1899
230%

437
53%
ACDF

1921
(©
%
911

846

321
38%

327
39%

146
17%

105
12%

88
10%

86
10%

195
23%

99
12%

56
7%

87
10%

217
26%

53
6%

BE
122
14%

1905
225%

400
47%

Age

2224
(D)
%
882
824

320
39%

289
35%

110

13%

12%

87
11%

64
8%

201

24%

12%

75
9%

10%

208
25%

1823
221%

348
42%

16-17
(E)
%
293
338

149
44%

154
46%

43
13%

32
9%

26
8%

25
7%

101
30%

42
12%

20
6%

26

102
30%

2%

41
12%

53%

(F)
%
2209
2159

843
39%

845
39%

315
15%

253
12%

221
10%

196
9%

548
25%

232
11%

167
8%

208
10%

565
26%

121
6%
BE

334

15%

4853
225%

1006
47%

Male
(@)

1076

1230

473
38%

435
35%

165
13%

126
10%

126
10%

102
8%

277
23%

153
12%

104
8%

136
11%

330

27%

6%

147
12%

2659
216%

530
43%

Gender

Female not to say

(H)
%

1361

1202

493
41%

531
44%
AG

187
16%

147
12%

109
9%

114
9%

356
30%
AG
114
9%

78
7%

%

319
27%

47
4%

217
18%

2809
234%

618
51%
AG

In

another
way /
Prefer

U}
%

65

65

26
40%

33
51%

159
245%

38
58%
G*

Male 16-

18

(U]
%

271

401

176
44%

178
44%
KL
40
10%

104
26%

41
10%

219%

205
51%
KL

Male 19-

21
(K)
%
424

416

152
37%

131
32%

71
17%

39
9%

42
10%

42
10%

92
22%

58
14%

29
7%

50
12%

108
26%

34
8%
AJMN
43
10%

893
215%

170

Age x Gender
Male 22- Female
24 16-18
(L (™M)
% %
381 417
413 405
145 163
35% 40%
126 193
30% 48%
AKLO
53 62
13% 15%
50 40
12% 10%
49 35
12% 9%
28 39
7% 10%
82 141
20% 35%
AJKLN
61 38
15% 9%
AJMNO
41 23
10% 6%
M
51 33
12% 8%
o]

107 116
26% 29%
31 11
7% 3%

™M
64 70
15% 17%
K K
1 2
0% 1%
887 965
215% 238%
155 219
38% 54%
AKLO

Female

19-21

(N)
%

460

403

160
40%

181
45%
KL
71
18%

61
15%
AJKM

40
10%

42
10%

100
25%

40
10%

24
6%

34

103

26%

17
4%

950
236%

213
53%

Female

22-24
(0)
%

484

394

170
43%
KL
157
40%
KL
54
14%

46
12%

34
9%

33
8%

114
29%

36
9%

31
8%

27

100

25%

5%

74
19%

894
227%

185
47%

Black
(P)
%
147
134

44
33%

44
33%

213%

40%

Asian
@
%
236

268

110
41%

115
43%

35
13%

21
8%

22
8%

25
10%

74
28%

30
11%

26
10%

28
10%

79
29%

17
6%

43
16%

626
234%

138
52%

Ethnicity

Mixed/Ot

her
(R)
%
134
157

68
43%

54
35%

21
14%

21%

45

29%

7%

30
19%

352
225%

70
45%

White
(s)
%
1985
1939

770
40%

785
41%

287
15%

229
12%

195
10%

170
9%

513
26%

214
11%

136
7%

171

513

26%

85
4%

285
15%

4363
225%

925
48%

B.A.M.E

m
%

517

558

222
40%

213
38%

71
13%

56
10%

52
9%

51
9%

136
24%

59
11%

51
9%

63
11%

153
27%

42
8%
AS
90
16%

1264
226%

261
47%

North

(V)
%

638

571

216
38%

215
38%

90
16%

78
14%
XZb

62
11%

55
10%

144
25%

62
11%

43
8%

176
31%

30
5%

89
16%

1309
229%

263
46%

)
%
438
391

149
38%

145
37%

11%

9%

84
22%

43

11%

7%

91

23%

5%

66
17%

844
216%

175
45%

East of
Midlands England

(w)
%

247

228

94
41%

89
39%

35
15%

30
13%

25
11%

17
8%

60
26%

28
12%

20
9%

30
13%
uv
66
29%

15
6%

35
15%

107
47%

South
West
X)
%
304

329

142
43%

154
47%
AUVad
52
16%

27
8%

24

7%

6%

78
24%

37
11%

22
7%

39
12%

101
31%
Va

3%

43
13%

749
228%

180
55%
AUVad

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
219 523
363 692
159 300
44% 43%
b ab
155 309
43% 45%
uv
44 96
12% 14%
37 64
10% 9%
40 64
11% 9%
39 57
11% 8%
109 187
30% 27%
v
32 69
9% 10%
21 43
6% 6%
30 69
8% 10%
91 193
25% 28%
a
20 29
5% 4%
49 92
14% 13%
3 5
1% 1%
828 1577
228% 228%
177 357
49% 52%
vd

Greater
London
(a)
%
245

218

77
35%

80
37%

23
11%

25
11%

20
9%

23
11%

55
25%

31
14%

32
15%
AUVWXYZ
bc

22
10%

42

19%

7%

30
14%

475
218%

95
44%

Wales
(b)
%
131

121

39
32%

60
49%
AUVad

20%
Ya

7%

27
22%

4%
16%

282
232%

67
55%

36

Scotland

(c)
%
225
202

82
41%

79
39%

31
15%

19
9%

16
8%

13
6%

52
26%

20

10%

3%

20
10%

51
25%
4%

32
16%

429
212%

96
47%

Table: 33

Northern
Ireland

(d)
%

55
72
35

49%
b*

25
35%
v*

12%

8%

21
29%

164
227%

25
35%



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6

QSOCIAL3. What are the main reasons why you use each of these social media platforms? - Snapchat

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Unweighted Base
Base: Users of Snapchat

For entertainment

To keep in touch with friends

To keep in touch with family

To create content (e.g. videos, reels)

To build an online following

To create a personality for social media

To follow celebrities / influencers

To keep up to date with the news

To share my opinions / point of view

To join groups / meet people with similar interests

To avoid boredom

I need to as part of my job

For inspiration

Other, please specify

Total

NET: To keep in touch with friends / family

10/11/2022

Total

Total
(A)
%

2389

2371

622
26%

1463
62%
DGKLPTa
626
26%
PT
168
7%
HM
137
6%

144
6%

146
6%
VX

162
7%

174
7%
M

260
11%

524
22%

4682
197%

1696
72%
DGKLPTa

16-18
(8)
%
698

807

227
28%

566
70%
ACDF
211
26%

48
6%

37
5%

34
4%

34
4%

45
6%

45
6%

91
11%

204
25%

14
2%

35
4%
1%

1598
198%

629
78%
ACDF

1921
(©
%
883

817

197
24%

494
60%

239
29%
DE
59
7%

39
5%

56
7%

64
8%
BE
55
7%

66
8%

92
11%

172
21%

35
4%
BE
52
6%

0%

1625
199%

581
71%

Age

22-24

(D)
%

808

747

198
27%

403
54%

176
24%

61
8%

61
8%
ABCE

61
8%

63
8%

77
10%

147
20%

1459
195%

486
65%

16-17
(E)
%
290

333

108
32%
ACF
229
69%
ACDF
73
22%

19
6%

13
4%

12
4%

11
3%

15
4%

14
4%

46
14%

83
25%

5
1%

5
1%

8
3%
ACDF
639
192%

252
75%

18+
(F)

2099

2037

515
25%

1233
61%

554
27%

149
7%

125
6%

132
6%

135
7%
BE

147
7%

160
8%

214
11%

441
22%

84

4%
BE
148
7%
BE

0%

4043
198%

1445
71%

Male
(@)

1044

1181

319
27%

628
53%

286
24%

102
9%

76
6%

81
7%

83
7%

148
13%

264
22%

2338
198%

765
65%

Gender

Female not to say

(H)
%

1297

1142

292
26%

797
70%
AG

333
29%

61
5%

59
5%

60
5%

59
5%

70
6%

71
6%

109
10%

253
22%

34
3%

55

5%

0%

2257
198%

891
78%

In

another

way /
Prefer

U}
%

48

48

11
23%

87
181%

40
83%

Male 16-

18
(U]
%

267

391

120
31%

234
60%
KL
84
22%

752
192%

274
70%
L

Male 19-

21

(K)
%

415

405

100
25%

207
51%

109
27%

26
7%

22
6%

30
7%

35
9%
Mo
33
8%

36
9%

54
13%
NO

86
21%

20
5%

31

8%

1%

793
196%

256
63%

Age x Gender
Male 22- Female
24 16-18
(L (™M)
% %
362 415
385 400
100 101
26% 25%
188 319
49% 80%
AJKLNO
92 127
24% 32%
AlLO
43 14
11% 3%
AKMO
37 17
10% 4%
AJKMN
32 14
8% 4%
M
32 17
8% 4%
Mo
35 21
9% 5%
37 18
10% 4%
M
50 47
13% 12%
(0]
79 103
21% 26%
(0]
26 6
7% 2%
AIMN
42 11
11% 3%
AJMNO
1 2
0% 1%
794 819
206% 205%
236 341
61% 85%
AJKLNO

Female

19-21
(N)
%
448

392

96
25%

272
69%
AJKLO
124
32%
AlLO
29
8%
M
17
4%

24
6%

27
7%

22
6%

27
7%

35
9%

84

22%

4%

20

5%

0%

793
203%

308
79%
AJKLO

Female

2224
(0)
%
434
351

95
27%

206
59%

82

23%

5%

25
7%

22

6%

4%

27
8%

26
7%

27
8%

65

19%

4%

23

7%

0%

645
184%

241
69%

Black
(P)
%
147
132

37
28%

65
49%

20%
AQS

19%

4%

8%

0%

262
199%

74
56%

Asian
@
%
225

249

79
32%

137
55%

63
25%

26
10%

12
5%

16
6%
5%

15
6%

22
9%

26
10%

63
25%
4%
20
8%
0%

502
201%

162
65%

Ethnicity

Mixed/Ot

her
(R)
%
120
141

32
23%

78
56%

29

21%

11%

6%

4%

7%

4%

9%

21

15%

25

18%

6%

8%

2%

267
190%

93
66%

White

(s)
%

1897

1849

473
26%

1183
64%
PaT
517
28%

116
6%

104
6%

105
6%

114
6%

127
7%

128
7%

187
10%

411
22%

65
4%

110

6%

1%

3652
197%

1367
74%
PaT

B.A.M.E

m
%

492

521

149
29%

280
54%

109
21%

52
10%
AS
34
6%

39
8%

32
6%

35
7%

46
9%

73
14%

113
22%

24
5%

43

8%

0%

1030
198%

330
63%

North
)
%
613
546

159
29%

328
60%

154
28%

44
8%

34
6%

44
8%

31
6%

34
6%

43
8%

48
9%

119
22%

20
4%

37

7%

1%

1099
201%

378
69%

)
%

420

374

93
25%

228
61%

99
26%

42
11%

76
20%

715
191%

267
71%

East of
Midlands England

(w)
%

244

224

55
25%

141
63%

64
28%

14
6%

1
5%

3%

14
6%

24
11%
AUVc
19
9%

24
11%

48
21%

11
5%

14

6%

1%

448
200%

161
72%

South
West
X)
%
279
303

83
27%

199
66%

75
25%

20
7%

21
7%

38
13%

73

24%

3%

6%

1%

590
195%

227
75%

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
204 483
340 643
93 176
27% 27%
222 421
65% 65%
a a
81 156
24% 24%
21 37
6% 6%
16 33
5% 5%
20 32
6% 5%
32 38
9% 6%
VX X
24 43
7% 7%
20 41
6% 6%
37 75
11% 12%
76 149
22% 23%
9 17
3% 3%
32 50
9% 8%
3 5
1% 1%
684 1274
201% 198%
253 479
74% 75%

Greater
London

(a)
%

228

203

47
23%

100
49%

49
24%

WXZc
25
12%
AUVWXZc
17
9%

18
9%

23
11%

39
19%

397
196%

126
62%

Table: 34
Northern
Wales  Scotland Ireland

(b) (c) (d)

% % %
126 224 51
116 199 66
34 41 18
29% 21% 27%

*

70 124 51
60% 62% 76%

a AUVab*

40 50 14
34% 25% 21%
Yz *

9 7 10
7% 4% 15%

AWXYZc*

6 9 1

5% 4% 2%
*

7 8 2

6% 4% 4%
*

9 11 5
8% 6% 8%
VX X X*

9 9 5
7% 5% 7%

*

8 12 7

7% 6% 10%
*

15 23 10

13% 12% 15%
*

26 47 18

23% 24% 27%
*

4 11 0

3% 6% 0%
*

4 10 2

3% 5% 3%
*

0 1 0

0% 1% 0%
*

240 366 143
206% 184% 216%

88 144 53
76% 72% 80%

a a a*
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22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6

QSOCIAL3. What are the main reasons why you use each of these social media platforms? - YouTube Table: 35
ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
Total Age Gender Age x Gender Ethnicity Region
In
another
way /
Prefer Male 16- Male 19- Male 22- Female Female Female Mixed/Ot East of South South Greater Northern
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+ Male Female not to say 18 21 24 16-18 19-21 22-24 Black Asian her White B.AM.E North Midlands England  West East South  London Wales Scotland Ireland
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) (U] U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) @ (R) (s) m ) V) (w) X) (v) 2) (a) (b) (c) (d)
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Unweighted Base 2632 753 952 927 318 2314 1154 1406 72 295 452 407 432 472 502 156 252 140 2084 548 673 461 270 319 230 549 249 137 237 56
Base: Users of YouTube 2631 877 886 868 369 2263 1319 1241 72 435 445 440 417 413 411 141 282 163 2044 587 602 413 252 348 382 730 221 127 213 73
For entertainment 1664 610 551 503 266 1398 791 816 57 287 268 236 299 265 252 84 169 96 1316 348 387 248 154 234 253 487 118 76 143 51
63% 70% 62% 58% 72% 62% 60% 66% 79% 66% 60% 54% 72% 64% 61% 59% 60% 59% 64% 59% 64% 60% 61% 67% 66% 67% 53% 60% 67% 69%
DLa ACDF ACDF G AGH* L AKLNO L L T a a a Va a a*
To keep in touch with friends 145 39 50 56 14 131 83 58 4 21 29 34 18 18 21 17 15 13 101 44 31 33 11 8 16 24 19 13 11 2
6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 8% 4% 4% 5% 12% 5% 8% 5% 8% 5% 8% 4% 2% 4% 3% 9% 10% 5% 3%
Xz * N AQS S X AXZ XYz AUWXYZ *
To keep in touch with family 101 16 38 46 5 96 62 37 2 1 21 29 5 15 17 5 11 9 76 25 17 17 11 10 5 15 20 5 12 4
4% 2% 4% 5% 1% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 7% 1% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 2% 9% 4% 6% 5%
BEM BE BE BE H * M AIM M M Y Y AUVWXYZ Yz *
To create content (e.g. videos, reels) 211 55 74 82 21 190 138 67 6 37 50 52 16 24 27 19 21 15 157 54 55 31 20 30 23 53 23 11 10 8
8% 6% 8% 9% 6% 8% 10% 5% 8% 9% 11% 12% 4% 6% 7% 13% 7% 9% 8% 9% 9% 7% 8% 9% 6% 7% 11% 8% 5% 11%
HM B AH * M AMNO AMNO AS c c *
To build an online following 153 29 62 62 9 144 105 46 2 21 40 45 9 20 17 19 13 15 107 47 36 31 16 20 14 33 16 9 10 2
6% 3% 7% 7% 3% 6% 8% 4% 3% 5% 9% 10% 2% 5% 4% 13% 5% 9% 5% 8% 6% 8% 6% 6% 4% 5% 7% 7% 5% 3%
BEHM BE BE BE AH * AJMNO AJMNO M AQS S Y *
To create a personality for social media 128 20 56 53 3 125 81 46 1 10 35 37 10 19 16 9 21 9 89 39 28 26 12 14 13 27 14 8 12 2
5% 2% 6% 6% 1% 6% 6% 4% 1% 2% 8% 8% 2% 5% 4% 6% 7% 6% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% 6% 7% 5% 3%
BEIM BE BE BE H * AIMO AJMNO S S *
To follow celebrities / influencers 532 213 165 154 92 440 237 273 22 89 77 71 115 78 80 24 54 33 422 110 109 74 59 78 85 163 41 24 42 19
20% 24% 19% 18% 25% 19% 18% 22% 31% 20% 17% 16% 28% 19% 20% 17% 19% 20% 21% 19% 18% 18% 23% 22% 22% 22% 19% 19% 20% 26%
ACDF CDF G AG* AJKLNO *
To keep up to date with the news 360 102 129 129 44 316 211 135 14 67 64 79 33 54 48 24 56 19 262 98 85 54 30 48 40 88 34 23 29 17
14% 12% 15% 15% 12% 14% 16% 11% 19% 15% 14% 18% 8% 13% 12% 17% 20% 11% 13% 17% 14% 13% 12% 14% 10% 12% 16% 18% 14% 23%
HM H H* M M AMO M ARS S Y Wyz*
To share my opinions / point of view 134 30 41 63 10 124 84 46 4 19 23 42 10 16 20 10 21 8 94 39 27 18 13 18 13 30 18 8 13 6
5% 3% 5% 7% 3% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 9% 2% 4% 5% 7% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 8% 6% 6% 8%
M ABCE BE H * M AKMNO uvz *
To join groups / meet people with similar interests 147 27 59 60 10 136 82 63 2 13 35 34 14 24 25 8 15 16 108 39 38 33 7 21 21 42 9 5 8 6
6% 3% 7% 7% 3% 6% 6% 5% 3% 3% 8% 8% 3% 6% 6% 6% 5% 10% 5% 7% 6% 8% 3% 6% 6% 6% 4% 4% 4% 8%
B BE BE BE * M M S w AWac *
To avoid boredom 1080 432 347 301 176 904 533 508 39 201 168 164 217 161 129 43 121 59 857 222 275 141 99 146 183 329 75 50 81 31
41% 49% 39% 35% 48% 40% 40% 41% 54% 46% 38% 37% 52% 39% 32% 30% 43% 36% 42% 38% 46% 34% 39% 42% 48% 45% 34% 39% 38% 42%
DOPVa ACDF ACDF D AGH* KLO (0] AKLNO (0] P P Ava v Vac Va *
I need to as part of my job 114 21 46 47 8 107 66 47 1 13 29 25 8 17 22 10 17 8 79 35 34 18 13 13 10 22 16 4 6 2
4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 4% 1% 3% 6% 6% 2% 4% 5% 7% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 7% 3% 3% 3%
BM BE BE BE * M M M S z AYZc *
For inspiration 537 180 169 189 79 458 264 258 15 99 77 88 77 88 93 27 64 41 405 132 124 76 51 73 88 161 43 24 46 13
20% 20% 19% 22% 22% 20% 20% 21% 21% 23% 17% 20% 18% 21% 23% 19% 23% 25% 20% 22% 21% 18% 20% 21% 23% 22% 19% 19% 21% 18%
* K *
Other, please specify 25 13 8 5 9 16 8 15 2 6 2 1 5 6 4 0 0 2 23 2 7 3 5 2 4 6 1 0 1 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3%
ACDF G* L *
Total 5332 1788 1794 1750 746 4586 2746 2415 171 894 917 936 837 805 773 298 597 341 4096 1236 1253 802 501 714 766 1480 447 261 423 165
203% 204% 203% 201% 202% 203% 208% 195% 238% 206% 206% 213% 201% 195% 188% 211% 211% 209% 200% 211% 208% 194% 199% 205% 200% 203% 202% 205% 198% 225%
NET: To keep in touch with friends / family 226 51 81 93 18 208 132 88 6 30 45 57 21 31 36 22 24 18 162 64 47 44 20 13 21 33 36 18 22 6
9% 6% 9% 11% 5% 9% 10% 7% 8% 7% 10% 13% 5% 7% 9% 15% 8% 11% 8% 11% 8% 11% 8% 4% 5% 5% 16% 14% 10% 8%
BEMXZ BE BE BE H * M AIMN M AQS S Xz XYz X AUVWXYZ  AUXYZ Xz *
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22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6
QSOCIAL3. What are the main reasons why you use each of these social media platforms? - Pinterest Table: 36

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total Age Gender Age x Gender Ethnicity Region
In
another
way /
Prefer Male 16- Male 19- Male 22- Female Female Female Mixed/Ot East of South South Greater Northern
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+ Male Female not to say 18 21 24 16-18 19-21 22-24 Black Asian her White B.AM.E  North Midlands England  West East South  London Wales Scotland Ireland
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) (U] U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) @ (R) (s) m ) V) (w) X) (v) 2) (a) (b) (c) (d)
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Unweighted Base 1712 502 620 590 194 1518 597 1061 54 121 249 227 360 350 351 111 177 88 1336 376 439 308 170 199 143 342 178 87 150 38
Base: Users of Pinterest 1653 549 565 539 211 1442 666 933 54 180 240 245 348 303 282 97 192 102 1262 391 387 266 154 207 226 433 156 77 133 48
For entertainment 451 169 145 137 73 378 156 276 19 40 54 61 121 84 72 24 51 26 350 101 105 60 46 55 53 108 53 23 35 22
27% 31% 26% 25% 35% 26% 23% 30% 35% 22% 23% 25% 35% 28% 26% 25% 27% 26% 28% 26% 27% 22% 30% 27% 23% 25% 34% 29% 26% 46%
ACDF G * AJKLO * Yz * AUVXYZc*
To keep in touch with friends 93 22 33 38 12 81 55 37 1 9 22 25 12 12 13 9 18 6 60 33 18 12 7 8 19 27 18 5 5 1
6% 4% 6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 4% 2% 5% 9% 10% 3% 4% 5% 9% 9% 6% 5% 8% 5% 5% 5% 4% 8% 6% 11% 6% 4% 3%
B AH * AMN AMNO S * S AUVWXc * *
To keep in touch with family 89 21 29 40 5 85 58 29 2 1 19 28 9 9 12 5 13 7 65 24 22 17 7 4 17 21 9 5 6 1
5% 4% 5% 7% 2% 6% 9% 3% 4% 6% 8% 11% 3% 3% 4% 5% 7% 7% 5% 6% 6% 7% 4% 2% 8% 5% 6% 7% 5% 2%
HMX BE E AH * MN AMNO * X X X X X* *
To create content (e.g. videos, reels) 153 48 55 50 19 134 81 69 3 23 30 29 25 24 20 15 27 6 105 48 37 29 16 14 25 39 13 5 6 8
9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 12% 7% 6% 13% 12% 12% 7% 8% 7% 15% 14% 6% 8% 12% 10% 11% 10% 7% 11% 9% 8% 6% 5% 17%
H * MO ARS S * S c * c*
To build an online following 121 26 52 43 11 110 61 58 2 14 24 23 12 26 19 14 8 4 94 26 25 24 18 11 7 18 16 5 10 5
7% 5% 9% 8% 5% 8% 9% 6% 4% 8% 10% 9% 4% 9% 7% 15% 4% 4% 7% 7% 6% 9% 11% 5% 3% 4% 10% 7% 8% 10%
M B B B H * M M M AQRST * Yz UXYz Yz * *
To create a personality for social media 129 36 42 51 17 113 56 69 4 10 21 25 24 20 25 10 14 8 98 31 33 21 12 9 19 29 21 5 9 0
8% 7% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 6% 9% 10% 7% 6% 9% 10% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 5% 9% 7% 13% 7% 7% 0%
* * AXZcd * *
To follow celebrities / influencers 144 27 50 68 12 131 89 52 3 12 31 46 13 17 22 12 20 10 102 42 29 20 11 21 19 40 21 7 11 6
9% 5% 9% 13% 6% 9% 13% 6% 6% 7% 13% 19% 4% 6% 8% 12% 11% 10% 8% 11% 8% 7% 7% 10% 8% 9% 13% 9% 8% 12%
BHM B ABCEF B AH * AMNO AJMNO M * AUV * *
To keep up to date with the news 117 26 40 51 7 110 63 51 3 13 21 29 11 17 22 9 18 6 84 33 25 23 14 17 11 28 11 8 8 0
7% 5% 7% 9% 3% 8% 9% 5% 6% 7% 9% 12% 3% 6% 8% 9% 10% 6% 7% 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 5% 6% 7% 11% 6% 0%
M BE BE H * M AMN M * d* *
To share my opinions / point of view 129 36 48 44 15 114 64 64 1 17 23 24 20 24 20 14 14 8 92 36 36 24 9 16 14 29 13 5 9 3
8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 8% 10% 7% 2% 9% 10% 10% 6% 8% 7% 15% 7% 8% 7% 9% 9% 9% 6% 8% 6% 7% 9% 7% 7% 6%
* AQS * * *
To join groups / meet people with similar interests 154 43 47 64 18 136 85 67 3 23 28 35 20 17 30 10 18 14 113 41 35 20 17 16 26 43 18 5 15 2
9% 8% 8% 12% 9% 9% 13% 7% 6% 13% 11% 14% 6% 5% 11% 10% 9% 13% 9% 11% 9% 8% 11% 8% 12% 10% 12% 6% 11% 4%
MN BC AH * MN MN AMN MN * * *
To avoid boredom 332 126 105 102 55 278 128 189 16 39 38 51 80 62 46 15 48 14 255 77 83 54 45 43 31 74 23 18 27 9
20% 23% 19% 19% 26% 19% 19% 20% 30% 22% 16% 21% 23% 20% 16% 16% 25% 14% 20% 20% 21% 20% 29% 21% 14% 17% 15% 24% 20% 19%
CF * [} R * Y AVYZa * *
I need to as part of my job 95 30 36 29 9 86 53 41 2 17 18 17 13 16 12 6 11 4 74 21 23 21 7 8 14 22 6 2 11 2
6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 8% 4% 4% 10% 8% 7% 4% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 9% 4%
H * M M * * *
For inspiration 855 342 280 233 136 719 224 592 39 73 84 68 252 184 157 46 83 49 679 177 206 127 83 123 122 245 62 47 65 21
52% 62% 50% 43% 65% 50% 34% 63% 72% 40% 35% 28% 72% 60% 56% 47% 43% 48% 54% 45% 53% 48% 54% 59% 54% 56% 40% 60% 49% 45%
DGJKLQTa ACDF D ACDF D AG AG* L AJKLNO AJKL JKL * Qr a a Va a Va Va* *
Other, please specify 22 6 9 8 1 21 14 8 1 3 7 3 2 2 4 1 1 2 18 5 5 5 2 3 2 5 0 3 2 0
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0%
H * AMN * a* *
Total 2885 957 971 958 389 2497 1186 1600 99 303 420 463 613 511 475 189 344 163 2189 697 681 458 293 349 380 729 284 143 218 80
175% 174% 172% 178% 184% 173% 178% 171% 183% 168% 175% 189% 176% 168% 169% 195% 179% 160% 173% 178% 176% 172% 190% 168% 168% 168% 182% 185% 164% 168%
NET: To keep in touch with friends / family 174 42 58 74 16 158 107 64 3 20 37 50 21 19 23 12 29 13 120 54 37 27 14 12 35 47 26 10 11 2
11% 8% 10% 14% 8% 11% 16% 7% 6% 11% 15% 21% 6% 6% 8% 12% 15% 13% 10% 14% 9% 10% 9% 6% 16% 11% 17% 13% 8% 5%
HMNX BE B AHI * AMNO AJMNO S * S X AUVWXc X* *
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22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6
QSOCIAL3. What are the main reasons why you use each of these social media platforms? - Linkedin

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total Age Gender Age x Gender Ethnicity
In
another
way /
Prefer Male 16- Male 19- Male 22- Female Female Female Mixed/Ot East of South
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+ Male Female not to say 18 21 24 16-18 19-21 22-24 Black Asian her White B.AM.E  North Midlands England  West
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) (U] U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) @ (R) (s) m ) V) (w) X)
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Unweighted Base 1178 220 448 510 68 1110 553 601 24 97 232 224 119 205 277 90 138 68 882 296 299 218 109 125
Base: Users of LinkedIn 1141 263 419 459 81 1059 602 515 24 140 229 233 119 179 217 79 156 76 830 311 261 186 101 133
For entertainment 129 25 48 55 8 120 77 49 2 12 27 38 13 20 16 6 17 9 96 33 30 20 9 18
11% 10% 12% 12% 10% 11% 13% 10% 8% 9% 12% 17% 11% 11% 7% 8% 11% 12% 12% 11% 12% 11% 9% 13%
* *x * A0 * *
To keep in touch with friends 112 26 41 44 5 107 70 40 1 21 27 23 6 13 21 8 21 4 79 32 19 25 7 13
10% 10% 10% 10% 6% 10% 12% 8% 4% 15% 12% 10% 5% 7% 10% 10% 13% 5% 10% 10% 7% 14% 7% 10%
* H *x M* M * * U
To keep in touch with family 89 20 31 38 5 84 57 30 2 11 20 26 7 10 13 12 12 3 62 27 21 15 6 4
8% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 9% 6% 8% 8% 9% 11% 6% 6% 6% 15% 8% 4% 7% 9% 8% 8% 6% 3%
* H *x * ARS* *
To create content (e.g. videos, reels) 93 15 41 36 3 89 52 39 1 8 23 22 7 18 15 7 10 2 74 19 22 13 7 10
8% 6% 10% 8% 4% 8% 9% 8% 4% 6% 10% 9% 6% 10% 7% 9% 7% 2% 9% 6% 9% 7% 7% 7%
* *x * * *
To build an online following 144 31 54 59 12 132 76 65 3 19 28 28 11 23 31 10 18 14 102 42 27 26 17 16
13% 12% 13% 13% 15% 12% 13% 13% 12% 14% 12% 12% 9% 13% 14% 13% 11% 19% 12% 13% 10% 14% 17% 12%
* *x * * *
To create a personality for social media 123 26 49 47 10 113 77 44 2 15 30 32 12 19 13 10 24 6 83 39 31 17 9 20
11% 10% 12% 10% 12% 11% 13% 8% 8% 10% 13% 14% 10% 11% 6% 13% 15% 8% 10% 13% 12% 9% 9% 15%
o * H *x * o o * * c
To follow celebrities / influencers 91 16 33 42 7 85 53 39 0 5 18 29 11 15 13 11 10 9 61 30 14 13 10 7
8% 6% 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8% 0% 3% 8% 13% 10% 8% 6% 14% 6% 12% 7% 10% 5% 7% 10% 5%
* *x * AIO 5* *
To keep up to date with the news 155 23 57 76 3 152 84 70 1 13 33 38 8 24 38 5 33 16 101 54 29 22 16 23
14% 9% 14% 17% 4% 14% 14% 14% 4% 9% 14% 16% 7% 13% 18% 7% 21% 21% 12% 17% 11% 12% 15% 17%
E E BE * BE ** * M M * APS P* PS
To share my opinions / point of view 105 17 39 49 7 98 66 36 3 12 25 29 5 11 20 9 21 9 66 39 23 18 14 6
9% 7% 9% 11% 9% 9% 11% 7% 12% 9% 11% 12% 4% 6% 9% 12% 14% 11% 8% 13% 9% 10% 14% 4%
* H ** * M MN * S * S Xz
To join groups / meet people with similar interests 229 51 86 91 22 206 122 100 6 25 51 46 25 32 43 20 34 16 159 69 60 34 13 25
20% 19% 21% 20% 27% 19% 20% 20% 25% 18% 22% 20% 21% 18% 20% 25% 22% 20% 19% 22% 23% 19% 13% 19%
* *x * * * w
To avoid boredom 143 34 57 52 13 131 86 56 1 18 35 33 17 21 19 10 23 3 106 37 36 24 14 17
13% 13% 14% 11% 15% 12% 14% 11% 4% 13% 15% 14% 14% 12% 9% 13% 15% 5% 13% 12% 14% 13% 14% 12%
c * *x * o * R * c c c
I need to as part of my job 410 100 155 154 29 381 189 210 11 49 80 60 49 72 89 29 49 24 308 102 102 58 41 51
36% 38% 37% 34% 36% 36% 31% 41% 46% 35% 35% 26% 42% 40% 41% 36% 32% 32% 37% 33% 39% 31% 40% 38%
L * G *x * L L L L * *
For inspiration 173 32 61 80 8 165 106 64 3 20 37 49 13 21 31 10 32 8 123 50 42 23 13 27
15% 12% 14% 17% 10% 16% 18% 13% 12% 14% 16% 21% 11% 11% 14% 12% 21% 11% 15% 16% 16% 13% 13% 20%
* H *x * AMN * *
Other, please specify 56 1 22 23 4 52 33 18 5 7 14 12 3 7 8 7 1 5 43 13 9 10 4 5
5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 21% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 4% 8% 1% 7% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4%
Q * *x * Q* Q* Q
Total 2052 428 775 849 137 1915 1148 862 41 234 450 465 187 306 370 152 305 129 1465 587 465 319 181 240
180% 163% 185% 185% 168% 181% 191% 168% 171% 167% 196% 200% 158% 170% 171% 193% 196% 169% 177% 189% 178% 172% 179% 180%
NET: To keep in touch with friends / family 186 43 66 77 10 177 116 67 3 30 43 43 12 21 34 20 27 7 132 54 39 38 12 17
16% 16% 16% 17% 12% 17% 19% 13% 12% 21% 19% 19% 10% 12% 16% 25% 18% 9% 16% 17% 15% 20% 12% 13%
* H ** MN* M ARS* *
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Region
South

East South
(v) 2)

% %
94 219
157 290

15 33
10% 11%

*

12 25
8% 9%

*

12 16
7% 5%

*

16 26
10% 9%

*

21 37
13% 13%

*

11 31
7% 11%

*

25 32
16% 11%

AUVX* U

24 47
16% 16%

*

13 19
8% 6%

*

35 59
22% 21%

*

22 39
14% 13%
c* c
62 112
40% 39%

*

25 52
16% 18%

*

6 11
4% 4%

*

298 538
191% 186%
24 41
15% 14%

Greater
London

(a)
%
160

139

10%
21
15%
Yc
8%
23

16%

12%

30
21%
14%

44
32%

21
15%
3%

258
185%

25
18%

Wales
(b)
%
48

42

)
8%
*

7
17%
u*

7
18%
AUWXZ*
)
10%

4%
*
80
192%

14
33%
AUWXYZac

*

40

Scotland

(c)
%

99

87

33%
*
13
14%
*

10
11%
AUXZa*
149
171%

15
18%

*

Table: 37

Northern
Ireland

(d)
%
26
35

16%

*x

4%

**

3%

*x

13%

*x

23%

*x

11%

*x

3%

*x

16%

*x

11%

*x

6%

*x

30%

*x

22%
*x
62

175%



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6
QSOCIAL3. What are the main reasons why you use each of these social media platforms? - Tumblr

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total Age
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F)
% % % % % %
Unweighted Base 874 174 331 369 45 829
Base: Users of Tumblr 863 206 309 348 53 810
For entertainment 220 55 72 93 14 206
25% 26% 23% 27% 26% 25%
*
To keep in touch with friends 102 19 36 48 4 99
12% 9% 12% 14% 7% 12%
*
To keep in touch with family 80 18 32 30 3 77
9% 9% 10% 9% 5% 10%
X *
To create content (e.g. videos, reels) 103 22 40 41 4 99
12% 11% 13% 12% 7% 12%
*
To build an online following 84 15 32 37 5 79
10% 7% 10% 11% 9% 10%
*
To create a personality for social media 83 14 33 36 3 80
10% 7% 11% 10% 5% 10%
*
To follow celebrities / influencers 106 17 39 50 10 97
12% 8% 13% 14% 18% 12%
R *
To keep up to date with the news 92 19 32 41 5 88
11% 9% 10% 12% 8% 11%
| *
To share my opinions / point of view 103 20 41 42 4 99
12% 10% 13% 12% 7% 12%
*
To join groups / meet people with similar interests 137 24 58 54 6 131
16% 12% 19% 16% 11% 16%
*
To avoid boredom 194 52 67 75 13 182
23% 25% 22% 21% 24% 22%
*
I need to as part of my job 84 17 32 34 8 76
10% 8% 10% 10% 14% 9%
*
For inspiration 183 52 70 61 13 170
21% 25% 23% 17% 24% 21%
*
Other, please specify 16 5 6 4 2 13
2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2%
*
Total 1586 350 590 646 91 1495
184% 169% 191% 186% 170% 185%
NET: To keep in touch with friends / family 170 35 63 71 7 163
20% 17% 20% 21% 12% 20%
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Male
(@)

420

459

103
23%

64

14%

12%

64

14%

11%

41
9%

61
13%

66
14%

89
19%

48
11%

87

19%

2%

856
186%

110
24%

Gender

Female not to say

(H)
%
421
371

99
27%

37
10%

22
6%

34
9%

29
8%

35
9%

43
12%

33
9%

39
11%

63
17%

93
25%

34
9%

89

24%

2%

659
178%

56
15%

In
another

way /
Prefer

U}
%
33
33
17

52%
AGH*

21%
AGH*

71
215%

9%

Male 16-

18

(U]
%

64

164
169%

21%

Male 19-

21
(K)
%

166

161

38
23%

21
13%

20
13%
MO

24
15%

18
11%

15
9%

19
12%

22
14%

19
12%

27
16%

31
19%

17
11%

32
20%
3%

309
192%

39
24%

Age x Gender
Male 22- Female
24 16-18
(L (™M)
% %
190 97
200 96
51 32
25% 33%
*
34 11
17% 12%
NO *
22 4
11% 4%
*
25 5
12% 5%
*
26 6
13% 6%
*
21 5
10% 5%
*
32 7
16% 7%
M *
23 6
12% 6%
*
27 7
14% 7%
*
29 11
14% 11%
*
36 27
18% 28%
*
24 10
12% 10%
*
32 27
16% 28%
L+
2 4
1% 4%
*
383 161
191% 167%
51 15
25% 16%
NO *

Female
19-21

(N)
%
152
135

30
22%

12
9%

10
8%

14
11%

13
9%

16
12%

19

14%

7%

20
15%

29
21%

30
23%

14
11%

34

25%

1%

253
188%

21
16%

Female
22-24

(0)
%
172
140
37

27%

9%

24
17%

35

25%

7%

28

20%

2%

245
175%

20
14%

Black

(P)
%

66

120
202%

Asian
@
%
110

121

28
23%

16
13%

12
10%

20
17%

10
9%

16
13%

10
9%

19

15%

7%

14
12%

34
28%

10
8%

25
21%
1%

225
187%

25
21%

Ethnicity

Mixed/Ot

her
(R)
%
63

78

24
31%
px
7
9%
*
3
4%
B
6
8%
B
4
5%
B
7
9%

*

2

123
158%

10%

White
(s)
%
635
605

159
26%

72

12%

9%

68
11%

61

10%

9%

87
14%

60
10%

76
13%

104
17%

132
22%

60
10%

122

20%

2%

1118
185%

120
20%

B.A.M.E
m
%
239

258

61
24%

31
12%

25
10%

36
14%

23
9%

30
12%

19
8%

32
12%

27
10%

33
13%

63
24%

23
9%

61
24%
2%

468
181%

50
19%

North
)
%
216
193

42
22%

23

12%

10%

26

14%

9%

20

10%

10%

20
11%

26
13%

34
18%

48
25%

21
11%

40

21%

2%

359
186%

38
20%

Midlands England

)
%
168

150

19%

1%

267

178%

14%

East of
(w)
%
79
74
22

30%

12%

1

15%

8%

13
17%

13%

15
20%

12
16%

14

20%

3%

141
192%

16
22%

South
West
X)
%
86

93

18%

26
28%

176
189%

17%

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
69 155
116 209
30 54
26% 26%
*
14 28
12% 13%
*
9 11
8% 5%
*
12 25
10% 12%
*
10 23
8% 11%
*
11 16
9% 8%
*
13 26
11% 12%
*
9 20
8% 9%
*
13 22
11% 10%
*
18 35
16% 17%
*
23 50
20% 24%
*
10 18
9% 9%
*
33 53
29% 25%
a*
1 4
1% 2%
*

208 383
179% 183%
24 39
20% 19%

Table: 38
Greater Northern
London  Wales Scotland Ireland
(a) (b) (c) (d)
% % % %
131 38 70 17
116 34 64 24
30 12 16 8
26% 37% 24% 32%
* * ™
18 4 6 2
15% 11% 10% 8%
* * ™
13 3 13 1
11% 8% 20% 4%
X * AUVXYZ* **
11 5 5 4
9% 14% 8% 19%
* * ™
15 5 5 2
13% 16% 8% 9%
v v+ * ™
10 4 4 5
9% 11% 7% 20%
* * ™
11 3 10 2
10% 10% 15% 8%
* * ™
16 4 5 4
13% 12% 7% 16%
* * ™
12 4 8 1
10% 12% 12% 6%
* * ™
16 5 12 5
14% 16% 19% 20%
* * ™
30 6 8 3
26% 17% 13% 13%
c * * ™
10 3 5 2
9% 8% 8% 9%
* * ™
18 9 17 3
16% 26% 27% 15%
* * ™
2 0 1 2
1% 0% 1% 7%
* * ™
210 67 115 44
181% 198% 179% 186%
28 6 18 3
24% 19% 28% 13%
v * v* ™

41



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6
QSOCIAL3. What are the main reasons why you use each of these social media platforms? - TikTok

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total Age
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F)
% % % % % %
Unweighted Base 2316 675 848 793 276 2040
Base: Users of TikTok 2296 777 783 736 317 1979
For entertainment 1346 509 434 403 218 1128
59% 66% 55% 55% 69% 57%
GKLPQTa ACDF ACDF
To keep in touch with friends 241 85 80 76 25 216
10% 11% 10% 10% 8% 11%
To keep in touch with family 120 27 49 44 9 112
5% 3% 6% 6% 3% 6%
BE BE B
To create content (e.g. videos, reels) 310 91 118 102 35 275
14% 12% 15% 14% 11% 14%
To build an online following 177 53 65 59 25 152
8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8%
To create a personality for social media 150 43 55 52 20 130
7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7%
To follow celebrities / influencers 426 154 150 121 59 367
19% 20% 19% 16% 19% 19%
To keep up to date with the news 252 90 79 83 38 214
11% 12% 10% 11% 12% 11%
To share my opinions / point of view 149 43 47 59 12 137
6% 6% 6% 8% 4% 7%
E
To join groups / meet people with similar interests 193 45 75 73 16 177
8% 6% 10% 10% 5% 9%
BHM BE BE BE
To avoid boredom 997 388 342 267 145 852
43% 50% 44% 36% 46% 43%
DGKLa ACDF D D D
I need to as part of my job 103 22 39 41 7 95
4% 3% 5% 6% 2% 5%
M B BE B
For inspiration 388 122 129 137 53 335
17% 16% 16% 19% 17% 17%
G
Other, please specify 9 7 1 1 6 4
0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%
F ACDF
Total 4861 1679 1664 1518 667 4194
212% 216% 212% 206% 210% 212%
NET: To keep in touch with friends / family 346 109 123 114 32 314
15% 14% 16% 15% 10% 16%
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Male
(@)

994

1128

588
52%

121
11%

62
6%

152

13%

9%

89
8%

179
16%

132

12%

8%

116
10%

437
39%

62
6%

155
14%

2289
203%

177
16%

Gender

(H)
%

1267

1113

718
64%
AG

113
10%

53
5%

152
14%

74
7%

57
5%

233
21%

117
10%

55
5%

69
6%

534
48%
AG

39
4%

221
20%

2439
219%

158
14%

In

another

way /

Prefer
Female not to say

U}
%

55

55

40
73%

AG*

13%

15%
H*
26

47%

134
244%

20%

Male 16-

18
(U]
%
259
376

213
57%

41
11%

66
18%

43
11%

175
46%
KL

4%

46
12%

752
200%

14%

Male 19-

21
(K)
%

387

378

195
52%

40
11%

21
6%

56
15%

36
10%

33
9%

58
15%

42
11%

30
8%
M

47
13%
AJMNO
142
38%

21
6%

49
13%

771
204%

60
16%

Age x Gender
Male 22- Female
24 16-18
(L (™M)
% %
348 396
373 380
180 279
48% 73%
AJKLNO
42 44
11% 11%
28 13
8% 3%
M
55 46
15% 12%
32 24
9% 6%
32 20
9% 5%
54 82
14% 22%
KL
48 47
13% 12%
36 16
10% 4%
AMN
49 20
13% 5%
AJMNO
121 205
32% 54%
AKLO
27 8
7% 2%
AMO
60 71
16% 19%
JK
1 3
0% 1%
766 877
205% 230%
65 53
18% 14%

Female

19-21
(N)
%
438

382

224
59%
KL
37
10%

25
6%

62
16%

25
7%

19
5%

85
22%
KL
36
9%

18
5%

25
7%

187
49%
AKLO

837
219%

58
15%

Female

22-24
(0)
%

433

351

214
61%
KL
33
9%

15
4%

44
12%

25

7%

5%

66
19%

34
10%

22
6%

24
7%

142
41%

725
207%

46
13%

Black

(P)
%

144

130

64

50%

11%

5%

38%

6%

15%

277

214%

15%

Asian
@
%
220

243

121
50%

34
14%

15
6%

35
14%

18
7%

23
10%

50
20%

32
13%

14
6%

17
7%

107
44%

11
5%

34
14%

510
210%

46
19%

Ethnicity

Mixed/Ot

her
(R)

%
118
137

71
52%

13%

5%

47
34%

5%

29
21%

264
193%

22
16%

White

(s)
%

1834

1786

1089
61%
PaT
175
10%

93
5%

245
14%

131
7%

109
6%

334
19%

194
11%

111
6%

144
8%

794
44%

76
4%

305
17%

3810
213%

257
14%

B.A.M.E

m
%

482

510

257
50%

66
13%

28
5%

66
13%

46
9%

41
8%

91
18%

58
11%

38
8%

49
10%

203
40%

26
5%

83
16%

1051
206%

88
17%

North

(V)
%

594

530

308
58%

54
10%

31
6%

74
14%

41
8%

46
9%
Yz
87
16%

47
9%

33
6%

51
10%

240
45%

24
5%

100
19%

1140
215%

80
15%

)
%
413
369

203
55%

47
13%

69
19%

43
12%

151
41%

6%

75
20%

773
210%

16%

East of
Midlands England

(w)
%

234

216

123
57%

24
11%

12
5%

28
13%

21
10%

16
7%

44
20%

31
14%

19
9%

1
5%

102
47%

10
5%

34
16%

478
221%

33
15%

South
West
X)
%
277
301

184
61%

31

10%

4%

47
16%

22

7%

6%

50
17%

28
9%

20
7%

20
7%

132
44%

4%

45
15%

624
207%

39
13%

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
193 470
318 620
209 393
66% 63%
Vab Va
30 61
10% 10%
11 22
4% 4%
43 90
13% 14%
15 38
5% 6%
9 27
3% 4%
64 114
20% 18%
32 60
10% 10%
13 34
4% 5%
34 54
11% 9%
143 276
45% 44%
a a
10 23
3% 4%
48 93
15% 15%
0 2
0% 0%
662 1286
208% 208%
42 81
13% 13%

Greater
London

(a)
%

222

196

100
51%

27
14%

7%

23
12%

10%
Yz
39

20%

24
12%

22
11%
AUYZbc

23
12%
vw

65
33%

5%

29
15%

411
210%

38
20%

Wales

(b)
%
119
111
60
54%

10%

4%

40
36%

2%

17
15%

228
206%

15
14%

42

Scotland

(c)
%
213
188

115
61%

21
11%

14
8%

22
12%

12
6%
5%

30
16%

24
13%

10
5%

12
6%

82
43%

4%

29
15%

387
205%

32
17%

Table: 39

Northern
Ireland
(d)

%

51

66

42
63%
AUVXYZab
o
5
7%

158
238%

10%



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6
QSOCIAL3. What are the main reasons why you use each of these social media platforms? - BeReal

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total Age
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F)
% % % % % %
Unweighted Base 1185 346 454 385 130 1055
Base: Users of BeReal 1172 401 419 351 149 1023
For entertainment 307 116 110 82 56 251
26% 29% 26% 23% 38% 25%
T ACDF
To keep in touch with friends 496 209 177 109 65 431
42% 52% 42% 31% 44% 42%
DGKLQTV ACDF D D D
To keep in touch with family 152 57 47 48 17 135
13% 14% 11% 14% 11% 13%
To create content (e.g. videos, reels) 158 59 62 36 24 134
13% 15% 15% 10% 16% 13%
To build an online following 89 23 24 43 14 75
8% 6% 6% 12% 9% 7%
HMN ABCF
To create a personality for social media 95 25 30 40 9 86
8% 6% 7% 11% 6% 8%
BC
To follow celebrities / influencers 97 16 33 47 7 90
8% 4% 8% 13% 4% 9%
B B ABCEF B
To keep up to date with the news 94 17 34 42 6 87
8% 4% 8% 12% 4% 9%
BM B ABE B
To share my opinions / point of view 95 25 37 33 5 90
8% 6% 9% 9% 3% 9%
E E E
To join groups / meet people with similar interests 127 26 42 59 8 119
11% 6% 10% 17% 5% 12%
BHMN ABCEF BE
To avoid boredom 231 75 85 71 29 202
20% 19% 20% 20% 20% 20%
I need to as part of my job 89 29 27 33 10 79
8% 7% 6% 9% 7% 8%
For inspiration 106 30 40 36 11 95
9% 7% 10% 10% 7% 9%
Other, please specify 10 5 1 4 3 7
1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Total 2146 713 750 683 263 1882
183% 178% 179% 194% 177% 184%
NET: To keep in touch with friends / family 585 240 204 141 77 508
50% 60% 49% 40% 52% 50%
DGKLPTV ACDF D D D
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Male
(@)

533

596

139
23%

206
35%

74
12%

81
14%

60

10%

9%

64
11%

82
14%

126
21%

1109
186%

256
43%

Gender

Female not to say

(H)
%

633

557

162
29%

281
50%
AG
79
14%

76
14%

28
5%

39
7%

31
6%

37
7%

40
7%

42
8%

100
18%

35
6%

48

9%

1%

1003
180%

320
57%
AG

In
another
way /
Prefer

U}
%

19

19

32%

*x

47%

*x

0%

*x

0%

*x

5%

*x

5%

*x

11%

*x

5%

*x

5%

*x

11%

*x

26%

*x

11%

*x

16%

*x

5%

*x

34
179%

47%

*x

Male 16-

18

(U]
%

125

187

46
24%

41
22%

325
173%

53%
KL

Male 19-

21
(K)
%

215

210

50
24%

71
34%

22
11%

35
17%

16
8%

20
10%

20
10%

20
10%

21
10%

28
13%
MN

39
19%

12
6%

22
11%
0%

378
181%

85
41%

Age x Gender
Male 22- Female
24 16-18
(L (™M)
% %
193 215
199 208
43 70
21% 34%
AKL
52 121
26% 58%
AJKLO
28 33
14% 16%
21 33
10% 16%
26 4
13% 2%
AMN
24 13
12% 6%
N
36 9
18% 4%
AJKMNO
26 8
13% 4%
AIMN
19 1
10% 5%
39 10
20% 5%
AIMN
46 33
23% 16%
24 12
12% 6%
KM
22 20
11% 9%
2 3
1% 1%
406 380
204% 183%
73 136
36% 65%
AJKLO

Female

19-21

(N)
%

229

200

55
28%

102
51%
AKLO
25
13%

27

14%

3%

10
5%

1
6%

13
6%

16
8%

12
6%

43
22%

13
7%

16

8%

0%

351
176%

115
58%
AKLO

Female

22-24
(0)
%

189

149

37
25%

58
39%

20
13%

20
13%
MN

24
16%

6%

8%

1%

272
182%

69
46%

Black

(P)
%

73

121
185%

37%

Asian
@
%
120

135

27
20%

42
31%

23
17%

17
13%

10
7%

15
11%
6%

14
10%

19
14%
As

17
13%

25
19%

13
10%

18
13%
1%

250
185%

55
41%

Ethnicity

Mixed/Ot

her

(R)
%

51

59

10
17%

109
183%

26
44%

White

(s)
%

941

912

256
28%

412
45%
PaT
117
13%

121
13%

62
7%

76
8%

72
8%

62
7%

67
7%

87
10%

185
20%

63
7%

78

9%

1%

1667
183%

480
53%
Par

B.A.M.E
m
%
244

260

51
20%

84
32%

35
14%

37
14%

27
11%

19
7%

25
9%

31
12%

28
11%

40
15%

46
18%

26
10%

28
11%
0%

479
184%

105
41%

North
)
%
280
246

75
30%

102
41%

29
12%

43
17%

20
8%

32
13%
AvWa
7%
23

9%

8%

26
10%

45

18%

8%

25

10%

1%

477
194%

114
46%

)
%
203
177

42
24%

180%

72
41%

East of
Midlands England

(w)
%
115
105

25
24%

45
43%

12
12%

16

16%

9%

5%

7%

7%

12
11%

1
10%

15
14%

11

10%

5%

1%

183
175%

52
50%

South
West
X)
%
143
153

42
27%

33
22%

6%

8%

0%

274
179%

94
61%
AUVa

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
116 259
192 345
50 92
26% 27%
85 171
44% 49%
Va
30 45
16% 13%
22 41
12% 12%
16 27
8% 8%
16 29
9% 8%
18 24
9% 7%
10 18
5% 5%
11 19
6% 6%
14 26
7% 7%
40 73
21% 21%
14 23
7% 7%
18 31
10% 9%
0 0
0% 0%
345 619
179% 179%
105 199
55% 58%
A AUVa

Greater
London

(a)
%
133

118

31
26%

40
34%

12%
Xz

21
18%
AUXYZ
23
19%

221
188%

54
46%

Wales
(b)
%

59

17%
AWc*

4%
AXYZc*
104
196%

56%
v*

43

Scotland

(c)
%
108
93

22
23%

43
46%

1
12%

1
11%

10
10%

14
15%
7%
16
17%

164
175%

51
54%
v*

Table: 40

Northern
Ireland

(d)
%

28

35

12
35%

*x

33%

*x

6%

*x

26%

*x

0%

*x

3%

*x

10%

*x

4%

*x

9%

*x

5%

**

35%

*x

6%

*x

0%

*x

0%

*x

60
171%

38%

*x
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22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6
QSOCIAL4. You said you use TikTok. Which, if any, of the following have you created and posted on TikTok?

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total Age Gender Age x Gender Ethnicity
In
another
way /
Prefer Male 16- Male 19- Male 22- Female Female Female Mixed/Ot
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+ Male Female not to say 18 21 24 16-18 19-21 22-24 Black Asian her White
“) ®) © © ® ® © ) [0 0] ® w ™) ™) ©) ® @ ®) )
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Unweighted Base 2229 656 812 761 268 1961 949 1227 53 249 368 332 388 422 417 136 213 112 1768
Base: TikTok users 2211 756 751 704 308 1903 1078 1081 53 364 360 354 373 368 339 124 236 129 1723
Dances / dance challenges 559 202 197 159 73 485 171 378 10 58 57 55 141 137 100 34 54 35 435
25% 27% 26% 23% 24% 25% 16% 35% 19% 16% 16% 16% 38% 37% 29% 27% 23% 27% 25%
GIKL AGI * AJKLO AJKLO JKL *
Day in the life videos 467 129 168 170 47 420 199 264 4 65 60 75 63 105 95 30 63 29 344
21% 17% 22% 24% 15% 22% 19% 24% 8% 18% 17% 21% 17% 28% 28% 24% 27% 23% 20%
BEI BE BE BE ! AGI * AJKLM AJKLM S *
Comedy sketches 458 130 166 162 49 409 247 202 9 71 84 92 56 77 68 30 52 31 345
21% 17% 22% 23% 16% 21% 23% 19% 17% 20% 23% 26% 15% 21% 20% 24% 22% 24% 20%
M BE BE BE H * M AM M *
Stiches / reaction videos (e.g. reaction to other
TikTok videos) 439 127 159 153 47 392 221 210 8 60 76 85 66 78 67 29 45 22 343
20% 17% 21% 22% 15% 21% 20% 19% 15% 16% 21% 24% 18% 21% 20% 24% 19% 17% 20%
BE BE B * M *
Fashion / styling videos (e.g. what | am wearing
today) 395 107 157 130 39 356 138 253 4 32 56 49 75 98 80 26 46 24 299
18% 14% 21% 18% 13% 19% 13% 23% 8% 9% 16% 14% 20% 27% 24% 21% 19% 19% 17%
BEGJX BE BE BE AGI * J I AJKLM AJKL *
Play along videos (e.g. people playing video games) 354 94 143 117 34 319 228 120 6 64 88 76 30 50 40 25 53 25 251
16% 12% 19% 17% 11% 17% 21% 11% 11% 18% 24% 21% 8% 13% 12% 20% 23% 19% 15%
BHMO BE BE BE AH * M AMNO AMNO M AS *
Other challenges 293 88 102 103 39 254 134 154 4 36 40 58 52 60 42 27 35 11 220
13% 12% 14% 15% 13% 13% 12% 14% 8% 10% 11% 17% 14% 16% 13% 22% 15% 9% 13%
* JK JK ARS *
DIY videos 291 66 111 113 21 270 157 127 7 43 52 62 24 57 46 19 29 25 218
13% 9% 15% 16% 7% 14% 15% 12% 13% 12% 14% 18% 6% 15% 14% 15% 12% 20% 13%
BEM BE BE BE * M M AM M M *
Informational content (e.g. explainers) 278 76 90 112 29 249 164 111 3 51 45 68 25 44 42 21 27 31 199
13% 10% 12% 16% 9% 13% 15% 10% 6% 14% 12% 19% 7% 12% 12% 17% 11% 24% 12%
M ABCE H * M M AKMNO M M AQS*
Interviews 171 44 62 65 15 156 95 75 1 29 29 37 15 32 27 7 20 19 124
8% 6% 8% 9% 5% 8% 9% 7% 2% 8% 8% 11% 4% 9% 8% 6% 9% 15% 7%
M BE * M M M M M APS*
Other, please specify 92 40 32 20 15 78 37 48 7 14 17 6 22 15 11 7 7 5 74
4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 13% 4% 5% 2% 6% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4%
L D AGH* L L *
I have never created any content for TikTok 613 252 184 178 106 508 296 297 21 125 88 82 116 87 93 15 58 31 509
28% 33% 24% 25% 34% 27% 27% 27% 40% 34% 24% 23% 31% 24% 27% 12% 25% 24% 30%
PTa ACDF ACDF * AKLN KLN P P* PT
Total 4408 1355 1571 1482 513 3895 2087 2237 84 649 692 747 685 840 711 270 489 289 3361
199% 179% 209% 210% 167% 205% 194% 207% 158% 179% 192% 211% 184% 228% 210% 217% 207% 225% 195%
Average number of responses 199 179 2.09 2.10 1.67 2.05 1.94 2.07 158 179 1.92 211 1.84 2.28 2.10 2.17 2.07 2.25 1.95
BEXc BE BE BE | * M AJKM M *

10/11/2022

B.A.M.E

m
%

461

489

123
25%

123
25%

113
23%

96
20%

96
20%

103
21%
AS

73
15%

73
15%

79
16%

47
10%

19
4%

104
21%

1048
214%

214

North

(V)
%

565

505

145
29%
XZc
108
21%

111
22%

114
23%

101
20%
Xz

86
17%

75
15%

66
13%

59
12%

46
9%

20
4%

127
25%

1058
210%

2.10
XZc

)
%

397

355

93
26%

75
21%

72
20%

65
18%

75
21%
Xz

48
14%

44

12%

15%

41
12%

83
23%

693
195%

East of
Midlands England

(w)
%
229
212

59
28%

48
22%

41
19%

40
19%

35
16%

31
15%

29
14%

31
15%

28
13%

13

6%

4%

62
29%

424
200%

South
West

(X)
%

263

285

56
20%

67
23%

48
17%

54
19%

31
11%

38
13%

31
11%

29
10%

35
12%

93
33%
Uva
508

178%

178

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
187 450
309 594
68 124
22% 21%
55 122
18% 20%
60 107
19% 18%
67 121
22% 20%
51 82
17% 14%
46 84
15% 14%
38 70
12% 12%
32 61
11% 10%
37 72
12% 12%
20 36
7% 6%
14 26
5% 4%
113 205
37% 35%
AUVab AUVab
602 1109
195% 187%
1.95 1.87

Greater
London
(a)

%
215

190

58
31%
XZc

56
29%

AUVYZbcd

51

27%
AXZc

38
20%

48
25%
AWXYZbcd

45
24%
AUVWXYZ
c
36
19%
AVXZc
35
18%
AXYZ
36
19%
AUVXZC
22
12%
AWXZ
4
2%

34
18%

464
244%

2.44
AUVWXYZ
bed

Wales

(b)
%
118

110

24%

223
203%

Scotland

(c)
%
205
180

38
21%

31
17%

33
18%

25
14%

29
16%

25
14%

18
10%

22
12%

20
11%

14
8%
5%

51
29%

317
176%

Table: 41

Northern
Ireland

(d)
%

50

24
37%

120
184%

1.84
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22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6

QSOCIALS. Thinking more about your use of social media, to what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following? - Summary

Overlap formulae used
c P (59%): A/B/C,

C (5%): A/B/C/

Unweighted Base
Base: Social media users

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don’t know

Total

NET: Agree

NET: Disagree

10/11/2022

Social
media
does
more
harm
than
good
(A)
%
2680

2678

286
11%

748
28%
BEL

845
32%
BCDEFU
534
20%

Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

| express
my views
or
opinions
on social
media
even if
others
disagree
with
them
(B)
%
2680

2678

314
12%
L

666
25%
L

702
26%
CDFlJ
549
21%

CDFGHIJK  CDFGHIK

182
7%
DFGIIK

83
3%
CDFGIJ
2678
100%

1034
39%
EL

716
27%

CDFGHIJK  ACDFGHI

363
14%
ACDFGHIJ
KL
83
3%
CDFGIJ
2678
100%

980
37%
EL

912
34%

K

I present
In a
general, different
young image of
people myself on
Ispend  spend social
too much too much media
timeon timeon compare
social social dtoin
media media real life

© (D) (E)

% % %
2680 2680 2680
2678 2678 2678
652 836 282
24% 31% 11%

ABEGHKL ABCEFGHIJ L
KL
955 939 614
36% 35% 23%
ABEHL ABEHL L

513 465 710
19% 17% 27%

! CDFlJ
350 247 573
13% 9% 21%
DFI CDFGHIJK
164 131 417
6% 5% 16%
DFGI ABCDFGHI

JKL
45 59 83
2% 2% 3%
! CDFGIJ
2678 2678 2678
100% 100% 100%
1607 1775 896
60% 66% 33%
ABEGHKL ABCEFGHJ L
KL

513 378 990

19% 14% 37%

DFI ABCDFGHI

JK

I tend to
look at
rather

than
engage
with
content
on social
media
(F)
%
2680

2678

722
27%
ABCEGHJK
L
977
36%
ABEGHL

515
19%

295
11%

117
4%

52
2%

2678
100%

1699
63%
ABCEGHJK
L
412
15%

1do not
believe
most of
what |
see on
social
media

2678

367
14%
ABEHL

903
34%
ABEL

827
31%
BCDEFU
406
15%
CDFlJ

2678
100%

1271
47%
ABEHL

524
20%
DFI

Social
media is
the best

way to

stay
connecte

d with

Social the
media  people |
hasa know
positive (e.g.
impact  friends,
on my life family)

(H) U}
% %
2680 2680
2678 2678
295 755
11% 28%

L ABCEGHIJK
L

846 1060
32% 40%
ABEL ABCDEFGH
JKL
867 454
32% 17%
BCDEFIK
449 259
17% 10%
CDFIJK
149 111
6% 4%
FI
72 40
3% 1%
cu
2678 2678

100% 100%

1141 1815
43% 68%
ABEL  ABCEFGH)
KL
598 369
22% 14%
CDFGIJK

Social
media is
the best

way to
keep up

to date
with
what is
happenin
ginthe
world
U]
%
2680

2678

611
23%
ABEGHKL

964
36%
ABEHL

581
22%
CDFI
334
12%
DI

2%

2678
100%

1576
59%
ABEGHKL

471
18%
DFI

My

personal
views on
topics are
reflected

in the
social
media

content |
consume

(K)
%

2680

2678

367
14%
ABEHL

932
35%
ABEHL

779
29%
BCDEFU
387
14%
DFlJ

138
5%

75

3%

CFlJ
2678
100%

1299
48%
ABEHL

525
20%
DFI

Table: 42

I trust the
news
that | find
on social
media
(L
%
2680

2678

163
6%

17%

887
33%
BCDEFIK
773
29%
ABCDEFGH
K
312
12%
ACDFGHIJ
K
75
3%
CFlJ
2678
100%

631
24%

1084
40%
ABCDEFGH
1K

45
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22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6
QSOCIALS. Thinking more about your use of social media, to what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following? - Agree (T2B)

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/I,A/I/K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T,A/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, A/G/H/|A/Y/K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T,A/U/V/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total Age Gender
In
another
way /
Prefer Male 16-
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+ Male Female not to say 18
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) [0} (U]
% % % % % % % % % %
Unweighted Base 2680 770 965 945 322 2358 1169 1439 72 301
Base: Social media users 2678 896 898 884 372 2306 1336 1270 72 443
Social media does more harm than good 1034 329 343 362 125 909 485 529 20 153
39% 37% 38% 41% 34% 39% 36% 42% 28% 35%
E 6l *
Unweighted Base 2680 770 965 945 322 2358 1169 1439 72 301
| express my views or opinions on social media even
if others disagree with them 980 314 341 325 123 857 527 423 31 173
37% 35% 38% 37% 33% 37% 39% 33% 43% 39%
HM H * M
Unweighted Base 2680 770 965 945 322 2358 1169 1439 72 301
I spend too much time on social media 1607 576 523 508 239 1368 737 826 44 264
60% 64% 58% 57% 64% 59% 55% 65% 61% 60%
GKLPV ACDF D AG *
Unweighted Base 2680 770 965 945 322 2358 1169 1439 72 301
In general, young people spend too much time on
social media 1775 619 599 558 266 1509 828 899 48 303
66% 69% 67% 63% 72% 65% 62% 71% 67% 68%
GLV D DF AG * L
Unweighted Base 2680 770 965 945 322 2358 1169 1439 72 301
| present a different image of myself on social media
compared to in real life 896 300 297 299 119 776 426 433 37 129
33% 33% 33% 34% 32% 34% 32% 34% 51% 29%
AGH*
Unweighted Base 2680 770 965 945 322 2358 1169 1439 72 301
I tend to look at rather than engage with content on
social media 1699 605 550 543 251 1447 802 847 50 287
63% 68% 61% 61% 67% 63% 60% 67% 69% 65%
Lv CDF AG * L
Unweighted Base 2680 770 965 945 322 2358 1169 1439 72 301
I do not believe most of what | see on social media 1271 423 428 420 167 1104 603 633 34 206
47% 47% 48% 47% 45% 48% 45% 50% 47% 47%
Vv G *
Unweighted Base 2680 770 965 945 322 2358 1169 1439 72 301
Social media has a positive impact on my life 1141 409 388 344 166 974 602 503 36 211
43% 46% 43% 39% 45% 42% 45% 40% 50% 48%
(0] D H * (o]
Unweighted Base 2680 770 965 945 322 2358 1169 1439 72 301
Social media is the best way to stay connected with
the people | know (e.g. friends, family) 1815 622 608 585 255 1560 849 918 49 295
68% 69% 68% 66% 69% 68% 64% 72% 68% 67%
GKL AG *
Unweighted Base 2680 770 965 945 322 2358 1169 1439 72 301
Social media is the best way to keep up to date with
what is happening in the world 1576 540 543 492 237 1338 728 805 43 242
59% 60% 60% 56% 64% 58% 54% 63% 60% 55%
Glb D D AG *

Unweighted Base 2680 770 965 945 322 2358 1169 1439 72 301

Male 19-

21
(K)
%
456
449

163
36%

456

175
39%
MO
456

239
53%

456

277
62%

456

140
31%

456

265
59%

456

204
45%

456

278
62%

456

251
56%

456

Age x Gender
Male 22- Female
24 16-18
(L (™M)
% %
412 443
445 427
169 171
38% 40%
412 443
179 130
40% 30%
MO
412 443
234 299
53% 70%
AJKLNO
412 443
248 299
56% 70%
KL
412 443
157 156
35% 37%
J
412 443
250 300
56% 70%
AKLN
412 443
193 205
43% 48%
412 443
189 183
42% 43%
(o] o]
412 443
275 312
62% 73%
AKL
412 443
234 282
53% 66%
AJKLO
412 443

Female
19-21

(N)
%
481
421

172
41%

481

156
37%

481

269
64%

481

303
72%

481

144
34%

481

212
50%

481

173
41%

274
65%
AJKL
481

Female
22-24

(0)
%
515
421
187

44%
AJK

515

137
33%

515

258
61%

515

297
71%

515

133
32%

515

282
67%

515

216
51%

515

147
35%

515

297
71%

515

249
59%

515

Black
(P)
%
158
143

52
36%

158

36%

158

67
47%

158

84
59%

158

44
31%

158

81
56%

158

61
43%

158

39%

158

90
63%

158

82
57%

158

Asian

(@

254

285

105
37%

254

106
37%

254

170
60%

254

186
65%

254

97
34%

254

173
61%

254

128
45%

254

39%

254

189
66%

254

157
55%

254

Ethnicity

Mixed/Ot

her
(R)
%

141

164

67
41%

141

80
49%
APQS
141

94
57%

141

106
65%

141

43
26%

141

95
58%

141

64
39%

141

77
47%

141

110
67%

141

108
65%

141

White
(s)
%
2127
2086

810
39%

2127

743
36%

2127

1276
61%

2127

1399
67%

2127

711
34%

2127

1350
65%

2127

1017
49%

2127

898
43%

2127

1426
68%

2127

1230
59%

2127

B.A.M.E
m
%
553
592

223
38%

553

237
40%

553

331
56%

553

376
64%

553

185
31%

553

349
59%

553

254
43%

553

243
41%

553

389
66%

553

346
58%

553

North

()
%
688
616

259
42%

688

235
38%

688

371
60%

688

409
66%

688

230
37%
VXZb

688

398
65%

688

329

53%
AVYZ

688

254
41%

688

68%

688

372
60%

688

)
%
470
420

154
37%

470

145
35%

470

221
53%

470

255
61%

470

126
30%

470

236
56%

470

175
42%

470

172
41%

470

291
69%

470

240
57%

470

East of
Midlands England

(w)
%
275
255

101
40%

275

98
38%

275
168

66%
Va

275

175
69%

275

87
34%

275

162
63%

275

121
47%

275

108
42%

275

164
64%

275

153
60%

275

South

West
(X)
%
330
362

131
36%

330

130
36%

330

232
64%

330

262
72%

330

103
28%

330

232
64%

330

171
47%

330

149
41%

330

255
71%

330

204
57%

330

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
233 563
386 748
149 280
39% 37%
233 563
139 269
36% 36%
233 563
233 465
60% 62%
v
233 563
254 517
66% 69%
v
233 563
132 235
34% 31%
233 563
283 515
73% 69%
AUVWXac  Avad
d
233 563
167 337
43% 45%
233 563
186 336
48% 45%
233 563
262 517
68% 69%
d
233 563
236 440
61% 59%
b
233 563

Greater
London

(a)
%
252
224

80
36%

252

89
40%

252

127
57%

252

140
63%

252

87
39%
VXZb

252

130
58%

252

104
46%

252

102
46%

252

146
65%

252

125
56%

252

Wales

(b)
%
137
127

44
35%

137

42
33%

137

74
59%

137

85
67%

137

26%

137

84
66%

137

61
48%

137

49
39%

137

88
69%

137

63
50%

137 46

Scotland

(c)
%
238
213

84
39%

238

76
36%

238

133
62%

238

139
65%

238

67
32%

238

135
63%

238

100
47%

238

86
40%

238

150
71%

238

134
63%

238

Table: 43

Northern
Ireland
(d)

%

57

75

30
41%

57

27
36%

57

47
63%

57

55
74%

57

30
40%

57

39
52%

57

42
57%

57

34
46%

57

41
56%

57

48
65%

57



My personal views on topics are reflected in the
social media content | consume

Unweighted Base

I trust the news that | find on social media

10/11/2022

1299
48%

2680

631
24%

449
50%

770

192
21%

420
47%

965

218
24%

430
49%

945

221
25%

175
47%

322

72
19%

1124
49%

2358

560
24%

616
46%

1169

360

27%
AHI

638
50%

1439

260
20%

44
61%
AG*

72

15%

202
46%

301

104
24%

203
45%

456

123

27%
MNO

211 231
47% 54%
AJKN
412 443
133 82
30% 19%
AMNO

199
47%

481

89
21%

209
50%

515

89
21%

68
47%

158

21%

136
48%

254

74
26%

70
43%

141

42
26%

1024
49%

2127

484
23%

274
46%

553

147
25%

314
51%

688

136
22%

183
44%

470

95
23%

128
50%

275

68
26%

173
48%

330

86
24%

191
49%

233

90
23%

364
49%

563

176
24%

104 68
47% 54%
v
252 137
70 22
31% 17%
AUVXYZbc

47

105
49%

238

43
20%

32
43%

57

21
28%



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6
QSOCIALS. Thinking more about your use of social media, to what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following? - Disagree (B2B)

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total Age Gender
In
another
way /
Prefer Male 16-
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+ Male Female not to say 18
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) U} (U]
% % % % % % % % % %
Unweighted Base 2680 770 965 945 322 2358 1169 1439 72 301
Base: Social media users 2678 896 898 884 372 2306 1336 1270 72 443
Social media does more harm than good 716 240 236 240 107 609 400 293 23 129
27% 27% 26% 27% 29% 26% 30% 23% 32% 29%
H H B
Unweighted Base 2680 770 965 945 322 2358 1169 1439 72 301
| express my views or opinions on social media even
if others disagree with them 912 306 321 284 130 782 401 488 23 123
34% 34% 36% 32% 35% 34% 30% 38% 32% 28%
GIL AG *
Unweighted Base 2680 770 965 945 322 2358 1169 1439 72 301
I spend too much time on social media 513 146 193 174 54 460 291 213 9 91
19% 16% 21% 20% 14% 20% 22% 17% 12% 21%
M BE E BE H * M
Unweighted Base 2680 770 965 945 322 2358 1169 1439 72 301
In general, young people spend too much time on
social media 378 106 127 145 36 342 227 145 6 57
14% 12% 14% 16% 10% 15% 17% 11% 8% 13%
EH E BE E AH *
Unweighted Base 2680 770 965 945 322 2358 1169 1439 72 301
| present a different image of myself on social media
compared to in real life 990 332 341 317 154 836 493 480 17 181
37% 37% 38% 36% 41% 36% 37% 38% 24% 41%
| | | * L
Unweighted Base 2680 770 965 945 322 2358 1169 1439 72 301
I tend to look at rather than engage with content on
social media 412 125 140 147 54 358 242 159 11 74
15% 14% 16% 17% 15% 16% 18% 13% 15% 17%
HM AH *
Unweighted Base 2680 770 965 945 322 2358 1169 1439 72 301
I do not believe most of what | see on social media 524 179 176 168 80 444 283 229 12 92
20% 20% 20% 19% 21% 19% 21% 18% 17% 21%
U *
Unweighted Base 2680 770 965 945 322 2358 1169 1439 72 301
Social media has a positive impact on my life 598 188 209 202 71 527 295 288 15 90
22% 21% 23% 23% 19% 23% 22% 23% 21% 20%
*
Unweighted Base 2680 770 965 945 322 2358 1169 1439 72 301
Social media is the best way to stay connected with
the people | know (e.g. friends, family) 369 125 114 130 53 317 218 139 12 75
14% 14% 13% 15% 14% 14% 16% 11% 17% 17%
HN H * MN
Unweighted Base 2680 770 965 945 322 2358 1169 1439 72 301
Social media is the best way to keep up to date with
what is happening in the world 471 147 148 177 47 425 271 191 9 88
18% 16% 16% 20% 13% 18% 20% 15% 12% 20%
EHMN E E H * MN
Unweighted Base 2680 770 965 945 322 2358 1169 1439 72 301

Male 19-

21
(K)
%

456

449

132
29%
MNO

456

159
35%

456

108
24%
AM

456

77
17%
MNO

456

167
37%

456

79
18%
MO

456

96
21%

456

109
24%

456

72
16%
MN

456

89
20%
MN

456

Age x Gender
Male 22- Female
24 16-18
(L (™M)
% %
412 443
445 427
138 99
31% 23%
MNO
412 443
119 176
27% 41%
AlL
412 443
93 52
21% 12%
M
412 443
92 45
21% 10%
AJMNO
412 443
145 149
33% 35%
412 443
90 49
20% 11%
AMNO
412 443
95 83
21% 20%
412 443
96 94
22% 22%
412 443
71 47
16% 11%
MN
412 443
94 56
21% 13%
MN
412 443

Female
19-21

(N)
%
481
421

98
23%

481

149
35%

481

79
19%

481

49
12%

481

166
39%

481

57
13%

481

74
18%

481

92
22%

481

38

481

57
13%

481

Female
22-24

(0)
%
515
421

97
23%

515

163
39%
AlL
515

82
19%

515

52
12%

515

166
39%

515

54
13%

515

71
17%

515

103
24%

515

55
13%

515

78
19%
MN

515

Black
(P)
%
158
143

40
28%

158

48
33%

158

25%

158

17%

158

49
34%

158

21%

158

21%

158

20%

158

14%

158

18%

158

Asian
@
%
254

285

81
29%

254

91
32%

254

52
18%

254

42
15%

254

104
37%

254

50
17%

254

49
17%

254

65
23%

254

37
13%

254

56
20%

254

Ethnicity

Mixed/Ot

her
(R)
%
141
164

55
34%

141

49
30%

141

37
23%

141

12%

141

67
41%

141

28
17%

141

48
29%
AQS
141

38
23%

141

29
18%

141

24
15%

141

White
(s)
%
2127
2086

539
26%

2127

724
35%

2127

388
19%

2127

292
14%

2127

770
37%

2127

304
15%

2127

397
19%

2127

467
22%

2127

283
14%

2127

366
18%

2127

B.A.M.E
m
%
553
592

177
30%

553

188
32%

553

125
21%

553

86
15%

553

220
37%

553

108
18%

553

127
21%

553

131
22%

553

87
15%

553

105
18%

553

North

(V)
%
688
616

160
26%

688

220
36%

688

120
20%

688

87
14%

688

215
35%

688

89
14%

688

93
15%

688

154
25%

688

79
13%

688

111
18%

688

)
%
470
420

109
26%

470

141
34%

470
97

23%
Wz

470

71
17%

470

169
40%

470

74
18%

470

92
22%
Uc
470

98
23%

470

13%

470

66
16%

470

East of
Midlands England

(w)
%
275
255

62
24%

275

87
34%

275

38
15%

275

29
11%

275

92
36%

275

41
16%

275

52
20%

275

65
25%

275

37
15%

275

43
17%

275

South

West
X)
%
330
362

103
28%

330

116
32%

330

65
18%

330

40
11%

330

143
40%

330

53
15%

330

73
20%

330

75
21%

330

45
13%

330

64
18%

330

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
233 563
386 748
110 212
28% 28%
233 563
132 248
34% 33%
233 563
66 131
17% 18%
233 563
51 91
13% 12%
233 563
150 293
39% 39%
233 563
52 105
13% 14%
233 563
88 161
23% 22%
U U
233 563
80 155
21% 21%
233 563
54 99
14% 13%
233 563
76 140
20% 19%
233 563

Greater
London

(a)
%
252
224

57
26%

252

77
35%

252

48
22%

252

40
18%
Wxzd

252

75
34%

252

42
19%

252

56
25%

252

38
17%

252

32
14%

252

42
19%

252

Wales

(b)
%
137
127

38
30%

137

43
34%

137

19%

137

19%
Wxzd

137

47
37%

137

11%

137

17%

137

20%

137

16%

137

23%

137

48

Scotland

(c)
%
238
213

61
29%

238

71
33%

238

44
21%

238

31
15%

238

71
33%

238

36
17%

238

33
15%

238

50
23%

238

26
12%

238

29
14%

238

Table: 44

Northern
Ireland
(d)

%

57

75

16
22%

57

25
33%

57

13%

57

7%

57

28
37%

57

16%

57

18%

57

18%

57

19
25%
AUVXYZc*

57

13%

57



My personal views on topics are reflected in the
social media content | consume

Unweighted Base

I trust the news that | find on social media

10/11/2022

525
20%

2680

1084
40%

175
20%

770

374
42%

195
22%

965

347
39%

155
18%

945

363
41%

80
22%

322

156
42%

445
19%

2358

929
40%

293
22%

1169

502
38%

224
18%

1439

547
43%

11%

72

35
49%

22%

301

174
39%

112
25%
ALMNO

456

167
37%

83
19%

412

161
36%

75
17%

443

189

44%
KL

80
19%

481

169
40%

70
17%

515

189
45%

19%

158

36%

53
19%

254

95
33%

39
24%

141

66
40%

406
19%

2127

872

42%
Qr

120
20%

553

212
36%

107
17%

688

248
40%

93
22%

470

181
43%

48
19%

275

96
38%

73
20%

330

154
43%

79
20%

233

168
43%

152
20%

563

322
43%

47
21%

252

69
31%

19%

137

62
49%

49

34
16%

238

84
40%

20
27%

57

23
31%



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6

QSOCIALS. Thinking more about your use of social media, to what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following? - Social media does more harm than good

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Unweighted Base
Base: Social media users

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don’t know

Total

NET: Agree

NET: Disagree

10/11/2022

Total

Total
(A)

2680

2678

286
11%

748
28%

845
32%

534
20%

182
7%

83
3%

2678
100%

1034
39%

716
27%

16-18
(8)
%
770

896

103
11%

226
25%

303
34%

186
21%

54
6%

23
3%

896
100%

329
37%

240
27%

19-21

(©
%
965
898

100
11%

243
27%

291
32%

170
19%

66
7%

28
3%

898
100%

343
38%

236
26%

Age

22-24

(D)
%

945

884

83
9%

278
31%
ABCE
251
28%

178
20%

62

7%

4%

884
100%

362
41%

240
27%

16-17

(E)
%
322
372

34
9%

90
24%

133
36%

83
22%

23

6%

2%

372
100%

125
34%

107
29%

(F)
%
2358
2306

252
11%

657
29%

712
31%

450
20%

159
7%

75
3%

2306
100%

909
39%

609
26%

Male
(@)

1169

1336

147
11%

338
25%

397
30%

287
21%

113
8%
HI

4%

1336
100%

485
36%

400
30%

Gender

(H)
%

1439

1270

132
10%

397
31%

420
33%

225
18%

68
5%

27
2%

1270
100%

529
42%
Gl
293
23%

In

another
way /
Prefer
Female not to say

U}
%
72

72

28
39%

22
31%

AH*

1%

1%

72
100%

20
28%

23
32%

Male 16-

18

(U]
%

301

443

443
100%

153
35%

129
29%

Male 19-

21
(K)
%
456

449

46
10%

117
26%

136
30%

92
20%

40
9%
MO

18
4%

449
100%

163
36%

132
29%
MNO

Age x Gender
Male 22- Female
24 16-18
(L (™M)
% %
412 443
445 427
44 44
10% 10%
125 127
28% 30%
J
117 152
26% 36%
L
99 78
22% 18%
39 21
9% 5%
MO
21 6
5% 1%
M
445 427
100% 100%
169 171
38% 40%
138 99
31% 23%
MNO

Female

19-21
(N)
%
481
421

50
12%

122
29%

143
34%

72
17%

26

6%

2%

421
100%

172
41%

98
23%

Female

2224
(0)
%
515

421

38
9%

149
35%
AJKLN
125
30%

76
18%

22
5%

3%

421
100%

187
44%
AJK
97
23%

Black
(P)
%
158

143

100%

36%

40
28%

Asian
@
%
254

285

24
9%

81
28%

90
32%

57
20%

24
9%
3%

285
100%

105
37%

81
29%

Ethnicity

Mixed/Ot

her
(R)
%
141
164

15
9%

52
31%

39
24%

42

26%

8%

2%

164
100%

67
41%

55
34%

White

(s)
%

2127

2086

232
11%

578
28%

674
32%

407
20%

132
6%

62
3%

2086
100%

810
39%

539
26%

B.A.M.E

m
%

553

592

54
9%

170
29%

171
29%

126
21%

50
8%

21
4%

592
100%

223
38%

177
30%

North

(V)
%

688

616

73
12%

187
30%

179
29%

118
19%

43
7%

18
3%

616
100%

259
42%

160
26%

)
%

470

420

34
8%

120
29%

134
32%

75
18%

AUXYZ
420
100%

154
37%

109
26%

East of
Midlands England

(w)
%
275
255

31
12%

70
27%

84
33%

48
19%

13

5%

3%

255
100%

101
40%

62
24%

South

West
X)
%
330
362

32
9%

99
27%

122
34%

80
22%

22

6%

2%

362
100%

131
36%

103
28%

Region

South

East South
(v) 2)
% %
233 563
386 748
45 77
12% 10%
104 204
27% 27%
122 244
32% 33%
82 162
21% 22%
28 50
7% 7%
5 12
1% 2%
386 748
100% 100%
149 280
39% 37%
110 212
28% 28%

Greater
London
(a)
%
252

224

25
11%

55
25%

78
35%

40
18%

7%

4%

224
100%

80
36%

57
26%

Wales

(b)
%
137

127

127
100%

44
35%

30%

Scotland

50

(c)
%
238
213

26
12%

58
27%

61
29%

44
21%

17
8%
3%

213
100%

84
39%

61
29%

Table: 45

Northern
Ireland

(d)
%
57

75

11%

22
30%

75
100%



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6
QSOCIALS. Thinking more about your use of social media, to what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following? - | express my views or opinions on social media even if others disagree with them

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total Age Gender Age x Gender Ethnicity
In
another
way /
Prefer Male 16- Male 19- Male 22- Female Female Female Mixed/Ot East of South
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+ Male Female not to say 18 21 24 16-18 19-21 22-24 Black Asian her White B.AM.E North Midlands England  West
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) (U] U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) @ (R) (s) m ) V) (w) X)
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Unweighted Base 2680 770 965 945 322 2358 1169 1439 72 301 456 412 443 481 515 158 254 141 2127 553 688 470 275 330
Base: Social media users 2678 896 898 884 372 2306 1336 1270 72 443 449 445 427 421 421 143 285 164 2086 592 616 420 255 362
Strongly agree 314 99 100 115 34 281 190 115 9 64 53 73 33 44 38 19 37 27 231 83 72 45 24 46
12% 11% 11% 13% 9% 12% 14% 9% 12% 15% 12% 16% 8% 10% 9% 13% 13% 16% 11% 14% 12% 11% 9% 13%
HM AH * MO AMNO
Tend to agree 666 215 241 210 90 576 336 308 22 109 122 106 96 112 99 32 68 54 512 154 163 100 74 84
25% 24% 27% 24% 24% 25% 25% 24% 31% 25% 27% 24% 23% 27% 24% 23% 24% 33% 25% 26% 26% 24% 29% 23%
* S
Neither agree nor disagree 702 244 213 245 100 602 358 327 17 124 106 129 112 105 110 37 84 33 548 154 145 115 65 101
26% 27% 24% 28% 27% 26% 27% 26% 24% 28% 24% 29% 26% 25% 26% 26% 30% 20% 26% 26% 23% 27% 25% 28%
*
Tend to disagree 549 183 188 178 84 465 237 294 18 75 87 75 103 90 101 31 63 31 425 125 137 86 49 60
21% 20% 21% 20% 22% 20% 18% 23% 25% 17% 19% 17% 24% 21% 24% 21% 22% 19% 20% 21% 22% 21% 19% 17%
G * I I X
Strongly disagree 363 123 133 107 46 317 164 194 5 49 71 44 73 59 63 17 28 18 300 63 84 55 38 56
14% 14% 15% 12% 12% 14% 12% 15% 7% 11% 16% 10% 17% 14% 15% 12% 10% 11% 14% 11% 14% 13% 15% 16%
G * L I L T
Don’t know 83 32 22 29 18 65 51 31 1 23 10 18 9 12 10 7 4 2 70 13 17 19 6 14
3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 1% 5% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4%
C * Q
Total 2678 896 898 884 372 2306 1336 1270 72 443 449 445 427 421 421 143 285 164 2086 592 616 420 255 362
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NET: Agree 980 314 341 325 123 857 527 423 31 173 175 179 130 156 137 51 106 80 743 237 235 145 98 130
37% 35% 38% 37% 33% 37% 39% 33% 43% 39% 39% 40% 30% 37% 33% 36% 37% 49% 36% 40% 38% 35% 38% 36%
HM H * M MO MO M APQS
NET: Disagree 912 306 321 284 130 782 401 488 23 123 159 119 176 149 163 48 91 49 724 188 220 141 87 116
34% 34% 36% 32% 35% 34% 30% 38% 32% 28% 35% 27% 41% 35% 39% 33% 32% 30% 35% 32% 36% 34% 34% 32%
GIL AG * J AL I AL

10/11/2022

Region

South

East South
(v) 2)
% %
233 563
386 748
45 91
12% 12%
94 177
24% 24%
105 206
27% 28%
85 145
22% 19%
47 103
12% 14%
11 25
3% 3%
386 748
100% 100%
139 269
36% 36%
132 248
34% 33%

Greater
London

(a)
%
252
224

37
17%
AVWbc
52
23%

53
24%

44
20%

33
15%
2%

224
100%

89
40%

77
35%

Wales

(b)
%

137

127

127
100%

42
33%

43
34%

51

Scotland

(c)
%
238
213

21
10%

56
26%

60
28%

48
22%

23
11%
3%

213
100%

76
36%

71
33%

Table: 46

Northern
Ireland

(d)
%

57

75
100%

27
36%

25
33%



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6

QSOCIALS. Thinking more about your use of social media, to what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following? - | spend too much time on social media

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Unweighted Base
Base: Social media users

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don’t know

Total

NET: Agree

NET: Disagree

10/11/2022

Total

Total
(A)
%

2680

2678

652
24%

955
36%

513
19%

350
13%

164
6%

45
2%

2678
100%

1607
60%
GKLPV
513
19%

16-18
(8)
%
770

896

238
27%

338
38%

159
18%

94
10%

52
6%

15
2%

896
100%

576
64%
ACDF
146
16%

1921
(©
%
965

898

220
24%

303
34%

167
19%

135
15%
BE
58
6%

2%

898
100%

523
58%

193
21%

Age

22-24

(D)
%

945

884

194
22%

314
35%

186
21%

120
14%

884
100%

508
57%

174
20%

16-17
(E)
%
322
372

106
28%

133
36%

72
19%

33
9%

20

6%

2%

372
100%

239
64%

54
14%

(F)
%
2358
2306

546
24%

822
36%

441
19%

316
14%
BE
143
6%

37
2%

2306
100%

1368
59%

460
20%

Male
(@)

1169

1336

267
20%

470
35%

282
21%

193

14%

7%

HI

2%

1336
100%

737
55%

291
22%

Gender
In
another
way /
Prefer
Female not to say
(H) (U]
% %
1439 72
1270 72
366 19
29% 26%
AG *
460 25
36% 35%
*
213 18
17% 25%
*
148 9
12% 12%
*
66 0
5% 0%
| *
17 1
1% 1%
*
1270 72
100% 100%
826 44
65% 61%
AG *
213 9
17% 12%

Male 16-

18
(U]

%
301
443

102
23%

161
36%

82
18%

443
100%

264
60%

21%

Male 19-

21
(K)
%
456

449

81
18%

158
35%

91
20%

75
17%
AM

33

7%

11
2%

449
100%

239
53%

108
24%
AM

Age x Gender
Male 22- Female
24 16-18
(L (™M)
% %
412 443
445 427
84 130
19% 30%
AJKL
150 169
34% 40%
N
109 68
25% 16%
AMNO
61 34
14% 8%
M
31 18
7% 4%
9 8
2% 2%
445 427
100% 100%
234 299
53% 70%
AJKLNO
93 52
21% 12%
M

Female

19-21

(N)
%

481

421

129
31%
AJKL
139
33%

70
17%

54
13%

25
6%

1%

421
100%

269
64%
KL
79
19%

Female
22-24

(0)
%

515

421

106
25%
KL
152
36%

75
18%

59
14%

23

5%

1%

421
100%

258
61%

82
19%
M

Black
(P)
%
158

143

143
100%

67
47%

25%

Asian
@
%
254

285

61
21%

109
38%

59
21%

33
11%

19
7%
1%

285
100%

170
60%

52
18%

Ethnicity

Mixed/Ot

her
(R)
%
141
164

43
26%

51
31%

30
18%

20

12%

11%

As

2%

164
100%

94
57%

37
23%

White
(s)
%
2127
2086

519
25%

757
36%

389
19%

269
13%

119

6%

2%

2086
100%

1276
61%

388
19%

B.A.M.E

m
%

553

592

133
22%

198
33%

125
21%

80
14%

45
8%

12
2%

592
100%

331
56%

125
21%

North

(V)
%

688

616

156
25%

215
35%

111
18%

82
13%

38
6%

14
2%
We
616

100%

371
60%

120
20%

East of South
Midlands England ~ West
V) (w) X)
% % %
470 275 330
420 255 362
89 71 86
21% 28% 24%
132 98 146
31% 38% 40%
'
90 48 58
22% 19% 16%
70 25 49
17% 10% 14%
AWYZ
26 13 15
6% 5% 4%
12 1 7
3% 0% 2%
WYZc
420 255 362
100% 100% 100%
221 168 232
53% 66% 64%
Va '
97 38 65
23% 15% 18%
Wz

Region

South

East South
(v) 2)
% %
233 563
386 748
98 184
25% 25%
135 281
35% 38%

)
86 144
22% 19%
36 85
9% 11%
31 46
8% 6%
d
1 8
0% 1%
386 748
100% 100%
233 465
60% 62%
A

66 131
17% 18%

Greater
London
(a)
%
252
224

55
24%

72
32%

42
19%

30
14%

100%

127
57%

48
22%

Wales
(b)
%
137

127

28
22%

47
37%

127
100%

74
59%

19%

Scotland

52

(c)
%
238
213

50
24%

82
39%

36
17%

32
15%

12
6%
0%

213
100%

133
62%

44
21%

Table: 47

Northern
Ireland

(d)
%

57
75

19
26%

100%



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6

QSOCIALS. Thinking more about your use of social media, to what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following? - In general, young people spend too much time on social media

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Unweighted Base
Base: Social media users

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don’t know

Total

NET: Agree

NET: Disagree

10/11/2022

Total

Total
(A)
%

2680

2678

836
31%

939
35%

465
17%

247
9%

131
5%

2%

2678
100%

1775
66%
GLV
378
14%
EH

16-18
(8)
%
770

896

295
33%

324
36%

149
17%

64
7%

42
5%

22
2%

896
100%

619
69%

106
12%

1921
(©
%
965

898

273
30%

325
36%

155
17%

85
9%

42
5%
2%

898
100%

599
67%

127
14%

Age

2224
(D)
%
945

884

268
30%

290
33%

162
18%

884
100%

558
63%

145
16%
BE

16-17

(E)
%

322

372

130
35%

137
37%

57
15%

20
5%

16
4%

13
3%

372
100%

266
72%
DF
36
10%

18+
(F)

2358

2306

707
31%

802
35%

408
18%

227
10%
BE
115
5%

46
2%

2306
100%

1509
65%

342
15%

Male
(@)

1169

1336

363
27%

465
35%

244
18%

141
11%

85
6%
HI

3%

1336
100%

828
62%

227
17%

Gender
In
another
way /
Prefer
Female not to say
(H) (U]
% %
1439 72
1270 72
456 17
36% 24%
AGI *
443 31
35% 43%
*
205 16
16% 22%
*
99 6
8% 8%
*
46 0
4% 0%
*
20 2
2% 3%
*
1270 72
100% 100%
899 48
71% 67%
AG *
145 6
11% 8%

Male 16-

18

(U]
%

301
443
144

32%
KL
159
36%

70
16%

3%

443
100%

303
68%

13%

Male 19-

21

(K)
%

456

449

112
25%

165
37%

80
18%

51
11%

26
6%

15
3%

449
100%

277
62%

77
17%
MNO

Age x Gender
Male 22- Female
24 16-18
(L (™M)
% %
412 443
445 427
107 147
24% 34%
KL
141 152
32% 36%
94 73
21% 17%
(0]
58 27
13% 6%
AIMN
35 18
8% 4%
AMNO
11 10
2% 2%
N N
445 427
100% 100%
248 299
56% 70%
KL
92 45
21% 10%
AJMNO

Female

19-21
(N)
%

481

421

155
37%
AKL
148
35%

67
16%

33
8%

16

4%

1%

421
100%

303
72%

49
12%

Female

22-24
(0)
%

515
421
154

37%
AKL
143
34%

65
16%

39

9%

3%

2%

421
100%

297
71%

52
12%

Black
(P)
%
158
143

43
30%

41
29%

143
100%

84
59%

17%

Asian

(@

254

285

84
29%

103
36%

52
18%

29
10%

13

5%

1%

285
100%

186
65%

42
15%

Ethnicity

Mixed/Ot

her
(R)
%
141
164

47
29%

59
36%

34

21%

7%

4%

3%

164
100%

106
65%

12%

White

(s)
%

2127

2086

662
32%

736
35%

348
17%

194
9%

98
5%

47
2%

2086
100%

1399
67%

292
14%

B.A.M.E

m
%

553

592

174
29%

203
34%

117
20%

52
9%

33
6%

12
2%

592
100%

376
64%

86
15%

North

(V)
%

688

616

207
34%
vy
202
33%

105
17%

50
8%

37
6%

16
3%

616
100%

409
66%

87
14%

)
%
470
420

117
28%

138
33%

80
19%

47
11%

100%

255
61%

71
17%

East of
Midlands England

(w)
%
275
255

84
33%

91
36%

50
19%

20

8%

3%

1%

255
100%

175
69%

29
11%

South

West
X)
%
330
362

118
33%

144
40%

56
16%

27

8%

4%

1%

362
100%

262
72%

40
11%

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
233 563
386 748
101 219
26% 29%
153 297
40% 40%
AUV
73 129
19% 17%
35 62
9% 8%
16 29
4% 4%
8 11
2% 2%
386 748
100% 100%
254 517
66% 69%
v
51 91
13% 12%

Greater
London

(a)
%

252

224

66
30%

74
33%

39
17%

30
13%

AUXZ

4%

2%

224
100%

140
63%

40
18%
Wxzd

Wales
(b)
%
137

127

44
35%

41
32%

127
100%

85

67%

19%
Wxzd

Scotland

53

(c)
%
238
213

68
32%

71
33%

37
18%

21
10%

1
5%
3%

213
100%

139
65%

31
15%

Table: 48

Northern
Ireland

(d)
%
57

75

WXZ*
75
100%

55
74%

7%



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6

QSOCIALS. Thinking more about your use of social media, to what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following? - | present a different image of myself on social media compared to in real life

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Unweighted Base
Base: Social media users

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don’t know

Total

NET: Agree

NET: Disagree

10/11/2022

Total

Total
(A)
%

2680

2678

282
11%
Xz
614
23%

710
27%

573
21%

417
16%

83
3%

2678
100%

896
33%

990
37%

16-18
(8)
%
770

896

102
11%

198
22%

239
27%

187
21%

145
16%

24
3%

896
100%

300
33%

332
37%

1921
(©
%
965

898

94
11%

203
23%

226
25%

200
22%

141
16%

34
4%

898
100%

297
33%

341
38%

Age

2224
(D)
%
945

884

85
10%

213
24%

245
28%

186
21%

131

15%

3%

884
100%

299
34%

317
36%

16-17
(E)
%
322
372

41
11%

78
21%

90
24%

83
22%

71

19%

2%

372
100%

119
32%

154
41%

(F)
%
2358
2306

240
10%

536
23%

620
27%

490
21%

346
15%

74
3%

2306
100%

776
34%

836
36%

Male
(@)
%

1169

1336

143
11%

282
21%

372
28%

288
22%

205
15%

47
3%

1336
100%

426
32%

493
37%

Gender

(H)
%

1439

1270

124
10%

309
24%

321
25%

273
22%

207
16%

35
3%

1270
100%

433
34%

480
38%

In

another
way /
Prefer
Female not to say

U}
%

72
72
14

19%
AGH*

1%

72
100%

37
51%
AGH*

24%

Male 16-

18
(U]

%
301
443

48
11%

80
18%

119
27%

103
23%

78

18%

3%

443
100%

129
29%

181
41%

Male 19-

21
(K)
%

456

449

46
10%

94
21%

122
27%

97
22%

69
15%

20
4%

449
100%

140
31%

167
37%

Age x Gender
Male 22- Female
24 16-18
(L (™M)
% %
412 443
445 427
49 49
11% 11%
108 107
24% 25%
J
131 113
29% 26%
N
87 81
20% 19%
58 68
13% 16%
12 10
3% 2%
445 427
100% 100%
157 156
35% 37%
J
145 149
33% 35%

Female

19-21

(N)
%

481

421

42
10%

102
24%

97
23%

97
23%

69
16%

15
3%

421
100%

144
34%

166
39%

Female
22-24

(0)
%
515
421

33
8%

100
24%

112
27%

95
22%

71

17%

3%

421
100%

133
32%

166
39%

Black

(P)
%

158

143

143
100%

44
31%

49
34%

Asian
@
%
254

285

28
10%

70
24%

74
26%

67
24%

37
13%
3%

285
100%

97
34%

104
37%

Ethnicity

Mixed/Ot

her

(R)
%

141

164

12
7%

31
19%

47
28%

47
28%
PS
21
13%

4%

164
100%

43
26%

67
41%

White
(s)

%
2127
2086

225
11%

486
23%

547
26%

434
21%

336

16%

3%

2086
100%

711
34%

770
37%

B.A.M.E

m
%

553

592

57
10%

128
22%

164
28%

139
23%

81
14%

23
4%

592
100%

185
31%

220
37%

North

(V)
%

688

616

75
12%
Xz
156
25%

157
25%

124
20%

91
15%
c
14
2%

616
100%

230
37%
VXZb
215
35%

)
%
470
420

36
9%

90
21%

106
25%

94
22%

74
18%

100%

126
30%

169
40%

East of
Midlands England

(w)
%

275

255

29
11%

58
23%

65
25%

51
20%

41
16%

1
4%

255
100%

87
34%

92
36%

South

West
X)
%
330
362

19
5%

83
23%

111
31%

81
22%

62

17%

1%

362
100%

103
28%

143
40%

Region

South

East South
(v) 2)
% %
233 563
386 748
35 55
9% 7%
97 180
25% 24%
b b
93 203
24% 27%
83 165
22% 22%
67 129
17% 17%
c c
12 17
3% 2%
386 748
100% 100%
132 235
34% 31%
150 293
39% 39%

Greater
London
(a)
%
252

224

36
16%
AVXYZ
51
23%

51
23%

47
21%

28
13%

5%

224
100%

87
39%
VXZb

75
34%

Wales

(b)
%
137

127

44
34%
UVyad
26
21%

127
100%
26%

47
37%

54

Scotland

(c)
%
238
213

22
10%

45
21%

70
33%
AUVYa
52
25%

18
9%
2%

213
100%

67
32%

71
33%

Table: 49

Northern
Ireland

(d)
%

57

75
100%

30
40%

28
37%



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6
QSOCIALS. Thinking more about your use of social media, to what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following? - | tend to look at rather than engage with content on social media

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total Age Gender Age x Gender
In
another
way /
Prefer Male 16- Male 19- Male 22- Female Female Female
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+ Male Female not to say 18 21 24 16-18 19-21 22-24
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) (U] U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0)
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Unweighted Base 2680 770 965 945 322 2358 1169 1439 72 301 456 412 443 481 515
Base: Social media users 2678 896 898 884 372 2306 1336 1270 72 443 449 445 427 421 421
Strongly agree 722 264 235 223 122 600 338 366 18 127 107 104 132 120 113
27% 30% 26% 25% 33% 26% 25% 29% 25% 29% 24% 23% 31% 28% 27%
T ACDF * KL
Tend to agree 977 341 315 321 129 848 464 481 32 160 157 146 167 146 168
36% 38% 35% 36% 35% 37% 35% 38% 44% 36% 35% 33% 39% 35% 40%
v * L
Neither agree nor disagree 515 147 187 182 59 456 269 239 8 76 93 99 67 91 81
19% 16% 21% 21% 16% 20% 20% 19% 11% 17% 21% 22% 16% 22% 19%
Y B B * M M
Tend to disagree 295 87 106 103 34 261 167 117 11 49 56 63 35 46 36
11% 10% 12% 12% 9% 11% 13% 9% 15% 11% 12% 14% 8% 11% 9%
H * M MO
Strongly disagree 117 38 34 45 20 97 75 42 0 25 23 27 14 11 18
4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 0% 6% 5% 6% 3% 3% 4%
HI * N N N
Don’t know 52 19 22 11 7 45 24 25 3 6 12 6 11 8 5
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1%
*
Total 2678 896 898 884 372 2306 1336 1270 72 443 449 445 427 421 421
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NET: Agree 1699 605 550 543 251 1447 802 847 50 287 265 250 300 266 282
63% 68% 61% 61% 67% 63% 60% 67% 69% 65% 59% 56% 70% 63% 67%
Lv CDF AG * L AKLN L KL
NET: Disagree 412 125 140 147 54 358 242 159 11 74 79 90 49 57 54
15% 14% 16% 17% 15% 16% 18% 13% 15% 17% 18% 20% 11% 13% 13%
HM AH * MO AMNO

10/11/2022

Black
(P)
%
158
143

32
22%

49
34%

143
100%

81
56%

21%

Asian

(@

254

285

65
23%

108
38%

58
20%

35
12%

15

5%

1%

285
100%

173
61%

50
17%

Ethnicity

Mixed/Ot

her

(R)
%

141

164

34
21%

61
37%

40
24%

164
100%

95
58%

28
17%

White

(s)
%

2127

2086

591
28%

758
36%

391
19%

227
11%

77
4%

41
2%

2086
100%

1350
65%

304
15%

B.A.M.E

m
%

553

592

130
22%

218
37%

124
21%

68
12%

40
7%
AS
1
2%

592
100%

349
59%

108
18%

North

(V)
%

688

616

173
28%

225
36%

115
19%

68
11%

21
3%

14
2%

616
100%

398
65%

89
14%

)
%

470

420

107
25%

129
31%

420
100%

236
56%

74
18%

East of
Midlands England

(w)
%
275
255

74
29%

87
34%

49
19%

26
10%

15

6%

2%

255
100%

162
63%

4
16%

South
West

(X)
%

330

362

97
27%

135
37%

71
20%

41
11%

1
3%

5
2%

362
100%

232
64%

53
15%

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
233 563
386 748
102 200
26% 27%
181 315
47% 42%
AUVWXad AUVWad
46 118
12% 16%
33 74
8% 10%
19 31
5% 4%
5 11
1% 1%
386 748
100% 100%
283 515
73% 69%
AUVWXac  Avad
d
52 105
13% 14%

Table: 50
Greater Northern
London  Wales Scotland Ireland
(a) (b) (c) (d)
% % % %
252 137 238 57
224 127 213 75
61 37 50 19
27% 29% 23% 26%
*
69 47 85 20
31% 37% 40% 26%
Va *
45 26 39 22
20% 21% 18% 29%
Y Y Yz*
24 10 27 8
11% 8% 13% 11%
*
17 3 9 4
8% 3% 4% 5%
AUVXZ *
7 3 2 2
3% 2% 1% 3%
*
224 127 213 75
100% 100% 100% 100%
130 84 135 39
58% 66% 63% 52%
v *
42 13 36 12
19% 11% 17% 16%

55



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6

QSOCIALS. Thinking more about your use of social media, to what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following? - | do not believe most of what | see on social media

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Unweighted Base
Base: Social media users

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don’t know

Total

NET: Agree

NET: Disagree

10/11/2022

Total

Total
(A)
%

2680

2678

367
14%

903
34%
LRVa
827
31%

406
15%

118

4%

2%

2678
100%

1271
47%

524
20%

16-18
(8)
%
770

896

105
12%

318
36%

281
31%

145
16%

34
4%

13
1%

896
100%

423
47%

179
20%

1921
(©
%
965

898

131
15%

297
33%

275
31%

143
16%

34
4%
2%

898
100%

428
48%

176
20%

Age

22-24

(D)
%

945

884

132
15%

288
33%

272
31%

118
13%

884
100%

420
47%

168
19%

16-17
(E)
%
322
372

51
14%

116
31%

120
32%

61
16%

19

5%

2%

372
100%

167
45%

80
21%

(F)
%
2358
2306

317
14%

787
34%

708
31%

345
15%

99
4%

51
2%

2306
100%

1104
48%

444
19%

Male
(@)

1169

1336

194
15%

409
31%

417
31%

210
16%

73

5%

2%

1336
100%

603
45%

283
21%

Gender
In
another
way /
Prefer
Female not to say
(H) (U]
% %
1439 72
1270 72
164 9
13% 12%
*
469 25
37% 35%
AG *
385 25
30% 35%
*
184 11
15% 15%
*
44 1
3% 1%
*
22 1
2% 1%
*
1270 72
100% 100%
633 34
50% 47%
G *
229 12
18% 17%

Male 16-

18
(U]
%
301
443

57
13%

149
34%

135
30%

70
16%

443
100%

206
47%

21%

Male 19-

21

(K)
%

456

449

68
15%

136
30%

141
31%

76
17%

20
4%
2%

449
100%

204
45%

96
21%

Age x Gender
Male 22- Female
24 16-18
(L (™M)
% %
412 443
445 427
70 47
16% 11%
124 158
28% 37%
KL
142 135
32% 32%
64 72
14% 17%
30 12
7% 3%
AMN
15 4
3% 1%
M
445 427
100% 100%
193 205
43% 48%
95 83
21% 20%

Female

19-21

(N)
%

481

421

59
14%

153
36%

125
30%

61
14%

13
3%

11
3%

421
100%

212
50%

74
18%

Female

22-24
(0)
%

515

421

58
14%

158
38%

125
30%

52
12%

20

5%

2%

421
100%

216
51%

71
17%

Black
(P)
%
158
143

19
13%

43
30%

45

31%

15%

6%

100%

61
43%

21%

Asian
@
%
254

285

34
12%

94
33%

100
35%

38
13%

11
4%
2%

285
100%

128
45%

49
17%

Ethnicity

Mixed/Ot

her

(R)
%

141

164

25
15%

39
24%

51
31%

34

21%

9%

AS

1%

164
100%

64
39%

48
29%
AQS

White

(s)
%

2127

2086

289
14%

727
35%

631
30%

313
15%

84
4%

41
2%

2086
100%

1017
49%

397
19%

B.A.M.E

m
%

553

592

78
13%

176
30%

196
33%

93
16%

34
6%

15
3%

592
100%

254
43%

127
21%

North

(V)
%

688

616

95
15%

234
38%

178
29%

73
12%

21
3%

16
3%

616
100%

329
53%
AvYZ
93
15%

East of South
Midlands England  West
V) (w) X)
% % %
470 275 330
420 255 362
54 28 41
13% 11% 11%
121 93 130
29% 37% 36%
Va Va
139 80 114
33% 31% 31%
72 39 55
17% 15% 15%
Uc
21 13 18
5% 5% 5%
14 2 4
3% 1% 1%
WZc
420 255 362
100% 100% 100%
175 121 171
42% 47% 47%
92 52 73
22% 20% 20%
Uc U

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
233 563
386 748
42 83
11% 11%
125 254
32% 34%
a
125 239
32% 32%
74 129
19% 17%
Ubc Ubc
14 32
4% 4%
6 10
2% 1%
386 748
100% 100%
167 337
43% 45%
88 161
23% 22%
U U

Greater
London
(a)
%
252

224

44
20%
AVWXYZc
59
27%

58
26%

224
100%

104
46%

56
25%
AUc

Wales

(b)
%
137

127

WXZc
127
100%

61
48%

17%

Scotland

56

(c)
%
238
213

27
13%

73
34%

78
37%
Ua
22
11%

10
5%
1%

213
100%

100
47%

33
15%

Table: 51

Northern
Ireland

(d)
%

57
75

12
17%

75
100%



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6

QSOCIALS. Thinking more about your use of social media, to what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following? - Social media has a positive impact on my life

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Unweighted Base
Base: Social media users

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don’t know

Total

NET: Agree

NET: Disagree

10/11/2022

Total

Total
(A)

2680

2678

295
11%

846
32%
Do

867
32%

449
17%

149

6%

3%

2678
100%

1141
43%

598
22%

16-18
(8)
%
770

896

95
11%

315
35%

280
31%

145
16%

42
5%

19
2%

896
100%

409
46%

188
21%

19-21

(©
%
965
898

102
11%

286
32%

273
30%

153
17%

56
6%

29
3%

898
100%

388
43%

209
23%

Age

22-24

(D)
%

945

884

98
11%

246
28%

315
36%

151
17%

884
100%

344
39%

202
23%

16-17

(E)
%

322

372

44
12%

122
33%

124
33%

54
15%

16
4%

11
3%

372
100%

166
45%

71
19%

(F)
%
2358
2306

250
11%

724
31%

743
32%

394
17%

133
6%

61
3%

2306
100%

974
42%

527
23%

Male
(@)

1169

1336

174
13%

427
32%

395
30%

205

15%

7%

45
3%

1336
100%

602
45%

295
22%

Gender

(H)
%

1439

1270

113
9%

390
31%

454
36%
AG

231
18%

57
5%

24
2%

503
40%

288
23%

In

another
way /
Prefer
Female not to say

U}
%
72

72

10%

Male 16-

18
(U]
%
301
443

54
12%

157
36%

130
29%

63
14%

443
100%

211
48%

20%

Male 19-

21
(K)
%
456

449

62
14%
MNO
140
31%

120
27%

74
16%

35

8%
MN

18

4%
MO
449

100%

202
45%

109
24%

Age x Gender
Male 22- Female
24 16-18
(L (™M)
% %
412 443
445 427
58 38
13% 9%
N
130 145
29% 34%
(0]
145 143
32% 34%
K
68 79
15% 18%
28 15
6% 4%
16 7
4% 2%
445 427
100% 100%
189 183
42% 43%
(0] (0]
96 94
22% 22%

Female

19-21
(N)
%
481
421

36
9%

137
32%

147
35%

73
17%

19

4%

2%

421
100%

173
41%

92
22%

Female

22-24
(0)
%

515

421

40
9%

108
26%

163
39%
AJK
80
19%

23

6%

2%

421
100%

147
35%

103
24%

Black
(P)
%
158

143

100%

Asian
@
%
254

285

28
10%

83
29%

102
36%

49
17%

16
6%
2%

285
100%

111
39%

65
23%

Ethnicity

Mixed/Ot

her
(R)
%
141
164

22
14%

55
34%

44
27%

30

19%

4%

3%

164
100%

77
47%

38
23%

White

(s)
%

2127

2086

226
11%

671
32%

672
32%

352
17%

115
6%

49
2%

2086
100%

898
43%

467
22%

B.A.M.E

m
%

553

592

68
12%

175
30%

195
33%

97
16%

34
6%

23
4%

592
100%

243
41%

131
22%

North
)
%
688

616

76
12%
Xc
177
29%

195
32%

122
20%
a
32
5%

13
2%

616
100%

254
41%

154
25%

)
%

470

420

47
11%

125
30%

134
32%

69
17%

420
100%

172
41%

98
23%

East of
Midlands England

(w)
%
275
255

24
9%

83
33%

74
29%

45
18%

19

8%

3%

255
100%

108
42%

65
25%

South

West
X)
%
330
362

29
8%

120
33%

124
34%

54
15%

21

6%

4%

362
100%

149
41%

75
21%

Region

South

East South
(v) 2)
% %
233 563
386 748
54 83
14% 11%
Xc

132 253
34% 34%
114 239
30% 32%
64 118
17% 16%
16 37
4% 5%
6 19
1% 2%
386 748
100% 100%
186 336
48% 45%
80 155
21% 21%

Greater
London
(a)
%
252
224

27
12%

75
34%

78
35%

24

11%

6%

3%

224
100%

102
46%

38
17%

Wales
(b)
%
137

127

127
100%

49
39%

20%

Scotland

57

(c)
%
238
213

15
7%

71
33%

72
34%

37
17%

13
6%
2%

213
100%

86
40%

50
23%

Table: 52

Northern
Ireland

(d)
%
57

75

6%

30
40%

75
100%



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6

QSOCIALS. Thinking more about your use of social media, to what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following? - Social media is the best way to stay connected with the people | know (e.g. friends, family)

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total Age Gender Age x Gender
In
another
way /
Prefer Male 16- Male 19- Male 22- Female Female Female
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+ Male Female not to say 18 21 24 16-18 19-21 22-24
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) (U] U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0)
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Unweighted Base 2680 770 965 945 322 2358 1169 1439 72 301 456 412 443 481 515
Base: Social media users 2678 896 898 884 372 2306 1336 1270 72 443 449 445 427 421 421
Strongly agree 755 286 252 218 111 644 382 358 15 148 118 116 135 124 99
28% 32% 28% 25% 30% 28% 29% 28% 21% 34% 26% 26% 32% 29% 24%
Do D * KLO (0] (0]
Tend to agree 1060 337 356 367 144 916 466 560 34 147 161 159 177 185 198
40% 38% 40% 41% 39% 40% 35% 44% 47% 33% 36% 36% 41% 44% 47%
GJ AG G* J JKL AJKL
Neither agree nor disagree 454 141 158 154 62 392 246 198 10 71 89 86 64 67 67
17% 16% 18% 17% 17% 17% 18% 16% 14% 16% 20% 19% 15% 16% 16%
*
Tend to disagree 259 85 86 87 31 228 150 100 9 48 52 50 36 30 34
10% 10% 10% 10% 8% 10% 11% 8% 12% 11% 12% 11% 8% 7% 8%
H * N N
Strongly disagree 111 40 28 43 22 89 69 39 3 26 20 22 11 8 21
4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 5% 3% 2% 5%
N C H * MN N N N
Don’t know 40 7 18 14 2 38 24 15 1 2 10 12 4 8 2
1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1%
B * Jo Jo (0]
Total 2678 896 898 884 372 2306 1336 1270 72 443 449 445 427 421 421
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NET: Agree 1815 622 608 585 255 1560 849 918 49 295 278 275 312 308 297
68% 69% 68% 66% 69% 68% 64% 72% 68% 67% 62% 62% 73% 73% 71%
GKL AG * AKL AKL KL
NET: Disagree 369 125 114 130 53 317 218 139 12 75 72 71 47 38 55
14% 14% 13% 15% 14% 14% 16% 11% 17% 17% 16% 16% 11% 9% 13%
HN H * MN MN MN N

10/11/2022

Black
(P)
%
158
143

41
29%

49
34%

143
100%

90
63%

14%

Asian

(@

254

285

84
29%

105
37%

55
19%

21
7%

15

5%

2%

285
100%

189
66%

37
13%

Ethnicity

Mixed/Ot

her
(R)
%
141
164

44
27%

66
40%

20
12%

21

13%

5%

3%

164
100%

110
67%

29
18%

White
(s)

%
2127
2086

586
28%

840
40%

348
17%

199
10%

84

4%

1%

2086
100%

1426
68%

283
14%

B.A.M.E

m
%

553

592

169
29%

220
37%

106
18%

60
10%

27
5%

1
2%

592
100%

389
66%

87
15%

North

(V)
%

688

616

187
30%

230
37%

111
18%

53
9%

25
4%

10
2%

616
100%

417
68%

79
13%

)
%
470
420

115
27%

176
42%

60
14%

43
10%

100%

291
69%

13%

East of
Midlands England

(w)
%
275
255

70
27%

94
37%

50
20%

25
10%

12

5%

1%

255
100%

164
64%

37
15%

South
West
X)
%
330
362

98
27%

157
43%

56
16%

27

7%

5%

1%

362
100%

255
71%

45
13%

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
233 563
386 748
116 214
30% 29%
146 303
38% 41%
67 124
17% 17%
43 70
11% 9%
11 29
3% 4%
3 8
1% 1%
386 748
100% 100%
262 517
68% 69%
d
54 99
14% 13%

Table: 53
Greater Northern
London  Wales Scotland Ireland
(a) (b) (c) (d)
% % % %
252 137 238 57
224 127 213 75
61 37 56 15
27% 29% 26% 20%
*
86 50 94 26
38% 40% 44% 36%
*
44 16 35 13
20% 13% 17% 18%
*
23 16 16 13
10% 12% 7% 18%
UXc*
10 5 10 6
4% 4% 5% 8%
*
1 2 1 1
0% 2% 1% 1%
*
224 127 213 75
100% 100% 100% 100%
146 88 150 41
65% 69% 71% 56%
d *
32 21 26 19
14% 16% 12% 25%
AUVXYZc*

58
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22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6

QSOCIALS. Thinking more about your use of social media, to what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following? - Social media is the best way to keep up to date with what is happening in the world

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Unweighted Base
Base: Social media users

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don’t know

Total

NET: Agree

NET: Disagree

10/11/2022

Total

Total
(A)
%

2680

2678

611
23%

964
36%
Glla
581
22%

334
12%

137
5%

2%

2678
100%

1576
59%

471
18%
EHMN

16-18
(8)
%
770

896

214
24%

326
36%

190
21%

110
12%

37
4%

19
896
100%

540
60%

147
16%

1921
(©
%
965

898

203
23%

340
38%

190
21%

94
10%

54
6%

898
100%

543
60%

148
16%

Age

22-24

(D)
%

945

884

194
22%

298
34%

201
23%

130
15%
CE
46
5%

884
100%

492
56%

177
20%

16-17
(E)
%
322
372

85
23%

152
41%

76
20%

30
8%

16
4%

12

372

100%

237
64%

47
13%

18+
(F)

2358

2306

526
23%

812
35%

505
22%

304
13%
CE
121
5%

38

2306

100%

1338
58%

425
18%

Male
(@)

1169

1336

311
23%

417
31%

308
23%

188
14%

1336
100%

728
54%

271
20%

Gender
In
another
way /
Prefer
Female not to say
(H) (U]
% %
1439 72
1270 72
291 9
23% 12%
| *
514 34
40% 47%
AG G*
254 19
20% 26%
*
141 5
11% 7%
*
50 4
4% 6%
*
19 1
2% 1%
*
1270 72
100% 100%
805 43
63% 60%
AG *
191 9
15% 12%

Male 16-

18

(U]
%

301

443

111
25%

130
29%

103
23%

443
100%

242
55%

88
20%
MN

Male 19-

21
(K)
%

456

449

96
21%

155
34%

98
22%

53
12%

36
8%
AMNO

10

449
100%

251
56%

89
20%
MN

Age x Gender
Male 22- Female
24 16-18
(L (™M)
% %
412 443
445 427
103 102
23% 24%
131 180
29% 42%
AJKL
106 80
24% 19%
69 42
16% 10%
MN
25 14
6% 3%
10 10
2% 2%
445 427
100% 100%
234 282
53% 66%
AJKLO
94 56
21% 13%
MN

Female

19-21
(N)
%
481

421

99
24%

175
41%
AJKL
84
20%

39
9%

18
4%

421
100%

274
65%
AJKL
57
13%

Female

2224
(0)
%
515

421

90
21%

159
38%

90
21%

60
14%
MN

4%

421
100%

249
59%

78
19%
MN

Black
(P)
%
158
143

36
25%

46
32%

143
100%

82
57%

18%

Asian

(@

254

285

72
25%

85
30%

67
23%

33
12%

22
8%

285
100%

157
55%

56
20%

Ethnicity

Mixed/Ot

her
(R)
%
141
164

43
26%

65
39%

29

18%

11%

4%

164
100%

108
65%

24
15%

White

(s)
%

2127

2086

461
22%

769
37%

454
22%

263
13%

104
5%

2086
100%

1230
59%

366
18%

B.A.M.E
m
%
553
592

150
25%

195
33%

127
21%

72
12%

34
6%

14

592

100%

346
58%

105
18%

North

(V)
%

688

616

159
26%
XYz
213
35%

121
20%

81
13%

30
5%

616
100%

372
60%

111
18%

)
%
470
420

92
22%

149
35%

105
25%

44

11%

5%

420
100%

240
57%

66
16%

East of
Midlands England

(w)
%
275
255

65
25%

88
35%

53
21%

32
12%

1
4%

100%

153
60%

43
17%

South

West
X)
%
330
362

68
19%

136
38%

88
24%

48

13%

4%

362
100%

204
57%

64
18%

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
233 563
386 748
69 138
18% 18%
167 303
43% 40%
AUab Uab
73 161
19% 22%
59 107
15% 14%
c c
17 33
4% 4%
2 6
0% 1%
386 748
100% 100%
236 440
61% 59%
b
76 140
20% 19%

Greater
London

(a)
%

252
224
59

26%
XYz
66
30%

50
22%

28

12%

7%

100%

125
56%

42
19%

Wales  Scotland
(b) (c)
% %
137 238
127 213
25 52
20% 24%
38 82
30% 39%
a
31 46
25% 22%
16 18
13% 8%
13 11
10% 5%
AUVWXYZ
d
3 3
3% 2%
127 213
100% 100%
63 134
50% 63%
b
29 29
23% 14%

59

Table: 54

Northern
Ireland

(d)
%
57

75



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6

QSOCIALS. Thinking more about your use of social media, to what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following? - My personal views on topics are reflected in the social media content | consume Table: 55
ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
Total Age Gender Age x Gender Ethnicity Region
In
another
way /
Prefer Male 16- Male 19- Male 22- Female Female Female Mixed/Ot East of South South Greater Northern
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+ Male Female not to say 18 21 24 16-18 19-21 22-24 Black Asian her White B.AM.E North Midlands England  West East South  London Wales Scotland Ireland
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) (U] U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) @ (R) (s) m ) V) (w) X) (v) 2) (a) (b) (c) (d)
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Unweighted Base 2680 770 965 945 322 2358 1169 1439 72 301 456 412 443 481 515 158 254 141 2127 553 688 470 275 330 233 563 252 137 238 57
Base: Social media users 2678 896 898 884 372 2306 1336 1270 72 443 449 445 427 421 421 143 285 164 2086 592 616 420 255 362 386 748 224 127 213 75
Strongly agree 367 147 116 103 51 315 187 165 15 75 60 52 69 49 47 19 36 20 292 75 102 49 32 43 65 108 28 18 24 5
14% 16% 13% 12% 14% 14% 14% 13% 21% 17% 13% 12% 16% 12% 11% 13% 13% 12% 14% 13% 17% 12% 12% 12% 17% 14% 13% 15% 11% 7%
cD * (o] o Y *
Tend to agree 932 302 304 326 123 808 429 473 29 127 144 158 162 149 162 49 100 51 732 199 212 134 96 130 126 256 76 50 81 27
35% 34% 34% 37% 33% 35% 32% 37% 40% 29% 32% 36% 38% 35% 39% 34% 35% 31% 35% 34% 34% 32% 38% 36% 33% 34% 34% 39% 38% 36%
J G * J JK *
Neither agree nor disagree 779 254 253 273 108 671 392 370 17 135 118 139 112 130 128 43 88 51 598 182 176 128 73 103 116 219 66 31 67 19
29% 28% 28% 31% 29% 29% 29% 29% 24% 31% 26% 31% 26% 31% 30% 30% 31% 31% 29% 31% 28% 30% 29% 29% 30% 29% 30% 25% 32% 26%
* *
Tend to disagree 387 141 135 112 65 322 216 167 5 86 72 58 52 61 54 22 40 33 293 95 81 67 41 53 54 107 38 13 24 17
14% 16% 15% 13% 18% 14% 16% 13% 7% 20% 16% 13% 12% 14% 13% 15% 14% 20% 14% 16% 13% 16% 16% 15% 14% 14% 17% 10% 11% 23%
D HI * ALMO bc*
Strongly disagree 138 35 60 44 15 123 77 58 3 11 41 26 23 19 16 6 13 6 113 25 27 26 7 20 25 45 9 11 11 3
5% 4% 7% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 2% 9% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 6% 6% 6% 4% 9% 5% 4%
B * AJIMNO J w *
Don’t know 75 18 31 26 9 66 35 36 3 8 15 12 9 13 14 5 8 4 58 16 19 16 7 12 1 13 6 3 6 3
3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 0% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5%
Y * Y \74 Y Y Y Y Y v*
Total 2678 896 898 884 372 2306 1336 1270 72 443 449 445 427 421 421 143 285 164 2086 592 616 420 255 362 386 748 224 127 213 75
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NET: Agree 1299 449 420 430 175 1124 616 638 44 202 203 211 231 199 209 68 136 70 1024 274 314 183 128 173 191 364 104 68 105 32
48% 50% 47% 49% 47% 49% 46% 50% 61% 46% 45% 47% 54% 47% 50% 47% 48% 43% 49% 46% 51% 44% 50% 48% 49% 49% 47% 54% 49% 43%
G AG* AJKN v v *
NET: Disagree 525 175 195 155 80 445 293 224 8 97 112 83 75 80 70 28 53 39 406 120 107 93 48 73 79 152 47 24 34 20
20% 20% 22% 18% 22% 19% 22% 18% 11% 22% 25% 19% 17% 19% 17% 19% 19% 24% 19% 20% 17% 22% 19% 20% 20% 20% 21% 19% 16% 27%
D HI * ALMNO *

10/11/2022

60



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6
QSOCIALS. Thinking more about your use of social media, to what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following? - | trust the news that | find on social media

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total Age Gender Age x Gender Ethnicity
In
another
way /
Prefer Male 16- Male 19- Male 22- Female Female Female Mixed/Ot East of South
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+ Male Female not to say 18 21 24 16-18 19-21 22-24 Black Asian her White B.AM.E North Midlands England  West
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) (U] U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) @ (R) (s) m ) V) (w) X)
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Unweighted Base 2680 770 965 945 322 2358 1169 1439 72 301 456 412 443 481 515 158 254 141 2127 553 688 470 275 330
Base: Social media users 2678 896 898 884 372 2306 1336 1270 72 443 449 445 427 421 421 143 285 164 2086 592 616 420 255 362
Strongly agree 163 40 61 61 14 149 106 53 4 25 35 46 14 24 15 6 21 9 127 36 38 23 21 18
6% 4% 7% 7% 4% 6% 8% 4% 6% 6% 8% 10% 3% 6% 4% 4% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 5%
HMO B B AH * MO AJMNO c
Tend to agree 468 152 156 160 57 411 254 207 7 79 88 87 69 65 73 25 53 33 357 111 98 72 46 68
17% 17% 17% 18% 15% 18% 19% 16% 10% 18% 20% 19% 16% 15% 17% 17% 19% 20% 17% 19% 16% 17% 18% 19%
*
Neither agree nor disagree 887 312 298 278 138 750 431 432 24 154 138 140 149 149 134 54 108 53 671 216 213 128 86 112
33% 35% 33% 31% 37% 33% 32% 34% 33% 35% 31% 31% 35% 35% 32% 38% 38% 32% 32% 37% 35% 30% 34% 31%
*
Tend to disagree 773 271 249 253 120 653 343 407 23 124 109 110 139 132 136 33 67 47 626 146 180 123 65 107
29% 30% 28% 29% 32% 28% 26% 32% 32% 28% 24% 25% 33% 31% 32% 23% 24% 28% 30% 25% 29% 29% 26% 30%
a AG * KL KL KL QT a a a
Strongly disagree 312 103 98 110 36 276 159 140 12 50 58 52 50 37 53 19 28 19 246 66 68 58 31 48
12% 12% 11% 12% 10% 12% 12% 11% 17% 11% 13% 12% 12% 9% 12% 13% 10% 12% 12% 11% 11% 14% 12% 13%
*
Don’t know 75 18 36 22 7 68 42 31 2 1 21 10 6 14 10 6 7 3 59 16 20 17 5 9
3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2%
B * AM YZc
Total 2678 896 898 884 372 2306 1336 1270 72 443 449 445 427 421 421 143 285 164 2086 592 616 420 255 362
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NET: Agree 631 192 218 221 72 560 360 260 11 104 123 133 82 89 89 31 74 42 484 147 136 95 68 86
24% 21% 24% 25% 19% 24% 27% 20% 15% 24% 27% 30% 19% 21% 21% 21% 26% 26% 23% 25% 22% 23% 26% 24%
H E AHI * MNO AMNO b
NET: Disagree 1084 374 347 363 156 929 502 547 35 174 167 161 189 169 189 51 95 66 872 212 248 181 96 154
40% 42% 39% 41% 42% 40% 38% 43% 49% 39% 37% 36% 44% 40% 45% 36% 33% 40% 42% 36% 40% 43% 38% 43%
Qa G * KL KL Qr a a a

10/11/2022

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
233 563
386 748
21 39
5% 5%
69 137
18% 18%
124 236
32% 32%
126 232
33% 31%
a a
42 90
11% 12%
5 14
1% 2%
386 748
100% 100%
90 176
23% 24%
168 322
43% 43%

Greater
London
(a)

%
252

224

24
11%
AUVXYZbc
46
20%

77
34%

43
19%

26
12%

4%

224
100%

70
31%
AUVXYZbc
69
31%

Wales

(b)
%

137

127

49
39%

AUVWa

10%

100%

17%

62
49%

61

Scotland
(<)
%
238

213

3%

37
17%

83
39%
VZb

61
29%

23
11%
1%

213
100%

43
20%

84
40%

Table: 56

Northern
Ireland
(d)

%

57

75

21%

75
100%

21
28%

23
31%
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22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6
QHAPPINESS. Taking all things together, how happy would you say you currently are in your life?

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total Age Gender Age x Gender Ethnicity
In
another
way /
Prefer Male 16- Male 19- Male 22- Female Female Female Mixed/Ot East of South
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+ Male Female not to say 18 21 24 16-18 19-21 22-24 Black Asian her White B.AM.E  North Midlands England  West
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) (U] U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) @ (R) (s) m ) V) (w) X)
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Unweighted Base 2719 778 981 960 326 2393 1188 1458 73 307 462 419 445 490 523 159 258 143 2159 560 695 483 280 333
Base: Total 2719 908 911 900 378 2341 1360 1286 73 453 453 454 429 429 428 144 290 166 2119 600 624 433 260 367
Very happy 535 155 182 198 65 470 330 199 6 101 111 118 52 67 80 29 72 30 404 131 129 93 46 58
20% 17% 20% 22% 17% 20% 24% 15% 8% 22% 25% 26% 12% 16% 19% 20% 25% 18% 19% 22% 21% 21% 18% 16%
HIMNZ B AHI * MN AMNO AMNO M S z Xz
Fairly happy 1529 510 511 508 199 1329 737 762 29 247 241 249 250 262 251 88 148 98 1195 333 363 238 148 218
56% 56% 56% 56% 53% 57% 54% 59% 40% 54% 53% 55% 58% 61% 59% 61% 51% 59% 56% 55% 58% 55% 57% 60%
! ! Gl * K
Not very happy 497 184 167 146 83 414 233 238 26 91 79 64 86 76 76 22 56 28 391 106 95 73 49 71
18% 20% 18% 16% 22% 18% 17% 18% 36% 20% 17% 14% 20% 18% 18% 15% 19% 17% 18% 18% 15% 17% 19% 19%
D D AGH* L
Not at all happy 124 44 43 37 17 107 46 67 1 10 20 16 30 20 17 3 12 9 100 24 26 20 14 15
5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 15% 2% 4% 4% 7% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4%
G AGH* AlLO
Don’t know 35 15 8 12 13 21 14 20 1 5 2 6 10 4 5 2 3 1 28 6 11 9 3 5
1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
ACDF * K
Total 2719 908 911 900 378 2341 1360 1286 73 453 453 454 429 429 428 144 290 166 2119 600 624 433 260 367
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NET: Happy 2063 664 693 706 264 1799 1067 961 35 347 353 367 302 329 331 117 219 128 1599 464 492 331 194 276
76% 73% 76% 78% 70% 77% 78% 75% 48% 77% 78% 81% 70% 77% 77% 81% 76% 77% 75% 77% 79% 76% 75% 75%
EIMY E BE E HI ! * M AM M M Yz Y
NET: Unhappy 621 228 210 183 100 521 279 305 37 101 99 80 117 96 93 25 68 37 491 130 121 93 63 86
23% 25% 23% 20% 26% 22% 21% 24% 51% 22% 22% 18% 27% 22% 22% 17% 23% 23% 23% 22% 19% 22% 24% 23%
La D D AGH* L

10/11/2022

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
233 566
386 753
60 117
15% 16%
207 426
54% 57%
95 166
25% 22%
AUVa Ua
22 37
6% 5%
2 7
1% 1%
386 753
100% 100%
267 543
69% 72%
117 203
30% 27%
AUVa Ua

Greater
London
(a)

%
252

224

61
27%
AUWXYZ
123
55%

33
15%

2%

1%

224
100%

184
82%
AWYZc
38
17%

Wales

(b)
%
141
131

24
19%

75

58%

20%

3%

0%

131
100%

99
76%

24%

Scotland

62

(c)
%
245
220

43
20%

120
55%

40
18%

14
6%
1%

220
100%

164
74%

54
24%

Table: 57

Northern
Ireland

(d)
%
57
75
21

28%
Xyz*

75
100%
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22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6
QPERSONALITY1. Which of the following words would you use to best describe yourself?

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total Age
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17
(A) (8) (© (D) (E)
% % % % %
Unweighted Base 2719 778 981 960 326
Base: Total 2719 908 911 900 378
Hard working 930 319 301 310 125
34% 35% 33% 34% 33%
!
Anxious 726 259 222 245 108
27% 29% 24% 27% 28%
GJKLPQTa
Independent 721 244 244 232 104
27% 27% 27% 26% 27%
L
Creative 632 199 230 202 88
23% 22% 25% 22% 23%
X
Self-conscious 605 240 180 185 97
22% 26% 20% 21% 26%
GKLPT ACDF C
Ambitious 561 176 187 199 66
21% 19% 21% 22% 18%
Confident 499 173 151 175 67
18% 19% 17% 19% 18%
HIM
Clever 489 178 167 145 81
18% 20% 18% 16% 22%
HO D
Generous 461 143 160 157 63
17% 16% 18% 17% 17%
vz
Lonely 401 134 130 136 58
15% 15% 14% 15% 15%
Adventurous 388 116 126 146 49
14% 13% 14% 16% 13%
Lazy 361 113 127 121 51
13% 12% 14% 13% 13%
ou
Carefree 267 79 89 98 35
10% 9% 10% 11% 9%
Entrepreneurial 195 62 70 63 24
7% 7% 8% 7% 6%
HMO
Stupid 163 66 46 51 30
6% 7% 5% 6% 8%
Angry 137 42 57 38 15
5% 5% 6% 4% 4%
(0] D
Selfish 97 25 34 37 10
4% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Other, please specify 32 14 11 6 8
1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
D

18+
(F)

2393

2341

805
34%

618
26%

617
26%

544
23%

509
22%

495
21%

432
18%

408
17%

398
17%

342
15%

339
14%

310
13%

232
10%

171
7%

133
6%

123
5%

87
4%

24
1%

Male
(@)
%
1188

1360

442
33%

255
19%

325
24%

293
22%

220
16%

293
22%

294
22%
AHI

287
21%
AH

206
15%

199
15%

216
16%
HI
193
14%

154
11%

136
10%

Gender

Female not to say

(H)
%

1458

1286

477
37%
Gl
434
34%
AG
384
30%
AGI
307
24%

365
28%
AG

252
20%

200
16%

187
15%

248
19%
Gl
187
15%

167
13%

156
12%

106
8%

54
4%

63
5%

50
4%

39
3%

15
1%

In

another

way /

Prefer

U}
%

73

73

11
15%

37
51%
AGH*
16%

31

42%
AGH*

AGH*

Male 16-

18

(U]
%

307

453

144
32%

83
18%

111
25%

21%

78
17%

22%

111
25%
AKMNO
106
23%
AMNO
71
16%

69
15%

68

15%

12%

43
9%

45
10%
MNO

Male 19-

21

(K)
%

462

453

140
31%

80
18%

115
25%

104
23%

79
17%

93
21%

82
18%

92
20%

69
15%

63
14%

72
16%

59
13%

50
11%

46
10%
AMNO
26
6%

34
7%
AMO
22
5%

0%

Age x Gender
Male 22- Female
24 16-18
(L (™M)
% %
419 445
454 429
157 170
35% 40%
AJK
93 161
20% 37%
AJKLN
98 130
22% 30%
L
93 90
20% 21%
63 154
14% 36%
AJKLNO
102 74
22% 17%
101 60
22% 14%
MN
89 65
20% 15%
(0]

67 70
15% 16%
67 62
15% 14%
76 46
17% 11%

M
79 55
17% 13%
AO
61 36
13% 8%
AMNO
46 15
10% 4%
AMNO
32 25
7% 6%
25 18
6% 4%
(0]

22 14
5% 3%
3 4
1% 1%

Female
19-21

(N)
%

490

429

155
36%

132
31%
JKL

123
29%

116
27%

93
22%

87
20%

66
15%

66
16%

88
21%
KL
62
14%

52
12%

62
14%

35
8%

23
5%

19
4%

22
5%

12
3%

2%

Female

2224
(0)
%
523

428

152
35%

141
33%
AJKL
131
31%

101
23%

117
27%
AJKLN
92
21%

74
17%

55
13%

90
21%

63
15%

69
16%

40
9%

35
8%

Black
(P)
%
159

144

15%
AQST

8%

Asian
@
%
258

290

91
32%

50
17%

74
26%

68
24%

50
17%

74
25%

52
18%

50
17%

51
18%

41
14%

42
15%

60
21%

39
14%

20
7%

23
8%

16
5%

13
5%

1%

Ethnicity

Mixed/Ot

her
(R)
%

143

166

50
30%

37
22%

44
27%

42
25%

31
19%

31
19%

31
19%

28
17%

20
12%

31
19%

21
12%

30
18%

25
15%

White

(s)
%

2159

2119

732
35%

620
29%
PaT
571
27%

478
23%

508
24%
ey
426
20%

380
18%

386
18%

373
18%

310
15%

307
14%

254
12%

190
9%

141
7%

120
6%

96
5%

67
3%

1%

B.A.M.E

m
%

560

600

198
33%

106
18%

150
25%

154
26%

97
16%

136
23%

118
20%

103
17%

87
14%

90
15%

81
13%

107
18%
As
77
13%
As
54
9%

43
7%

42
7%

30
5%

1%

North

(V)
%

695

624

210
34%

179
29%

170
27%

157
25%
Xz
157
25%

111
18%

114
18%

115
18%

127
20%

89
14%

89
14%

65
10%

56
9%

39
6%

46
7%

34
5%

20
3%

1%

)
%

483

433

143
33%

108
25%

124
29%

103
24%

79
18%

95
22%

81
19%

70
16%

74
17%

65
15%

64
15%

East of
Midlands England

(w)
%

280

260

86
33%

79
30%

63
24%

57
22%

66
25%

56
22%

45
17%

52
20%

44
17%

30
11%

26
10%

36
14%

28
11%

1
4%

14
5%

14
5%

14
5%

Xz

2%

South

West
X)
%
333
367

122
33%

102
28%

106
29%

63
17%

83
23%

86
23%

76
21%

75
21%

59
16%

58
16%

51
14%

44
12%

31
8%

24
7%

23

6%

4%

2%

2%

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
233 566
386 753
156 278
40% 37%
100 202
26% 27%
a
99 205
26% 27%
83 146
22% 19%
85 167
22% 22%
80 166
21% 22%
57 132
15% 18%
66 141
17% 19%
41 100
11% 13%
65 123
17% 16%
66 117
17% 15%
w w
66 111
17% 15%
U U
35 66
9% 9%
35 59
9% 8%
w
19 42
5% 6%
18 33
5% 4%
10 17
2% 2%
2 9
1% 1%

Greater
London  Wales Scotland
(a) (b) (c)
% % %
252 141 245
224 131 220
71 41 72
32% 31% 33%
44 33 61
20% 26% 28%
a
52 37 52
23% 29% 24%
57 36 56
26% 28% 25%
X Xz X
45 34 45
20% 26% 20%
\
57 23 41
25% 17% 19%
U
44 22 40
20% 17% 18%
36 24 39
16% 18% 18%
41 27 37
18% 20% 17%
Y Yz
30 15 38
13% 11% 17%
34 24 29
15% 18% 13%
w
27 16 35
12% 12% 16%
U
25 10 23
11% 7% 11%
27 5 14
12% 4% 6%
AUVWXbc
11 4 15
5% 3% 7%
10 14 14
4% 11% 6%
AUVXYZa
15 5 6
7% 3% 3%
AUXYZ
0 2 1
0% 1% 0%

63

Table: 58

Northern
Ireland

(d)
%
57

75

22%



None of these

24 3 13 8 0 24 15 9 0 3 9 4 0 4 4 0 1 1 21 2 5 3 3 4 3 7 1 3 3 0
1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
BE * AM M M *
Total 7687 2587 2545 2555 1078 6609 3774 3700 213 1260 1236 1278 1249 1226 1225 397 819 466 6005 1682 1790 1216 728 1036 1086 2122 626 373 619 214
283% 285% 279% 284% 285% 282% 278% 288% 292% 278% 273% 282% 291% 286% 286% 275% 282% 281% 283% 280% 287% 281% 280% 283% 281% 282% 280% 286% 282% 286%
10/11/2022
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22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6
QPERSONALITY2. To what extent do you agree or disagree that you can be entirely yourself aTable: 59

Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

people
who |
People at have People
school / never online /
Your Your university Peopleat met on social
family  friends /college  work before  media
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F)
% % % % % %
Unweighted Base 2719 2719 2719 2719 2719 2719
Base: Total 2719 2719 2719 2719 2719 2719
Strongly agree 954 1127 387 312 231 399
35% 41% 14% 11% 8% 15%
CDEF ACDEF DE E DE
Tend to agree 766 826 808 669 522 724
28% 30% 30% 25% 19% 27%
DE DEF DEF E E
Neither agree nor disagree 397 355 590 586 563 688
15% 13% 22% 22% 21% 25%
AB AB AB ABCDE
Tend to disagree 327 184 418 505 671 511
12% 7% 15% 19% 25% 19%
B8 AB ABC ABCDF ABC
Strongly disagree 183 132 251 264 606 241
7% 5% 9% 10% 22% 9%
B8 AB AB ABCDF AB
Don’t know 67 55 75 105 84 92
2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3%
ABC B AB
Does not apply to me 23 40 190 279 44 64
1% 1% 7% 10% 2% 2%
A ABEF ABCEF A AB
Total 2719 2719 2719 2719 2719 2719
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NET: Agree 1720 1953 1194 980 752 1123
63% 72% 44% 36% 28% 41%
CDEF ACDEF DEF E DE
NET: Disagree 511 316 670 769 1276 752
19% 12% 25% 28% 47% 28%
B8 AB ABC ABCDF ABC

10/11/2022



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6
QPERSONALITY2. To what extent do you agree or disagree that you can be entirely yourself around each of the following? - Agree (T2B)

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total Age Gender
In
another
way /
Prefer Male 16-
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+ Male Female not to say 18
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) (U] U]
% % % % % % % % % %
Base: Total 2719 908 911 900 378 2341 1360 1286 73 453
Your family 1720 584 565 571 242 1478 829 871 20 287
63% 64% 62% 63% 64% 63% 61% 68% 27% 63%
IPRTa | AGI *
Your friends 1953 706 637 610 296 1657 937 965 51 343
72% 78% 70% 68% 78% 71% 69% 75% 70% 76%
pLat ACDF ACDF AG * KL
People at school / university / college 1194 449 388 358 202 993 647 523 24 247
44% 49% 43% 40% 53% 42% 48% 41% 33% 55%
bow ACDF ACDF AHI * AKLMNO
People at work 980 289 338 354 128 852 537 432 1 172
36% 32% 37% 39% 34% 36% 39% 34% 15% 38%
BIMR B B B HI | * M
New people who | have never met before 752 240 268 244 94 658 430 309 13 136
28% 26% 29% 27% 25% 28% 32% 24% 18% 30%
H AHI *
People online / on social media 1123 364 390 369 144 979 607 476 40 199
41% 40% 43% 41% 38% 42% 45% 37% 55% 44%
HM H AH* M

10/11/2022

Male 19-

21
(K)
%

453

273
60%

312
69%

204
45%

179
40%

152
34%
AMNO

210
46%
MNO

Age x Gender
Male 22- Female
24 16-18
(L (™M)
% %
454 429
269 293
59% 68%
KL
282 343
62% 80%
AKLNO
196 194
43% 45%
(0] (0]
186 116
41% 27%
M
142 100
31% 23%
MO
198 149
44% 35%
M

Female
19-21
(N)

%
429

283
66%

304
71%

174
41%

151
35%

109
25%

166
39%

Female

2224
(0)
%
428

296
69%
AKL
318
74%

155
36%

165
39%

100
23%

160
37%

Black

(P)
%

144

76
53%

98
68%

68
47%

Asian
@
%
290

170
58%

184
64%

145
50%

98
34%

103
36%
AS

120
41%

Ethnicity

Mixed/Ot

her

(R)
%

166

86
52%

114
69%

64
38%

45
27%

50
30%

71
43%

White
(s)
%
2119

1388
66%
PQRT
1556
73%
Qr
918
43%

782
37%

549
26%

879
42%

B.A.M.E
m
%
600

332
55%

397
66%

276
46%

199
33%

203
34%
AS

244
1%

North

(V)
%

624

387
62%

441
71%

265
42%

219
35%

162
26%

259
41%

Midlands England

)
%

433

265
61%

300
69%

174
40%

149
34%

124
29%

169
39%

East of

(w)
%

260

154
59%

180
69%

96
37%

93
36%

58
22%

103
40%

South
West
X)
%
367

237
65%

288
79%
AUVWabc
175
48%
vw
134
37%

102
28%

163
44%

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
386 753
283 520
73% 69%
AUVWXac  AUVWa
303 591
78% 78%
AUVWac AUVWabc

183 358
47% 48%
w vw
151 285
39% 38%
115 217
30% 29%
179 342
46% 45%
d Ved

Greater
London
(a)

%
224

127
57%

148
66%

112
50%

79
35%

83
37%
AUVWXZe
d
9%
42%

Wales

(b)
%

131

83
64%

90

69%

44%

46
35%

66

Scotland

(c)
%
220

138
63%

152
69%

99
45%

79
36%

55
25%

83
38%

Table: 60

Northern
Ireland

(d)
%
75

46
62%

51
68%

34
45%



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6
QPERSONALITY2. To what extent do you agree or disagree that you can be entirely yourself around each of the following? - Disagree (B2B)

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total Age Gender
In
another
way /
Prefer Male 16-
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+ Male Female not to say 18
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) [0} (0]
% % % % % % % % % %
Base: Total 2719 908 911 900 378 2341 1360 1286 73 453
Your family 511 179 163 169 79 432 255 220 36 84
19% 20% 18% 19% 21% 18% 19% 17% 49% 19%
AGH*
Your friends 316 81 112 123 28 288 179 127 9 46
12% 9% 12% 14% 7% 12% 13% 10% 12% 10%
BEM BE BE BE H *
People at school / university / college 670 232 248 190 88 582 277 369 23 97
25% 26% 27% 21% 23% 25% 20% 29% 32% 2%
DGLa D D D AG G*
People at work 769 268 247 254 106 663 351 394 24 110
28% 30% 27% 28% 28% 28% 26% 31% 33% 24%
G *
New people who | have never met before 1276 467 409 400 185 1091 557 669 50 209
47% 51% 45% 44% 49% 47% 41% 52% 68% 46%
GKLPQTa  ACDF AG AGH* L
People online / on social media 752 231 267 254 104 648 333 406 13 87
28% 25% 29% 28% 28% 28% 25% 32% 18% 19%
J AGI *

10/11/2022

Male 19-

21

(K)
%

453

76
17%

60
13%

105
23%

123
27%

177
39%

120
26%

Age x Gender
Male 22- Female
24 16-18
(L (™M)
% %
454 429
94 80
21% 19%
(0]
73 33
16% 8%
AIMO
75 125
16% 29%
I
118 149
26% 35%
AJKLN
171 238
38% 56%
AJKL
127 141
28% 33%
J AJK

Female
19-21
(N)

%
429

75
18%

49
11%

133
31%
AJKL
116
27%

217
51%
KL
138
32%

Female

22-24
(0)

428

65
15%

46
11%

111
26%

129
30%

213
50%

126
29%

Black
(P)

144

Asian

(@

290

58
20%

37
13%

69
24%

92
32%

115
40%

78
27%

Ethnicity

Mixed/Ot

her
(R)
%

166

50
30%
AQS

21
13%

48
29%

53
32%

84
50%

44
27%

White
(s)
%
2119

373
18%

239
11%

517
24%

585
28%

1024
48%
PaT
596
28%

B.A.M.E
m
%
600

138
23%
As
77
13%

153
25%

184
31%

252
42%

156
26%

North

(V)
%

624

114
18%

69
11%

172
28%

182
29%

300
48%

176
28%

Midlands England

)
%

433

75
17%

60
14%

120
28%
ab
117
27%

191
44%

128
30%

East of

(w)
%

260

63
24%
AUVYZb
26
10%

76
29%
Zab

81
31%

141
54%
AVac
79
30%

South
West
X)
%
367

70
19%

43
12%

82
22%

98
27%

170
46%

102
28%

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
386 753
55 124
14% 17%
35 78
9% 10%
86 168
22% 22%
a
114 212
30% 28%
186 356
48% 47%
a a
83 185
22% 25%

Greater
London
(a)

%
224

52
23%
Yzb

30
13%

35
16%

63
28%

84
37%

52
23%

Table: 61
Northern
Wales  Scotland Ireland

(b) (c) (d)
% % %
131 220 75
17 48 17

13% 22% 22%
Yb *
17 29 6
13% 13% 8%
*

24 56 19

18% 25% 25%
a *

28 58 28

22% 26% 38%
b*

66 99 39

50% 45% 52%
a *
45 72 15

34% 33% 20%
Yza Yza *

67



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6
QPERSONALITY2. To what extent do you agree or disagree that you can be entirely yourself around each of the following? - Your family

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total Age Gender
In
another
way /
Prefer Male 16-
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+ Male Female not to say 18
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) (U] U]
% % % % % % % % % %
Unweighted Base 2719 778 981 960 326 2393 1188 1458 73 307
Base: Total 2719 908 911 900 378 2341 1360 1286 73 453
Strongly agree 954 350 305 299 148 806 458 491 5 175
35% 39% 33% 33% 39% 34% 34% 38% 7% 39%
IPRT CDF ! Gl * L
Tend to agree 766 234 260 273 94 673 371 381 15 113
28% 26% 29% 30% 25% 29% 27% 30% 21% 25%
B *
Neither agree nor disagree 397 124 144 130 46 352 222 161 14 65
15% 14% 16% 14% 12% 15% 16% 13% 19% 14%
H *
Tend to disagree 327 113 111 103 46 281 162 145 21 50
12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 12% 12% 11% 29% 11%
AGH*
Strongly disagree 183 66 52 65 33 150 93 75 15 34
7% 7% 6% 7% 9% 6% 7% 6% 21% 8%
AGH*
Don’t know 67 20 30 17 11 56 40 26 1 16
2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3%
D * M
Does not apply to me 23 1 9 14 1 23 14 8 2 0
1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0%
B B B B H*
Total 2719 908 911 900 378 2341 1360 1286 73 453
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NET: Agree 1720 584 565 571 242 1478 829 871 20 287
63% 64% 62% 63% 64% 63% 61% 68% 27% 63%
IPRTa | AGI *
NET: Disagree 511 179 163 169 79 432 255 220 36 84
19% 20% 18% 19% 21% 18% 19% 17% 49% 19%
AGH*
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Male 19-

21

(K)
%

462

453

146
32%

127
28%

84
19%
AMNO
57
12%

19
4%

14
3%

1%
M
453
100%

273
60%

76
17%

Age x Gender
Male 22- Female
24 16-18
(L (™M)
% %
419 445
454 429
138 174
30% 41%
AKL
131 118
29% 28%
73 52
16% 12%
55 55
12% 13%
39 25
9% 6%
K
10 5
2% 1%
8 1
2% 0%
JMN
454 429
100% 100%
269 293
59% 68%
KL
94 80
21% 19%
(0]

Female

19-21

(N)
%

490

429

156
36%

127
30%

54
13%

48
11%

27
6%

15
4%
MO

0%

429
100%

283
66%

75
18%

Female

22-24
(0)
%

523

428

160
37%

136
32%

55
13%

41
10%

24
6%

1%

1%

JMN

428
100%

296
69%

65
15%

Black
(P)
%
159
144

36
25%

40
28%

144
100%

76
53%

21%

Asian

(@

258

290

86
30%

83
29%

53
18%

43
15%

15

5%

3%

0%

290
100%

170
58%

58
20%

Ethnicity

Mixed/Ot

her

(R)
%

143

166

43
26%

43
26%

25
15%

27
16%

23
14%

AQST

2%

1%

166
100%

86
52%

50
30%
AQS

White
(s)
%
2159

2119

788
37%
PQRT
600
28%

289
14%

237
11%

135
6%

2119
100%

1388
66%
PQRT
373
18%

B.A.M.E

m
%

560

600

166
28%

166
28%

109
18%
As
90
15%

48
8%

17

3%

1%

600
100%

332
55%

138
23%
As

North

(V)
%

695

624

210
34%

177
28%

101
16%
Yz

79
13%
35
6%

3%

1%

624
100%

387
62%

114
18%

Eastof  South
Midlands England  West
V) (w) X)
% % %
483 280 333
433 260 367
149 76 144
34% 29% 39%
w
115 78 93
27% 30% 25%
77 31 49
18% 12% 13%
WYz
42 32 54
10% 12% 15%
vy
33 31 16
8% 12% 4%
AUXYZb
13 9 7
3% 4% 2%
4 2 4
1% 1% 1%
433 260 367
100% 100% 100%
265 154 237
61% 59% 65%
75 63 70
17% 24% 19%
AUVYZb

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
233 566
386 753
159 303
41% 40%
w AUWa
124 217
32% 29%
40 88
10% 12%
35 89
9% 12%
20 35
5% 5%
10 16
2% 2%
0 4
0% 1%
386 753
100% 100%
283 520
73% 69%
AUVWXac AUVWa
55 124
14% 17%

Greater
London

(a)
%
252
224

72
32%

54
24%

37
16%

33

15%

8%

Xz

2%

2%

224
100%

127
57%

52
23%
Yzb

Wales

(b)
%
141
131

43
33%

40
31%

131
100%

83
64%

13%

Scotland

68

(c)
%
245
220

75
34%

63
29%

29
13%

31
14%

18
8%

1%

1%

220
100%

138
63%

48
22%
Yb

Table: 62

Northern
Ireland

(d)
%

57

75

25
33%

75
100%



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6

QPERSONALITY2. To what extent do you agree or disagree that you can be entirely yourself around each of the following? - Your friends

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Unweighted Base
Base: Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don’t know

Does not apply to me

Total

NET: Agree

NET: Disagree

10/11/2022

Total

Total
(A)
%

2719

2719

1127
41%
DT
826
30%
GJ
355
13%
Xz
184
7%

132
5%

2%

40
1%

2719
100%

1953
72%
pLQr
316
12%
BEM

16-18
(8)
%
778

908

439
48%
ACDF
267
29%

94
10%

45
5%

36
4%

16
2%

11
1%

908
100%

706
78%
ACDF
81
9%

1921
(©
%
981

911

360
40%

277
30%

125
14%

73
8%
BE
39
4%

23
3%
1%

911
100%

637
70%

112
12%
BE

Age

22-24

(D)
%

960

900

328
36%

282
31%

136
15%

900
100%

610
68%

123
14%

16-17

(E)
%

326

378

195
52%
ACDF
102
27%

38
10%

14
4%

14
4%

10
3%

1%

378
100%

296
78%
ACDF
28
7%

18+
(F)

2393

2341

933
40%

724
31%

318
14%

170
7%
BE

118
5%

45
2%

34
1%

2341
100%

1657
71%

288
12%

Male
(@)

1188

1360

571
42%

366
27%

191
14%

105
8%

75
5%

1360
100%

937
69%

179
13%

Gender
In
another
way /
Prefer
Female not to say
(H) (U]
% %
1458 73
1286 73
529 28
41% 38%
*
436 23
34% 32%
AG *
155 10
12% 14%
*
71 8
6% 11%
*
56 1
4% 1%
*
22 0
2% 0%
*
17 3
1% 4%
*
1286 73
100% 100%
965 51
75% 70%
AG *
127 9
10% 12%

Male 16-

18
(U]
%

307

453

232
51%
AKLNO
112
25%

49
11%

453
100%

343
76%
KL
46
10%

Male 19-

21
(K)
%

462

453

173
38%

139
31%

61
13%

37
8%
MO
23
5%

16
4%
1%

453
100%

312
69%

60
13%

Age x Gender
Male 22- Female
24 16-18
(L (™M)
% %
419 445
454 429
166 196
37% 46%
KLO
116 147
26% 34%
I
81 41
18% 10%
AIMO
43 17
9% 4%
MO
30 15
7% 4%
MN
8 7
2% 2%
10 5
2% 1%
454 429
100% 100%
282 343
62% 80%
AKLNO
73 33
16% 8%
AIMO

Female

19-21

(N)
%

490

429

175
41%

129
30%

61
14%

34
8%
MO

15
4%

2%

2%

429
100%

304
71%

49
11%

Female

22-24
(0)
%

523

428

158
37%

160
37%
AJKLN
53
12%

20
5%

26

6%

2%

1%

428
100%

318
74%

46
11%

Black
(P)
%
159
144

52
36%

46
32%

144
100%

98
68%

13%

Asian

(@

258

290

106
37%

78
27%

57
20%

15
5%

22

8%

2%

2%

290
100%

184
64%

37
13%

Ethnicity

Mixed/Ot

her
(R)
%
143
166

58
35%

56
34%

27

16%

8%

5%

1%

2%

166
100%

114
69%

21
13%

White

(s)
%

2159

2119

911
43%

645
30%

255
12%

142
7%

97
5%

40
2%

1%

2119
100%

1556
73%
Qr
239
11%

B.A.M.E

m
%

560

600

216
36%

181
30%

100
17%
As
42
7%

35
6%

15
2%

12
2%

600
100%

397
66%

77
13%

North

(V)
%

695

624

240
38%

201
32%

85
14%
Xz
42
7%

27
4%

624
100%

441
71%

69
11%

)
%
483
433

164
38%

137

32%

13%

433
100%

300
69%

60
14%

East of
Midlands England

(w)
%

280

260

108
42%

72
28%

42
16%
Xz

15
6%
1
4%

2%

2%

260
100%

180
69%

26
10%

South
West
X)
%
333

367

170
46%
Uva
119
32%

23
6%

367
100%

288
79%
AUVWabc
43
12%

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
233 566
386 753
194 364
50% 48%
AUVab AUVa
108 227
28% 30%
42 66
11% 9%
23 49
6% 7%
12 29
3% 4%
4 9
1% 1%
2 9
0% 1%
386 753
100% 100%
303 591
78% 78%
AUVWac AUVWabc
35 78
9% 10%

Greater
London
(a)

%
252

224

82
37%

66
30%

41
18%
AXYZ

224
100%

148
66%

30
13%

Wales

(b)
%
141

131

131
100%

90
69%

13%

Scotland

69

(c)
%
245
220

91
41%

62
28%

33
15%
Xz
15
7%

14
6%

3
1%

2
1%

220
100%

152
69%

29
13%

Table: 63

Northern

Ireland
(d)
%
57

75

29
38%

5%
AVYZab*
75

100%

51
68%

8%



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6

QPERSONALITY2. To what extent do you agree or disagree that you can be entirely yourself around each of the following? - People at school / university / college

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Unweighted Base
Base: Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don’t know

Does not apply to me

Total

NET: Agree

NET: Disagree

10/11/2022

Total

Total
(A)
%

2719

2719

387
14%
HMO
808
30%

590
22%

418
15%
Gla
251
9%
Do
75
3%

190
7%
BEJMPQTa
2719
100%

1194
44%
bow
670
25%
DGlLa

16-18
(8)
%
778

908

147
16%

302
33%
DF
177
20%

142
16%

91
10%

23
2%

27
3%

908
100%

449
49%
ACDF
232
26%

1921
(©
%
981

911

125
14%

263
29%

185
20%

148
16%

100
11%

29
3%

62
7%
BE
911
100%

388
43%

248
27%

Age

22-24

(D)
%

960

900

115
13%

243
27%

227
25%
ABCE
129
14%

61
7%

3%

101
11%
ABCEF
900
100%

358
40%

190
21%

16-17

(E)
%

326

378

68
18%
DF
134
35%
CDF
72
19%

52
14%

36
9%

2%

2%

378
100%

202
53%
ACDF
88
23%

18+
(F)

2393

2341

319
14%

674
29%

518
22%

366
16%

216
9%

67
3%

181
8%
BE

2341
100%

993
42%

582
25%

Male
(@)

1188

1360

247
18%
AHI

400
29%

307
23%

159
12%

119
9%

43
3%

85
6%

1360
100%

647
48%
AHI

277
20%

Gender
In
another
way /
Prefer
Female not to say
(H) (U]
% %
1458 73
1286 73
134 6
10% 8%
*
389 18
30% 25%
*
266 16
21% 22%
*
246 14
19% 19%
AG *
123 9
10% 12%
*
31 1
2% 1%
*
96 9
7% 12%
G*
1286 73
100% 100%
523 24
41% 33%
*
369 23
29% 32%
AG G*

Male 16-

18

(U]
%

307

453

100
22%
ALMNO
147
32%

82
18%

12%

45
10%

453
100%

247
55%
AKLMNO
97
22%

Male 19-

21

(K)
%

462

453

74
16%
MNO
130
29%

100
22%

63
14%

43
9%

14
3%

31
7%
M
453
100%

204
45%

105
23%

Age x Gender
Male 22- Female
24 16-18
(L (™M)
% %
419 445
454 429
72 44
16% 10%
MNO
124 150
27% 35%
AKLO
126 89
28% 21%
AIMN
43 79
9% 18%
J
32 46
7% 11%
(0]
15 7
3% 2%
42 13
9% 3%
M
454 429
100% 100%
196 194
43% 45%
(0] (0]
75 125
16% 29%

Female

19-21
(N)
%
490

429

48
11%

126
29%

79
19%

82
19%
AJKL

51
12%

15
3%

27
6%
M
429
100%

174
41%

133
31%
AJKL

Female

2224
(0)
%
523

428

42
10%

113
26%

97
23%

85
20%
AJKL

26

6%

2%

56
13%
AJKMN
428
100%

155
36%

111
26%

Black
(P)
%
159
144

21
15%

47
32%

2%

144
100%

68
47%

25%

Asian

(@

258

290

47
16%

98
34%

61
21%

44
15%

25
9%

14

5%

0%

290
100%

145
50%

69
24%

Ethnicity

Mixed/Ot

her
(R)
%
143
166

15
9%

49
29%

42
25%

33

20%

9%

4%

4%

166
100%

64
38%

48
29%

White

(s)
%

2159

2119

304
14%

614
29%

455
21%

324
15%

193
9%

48
2%

181

9%
PaT
2119
100%

918
43%

517
24%

B.A.M.E

m
%

560

600

83
14%

193
32%

135
22%

95
16%

58
10%

27
4%
As

2%

600
100%

276
46%

153
25%

North

(V)
%

695

624

91
15%

174
28%

121
19%

112
18%
Ya
60
10%

3%

50
8%

624
100%

265
42%

172
28%

Eastof  South
Midlands England ~ West
V) (w) X)
% % %
483 280 333
433 260 367
47 31 46
11% 12% 13%
127 65 129
29% 25% 35%
uw
87 55 75
20% 21% 21%
72 43 59
17% 17% 16%
a a a
48 33 23
11% 13% 6%
Xa XZa
18 11 6
4% 4% 2%
Xz Xz
34 22 29
8% 9% 8%
a Ya a
433 260 367
100% 100% 100%
174 96 175
40% 37% 48%
vw
120 76 82
28% 29% 22%
ab Zab

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
233 566
386 753
58 104
15% 14%
125 254
32% 34%
uw
93 168
24% 22%
48 107
12% 14%
38 61
10% 8%
8 13
2% 2%
16 45
4% 6%
386 753
100% 100%
183 358
47% 48%
w vw
86 168
22% 22%

Greater
London

(a)
%

252

224

42
19%
VWX

70
32%

64

29%
AUVWX

22
10%

6%

2%

3%

224
100%

112
50%

35
16%

Wales
(b)
%
141

131

100%

Scotland

70

(c)
%
245
220

36
17%

62
28%

49
22%

36
17%

19
9%
1%

13
6%

220
100%

99
45%

56
25%

Table: 64

Northern
Ireland

(d)
%

57

75

13
18%

75
100%



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6
QPERSONALITY2. To what extent do you agree or disagree that you can be entirely yourself around each of the following? - People at work

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total Age Gender
In
another
way /
Prefer Male 16-
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+ Male Female not to say 18
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) (U] U]
% % % % % % % % % %
Unweighted Base 2719 778 981 960 326 2393 1188 1458 73 307
Base: Total 2719 908 911 900 378 2341 1360 1286 73 453
Strongly agree 312 87 108 117 39 272 198 111 3 58
11% 10% 12% 13% 10% 12% 15% 9% 4% 13%
HMU B AHI * M
Tend to agree 669 202 230 236 89 580 339 321 8 114
25% 22% 25% 26% 24% 25% 25% 25% 11% 25%
! ! ! *
Neither agree nor disagree 586 186 191 209 63 522 295 275 16 88
22% 21% 21% 23% 17% 22% 22% 21% 22% 19%
d E E *
Tend to disagree 505 179 154 172 75 430 227 264 14 78
19% 20% 17% 19% 20% 18% 17% 21% 19% 17%
b G *
Strongly disagree 264 89 93 82 31 233 124 130 10 33
10% 10% 10% 9% 8% 10% 9% 10% 14% 7%
*
Don’t know 105 33 41 31 13 92 59 42 3 20
4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5%
w *
Does not apply to me 279 132 94 53 67 212 118 142 19 63
10% 15% 10% 6% 18% 9% 9% 11% 26% 14%
DL ACDF D ACDF D AGH* KLO
Total 2719 908 911 900 378 2341 1360 1286 73 453
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NET: Agree 980 289 338 354 128 852 537 432 1 172
36% 32% 37% 39% 34% 36% 39% 34% 15% 38%
BIMR B B B HI ! * M
NET: Disagree 769 268 247 254 106 663 351 394 24 110
28% 30% 27% 28% 28% 28% 26% 31% 33% 24%
G *

10/11/2022

Male 19-

21

(K)
%

462

453

65
14%
MNO
115
25%

89
20%

79
17%

44
10%

24
5%

38
8%

453
100%

179
40%

123
27%

Age x Gender
Male 22- Female
24 16-18
(L (™M)
% %
419 445
454 429
76 29
17% 7%
AMNO
110 87
24% 20%
118 93
26% 22%
JK
71 95
16% 22%
L
47 54
10% 13%
Jo
15 12
3% 3%
17 59
4% 14%
AKLO
454 429
100% 100%
186 116
41% 27%
M
118 149
26% 35%
AJKLN

Female

19-21

(N)
%

490

429

40
9%

111
26%

94
22%

72
17%

44
10%

17
4%

50
12%

429
100%

151
35%

116
27%

Female
22-24

(0)
%

523

428

42
10%

123
29%

89
21%

97
23%
AKLN

32

7%

3%

33
8%

428
100%

165
39%

129
30%

Black

(P)
%

159
144
25
17%

AQRT

22%

144
100%

Asian
@
%
258

290

24
8%

74
26%

66
23%

68
23%

25
8%
3%

24
8%

290
100%

98
34%

92
32%

Ethnicity

Mixed/Ot

her
(R)
%
143
166

15
9%

30
18%

38
23%

34

21%

11%

5%

22
13%

166
100%

45
27%

53
32%

White

(s)
%

2159

2119

249
12%

533
25%

451
21%

377
18%

208
10%

77
4%

223
11%

2119
100%

782
37%

585
28%

B.A.M.E

m
%

560

600

63
11%

136
23%

134
22%

128
21%

56
9%

27
5%

56
9%

600
100%

199
33%

184
31%

North

(V)
%

695

624

54
9%

165
26%

122
20%

122
20%

60
10%

29
5%

72
11%

624
100%

219
35%

182
29%

)
%
483
433

47
11%

102
23%

100
23%

75
17%

42

10%

5%

48
11%

433
100%

149
34%

117
27%

East of
Midlands England

(w)
%
280
260

29
11%

65
25%

58
22%

46
18%

35

13%

1%

26
10%

260
100%

93
36%

81
31%

South

West
X)
%
333
367

49
13%

85
23%

91
25%

64
18%

34

9%

2%

35
10%

367
100%

134
37%

98
27%

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
233 566
386 753
53 102
14% 14%
U U
97 182
25% 24%
74 164
19% 22%
d
78 142
20% 19%
b
37 70
9% 9%
13 21
3% 3%
35 70
9% 9%
386 753
100% 100%
151 285
39% 38%
114 212
30% 28%

Greater
London

(a)
%

252

224

31
14%

48
21%

55
25%

47
21%

224
100%

79
35%

63
28%

Wales

(b)
%
141

131

AWXZ

13%

131
100%

46
35%

22%

71

Scotland

(c)
%
245
220

24
11%

55
25%

49
22%

38
17%

19
9%
4%

24
11%

220
100%

79
36%

58
26%

Table: 65

Northern
Ireland

(d)
%
57

75

12%
22
29%
8%
20
27%

b*

11%

10%

75
100%

30
41%

28
38%
b*



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6
QPERSONALITY2. To what extent do you agree or disagree that you can be entirely yourself around each of the following? - New people who | have never met before

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total Age Gender Age x Gender Ethnicity
In
another
way /
Prefer Male 16- Male 19- Male 22- Female Female Female Mixed/Ot East of South
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+ Male Female not to say 18 21 24 16-18 19-21 22-24 Black Asian her White B.AM.E  North Midlands England  West
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) (U] U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) @ (R) (s) m ) V) (w) X)
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Unweighted Base 2719 778 981 960 326 2393 1188 1458 73 307 462 419 445 490 523 159 258 143 2159 560 695 483 280 333
Base: Total 2719 908 911 900 378 2341 1360 1286 73 453 453 454 429 429 428 144 290 166 2119 600 624 433 260 367
Strongly agree 231 70 83 77 33 198 147 80 4 50 50 47 18 32 30 18 24 19 170 60 54 36 15 33
8% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 6% 5% 11% 11% 10% 4% 7% 7% 12% 8% 11% 8% 10% 9% 8% 6% 9%
HM AH * M Mo M
Tend to agree 522 170 185 167 61 461 283 229 9 86 103 95 82 77 70 33 80 31 379 143 108 88 42 69
19% 19% 20% 19% 16% 20% 21% 18% 12% 19% 23% 21% 19% 18% 16% 23% 27% 18% 18% 24% 17% 20% 16% 19%
* (o] AS AS
Neither agree nor disagree 563 165 191 208 83 480 307 249 7 90 105 112 72 81 96 32 62 28 441 122 133 97 53 76
21% 18% 21% 23% 22% 20% 23% 19% 10% 20% 23% 25% 17% 19% 22% 2% 21% 17% 21% 20% 21% 22% 20% 21%
| B | | * M MN M
Tend to disagree 671 244 220 207 89 581 329 321 21 125 109 95 109 108 104 21 66 45 538 132 160 90 75 84
25% 27% 24% 23% 24% 25% 24% 25% 29% 28% 24% 21% 25% 25% 24% 15% 23% 27% 25% 22% 26% 21% 29% 23%
P * 3 P a Va
Strongly disagree 606 224 189 193 96 510 228 348 29 84 69 76 129 109 109 32 49 39 486 119 140 101 66 86
22% 25% 21% 21% 25% 22% 17% 27% 40% 19% 15% 17% 30% 26% 26% 2% 17% 23% 23% 20% 22% 23% 25% 23%
GKL AG AGH* AJKL JKL JKL Q
Don’t know 84 26 25 33 9 74 48 36 0 11 14 22 14 11 11 8 4 4 67 17 17 14 5 13
3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 0% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 6% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
* Q
Does not apply to me 44 10 19 15 7 37 18 23 3 6 5 7 4 10 8 0 6 1 37 7 11 7 4 6
2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
*
Total 2719 908 911 900 378 2341 1360 1286 73 453 453 454 429 429 428 144 290 166 2119 600 624 433 260 367
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NET: Agree 752 240 268 244 94 658 430 309 13 136 152 142 100 109 100 51 103 50 549 203 162 124 58 102
28% 26% 29% 27% 25% 28% 32% 24% 18% 30% 34% 31% 23% 25% 23% 35% 36% 30% 26% 34% 26% 29% 22% 28%
H AHI * AMNO MO S AS AS
NET: Disagree 1276 467 409 400 185 1091 557 669 50 209 177 171 238 217 213 53 115 84 1024 252 300 191 141 170
47% 51% 45% 44% 49% 47% 41% 52% 68% 46% 39% 38% 56% 51% 50% 37% 40% 50% 48% 42% 48% 44% 54% 46%
GKLPQTa ACDF AG AGH* L AJKL KL KL P par a AVac a

10/11/2022

Region
South
East South
(v) 2)
% %
233 566
386 753
30 63
8% 8%
85 154
22% 20%
72 148
19% 20%
115 199
30% 26%
Va Va
71 157
18% 21%
11 24
3% 3%
1 8
0% 1%
386 753
100% 100%
115 217
30% 29%
186 356
48% 47%

Greater
London
(a)

%
252

224

32
14%
AUVWXYZ
c
51
23%

44
20%

43
19%

4
18%

224
100%

83
37%
AUVWXZc
d
84
37%

Wales

(b)
%
141
131

1
8%

131
100%

28%

66
50%

72

Scotland

(c)
%
245
220

15
7%

39
18%

50
23%

53
24%

46
21%

100%

55
25%

99
45%

Table: 66

Northern
Ireland
(d)

%

57

75

75
100%

23%

39
52%



Home

22-062303-01 BBC Radio 1 State of Youth
Internal Use Only / Version 6

QPERSONALITY2. To what extent do you agree or disagree that you can be entirely yourself around each of the following? - People online / on social media Table: 67
ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/IA/Y/K/L/NY/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/T.A/UN/W/X/¥/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,A/G/H/|A//K/L/M/N/O,A/P/Q/R/S/TA/U/N/W/X/Y/2/a/b/c/d Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
Total Age Gender Age x Gender Ethnicity Region
In
another
way /
Prefer Male 16- Male 19- Male 22- Female Female Female Mixed/Ot East of South South Greater Northern
Total 16-18 19-21 22-24 16-17 18+ Male Female not to say 18 21 24 16-18 19-21 22-24 Black Asian her White B.AM.E  North Midlands England  West East South  London Wales Scotland Ireland
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) (U] U] (K) (L (™M) (N) (0) (P) @ (R) (s) m ) V) (w) X) (v) 2) (a) (b) (c) (d)
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Unweighted Base 2719 778 981 960 326 2393 1188 1458 73 307 462 419 445 490 523 159 258 143 2159 560 695 483 280 333 233 566 252 141 245 57
Base: Total 2719 908 911 900 378 2341 1360 1286 73 453 453 454 429 429 428 144 290 166 2119 600 624 433 260 367 386 753 224 131 220 75
Strongly agree 399 149 126 124 55 344 249 140 9 101 70 78 45 51 44 22 51 33 292 106 100 54 31 67 58 126 37 17 24 9
15% 16% 14% 14% 15% 15% 18% 11% 12% 22% 16% 17% 11% 12% 10% 15% 18% 20% 14% 18% 16% 13% 12% 18% 15% 17% 16% 13% 11% 12%
HMO AH * AKMNO MO MNO S VWc *
Tend to agree 724 215 264 245 89 